https://truckmanual shub.com/

A

',\\

1. This parts catalog carries Yanmar crawler back-hoe Vio50-1.

2. Parts catalog history

Parts catalog No. Published Remarks
1st edition 000Y00K3490 1997/9 Disuse old edition
1st revised 000Y00K3491 1998/7 Disuse old edition
2nd revised 000Y00K3492 1999/9 Disuse old edition
Last edition 000Y00K3493 2000/10

3. Model name

SECTION | Column Model name Manufactured M/#
(A) Vio50-1 C(JP)
. (B) | Vio50-1 P(UP)
I (Vehicle) 1997/7~2000/7 10501~ 15559
©) Vio50-1 C(AS)
(D) Vio50-1 P(AS)
(A) 4TNE88-BVA 1997/6~1999/1 15742~39387

(B) 4TNESS-EBVA 1999/1~2000/6 | 39278~54159

II (Engine)

(NOTE) C:Cabin spec., P:Canopy spec., R:Rubber crawler,
JP:Japan, AS:Australia,
EX:Export except Europe & Australia.

4. Your understanding is asking that this parts catalog is not a technical data manual setting forth
as servicing procedures, This parts catalog is using simplified illustration.
Be sure to use Yanmar Genuine Parts in your maintenance servicing of Yanmar products.

Be careful not to use the simple parts available in the market ; otherwise their use in repairing

causes such as an early breakage, for instance.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

SPECIFICATIONS
Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE
Model Vio50 -1
soctatn L ST | LSS GRS
Model 4TNESS—BVAEBVA
Engine
Bore X Stroke 88X90
Transport length mm 4500
Dimensions Transport width mm 1950
Transport height mm 2485 2530 2485 2530
Std. bucket capacity m’ 0.16
Std. bucket width (Outside) mm 700
Max. digging depth mm 3600 (W/BLADE 3800)
Max. cutting height mm 5000 | 5500 5900 5500
Max. dump height mm 4250 3900 4250 3900
| Max. reach at ground level - mm 5800
Min. swing radius (Swing) mm 2000 (1700) {2100 (1800) | 2000 (1700) |2100 (1800)
Boom swing angle degree Left 70 & Right 70
Max. diggi>ng force (Std. bucket) | kN (kgf) 36.3 (3700)
| Travel speed (High/ Low) km/h 48/23 5.0/25
Gradability degree 30
Average ground pressure kPa (kgt/cm’) | 24.5(0.25) | 255(0.26) | 24.5(0.25) | 24.5(0.25)
Track shoe width (Std:) mm 400
Width X height mm 1950X400
Blade
: Capacity m’ 0.31
Machine mass o kg 4470 4590 4400 4520




YO0K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

[ 2Ee]
[PAINTED COLOR LIST]
* v ot
CABIN SPEC.
6
HY
2
2
g [3)
3
’ S 1
1 = = =
Tl Il T 'Ilé%%ll%lllll_?%;;%%l Ly T
1 4 1
B | Tow IS PAINTED COLOR (%LEO?
PART| DESCRIPTION Ttz MUNSEL No. CODE
s Py v—H T — T U= YANMAR NEW DEEP GREEN
Q| 0.6B2.2/4.2 0. 682. 2/4. 2 88
@ 1 | Pov—E—avssu—y YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN 97
3.8BG5.31/9.156 3.8BG5.31/9.15
PUV—YNSATU—-Y YANMAR CITRUS GREEN 96
4. 84GY8. 42/6. 99 | 4.84GY8.42/6.99
9= —OAU—TFL— | YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY 75
5.39Y2.92/0.78 |5.39v2.92/0.78
+FaS5LERITAN NATURAL WHITE 15
1.38GY7.15/0. 48| 1.38aY7.15/0. 48

7Y5.3/70. 8

7Y5.3/0.8




Y00K3493

[2HBRES]
[PAINT PART No.l

https://truckmanual shub.com/

S
PART

ZRE
PAINTED COLOR

ZHBaES

PAINT PART No.
162 40 1% ATL—
162CAN 49CAN SPRAY

P — T A =TT U=
YANMAR NEW DEEP GREEN

98110109588

977620-40880

977620-30881

Pov—E-dvoTd)—->
YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN

981101-09597

977620-40970

977620-30971

POV KNSRI
YANMAR CITRUS GREEN

981101-09599

977620-40990

977620-30991

9= =D AY—T I —
YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY

977620-40720

TOR-90460003

FFaSNRTA N
NATURAL WHITE

977620-30301

@ @O OO

PUI—0—LIL—
YANMAR WARM GRAY

TOR-90450003

[2REBADERS]

(EXPRESSION OF PAINTED PARTSI

HamES
PART NO.

===

PART NAME

&
PAI

=]
NTED COLOR

172176-533001 —1

DI AN (E%—) (FU—->:88)
WEIGHT (CENTER) (GREEN:88)

b7 g A —T T~
YANMAR NEW DEEP GREEN

(E) BARBKRED (

) AiFBREFEERT,
(NOTE) ( )Jat the end of part name shows Paint Colior.

(FEBRO2Ee]
[COLOR OF MAIN PARTSI
BB RT 2EE -
PART PAINTED COLOR E7B MAIN PARTS
TaEH UNDER TRAVEL NG BODY
PUV—HFTA~TIU—Y y B
novs—oT4h | COUNTER WEIGHT
® YANMAR NEW DEEP GREEN 2AITIIIH SWING CYLINDER
FLKYUS% | BLADE GYLINDER
5—=>279L—4 | TURNING FRAME
I BOOM
@ trrv—t—-2avoos)—-> I ARM
YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN A CABIN BODY
Kook BUCKET
SOTRHK— FRONT COVER
A | Pre—vrsz0U-—y e
\3) | YANMAR CITRUS GREEN Hruh BONNET
277 STEP
VT L/t— EVER SORT
@ m;ARgDA%?%ujvgbe 1V1% INSTRUMENT PANEL
RAY RFNH I~ PEDAL COVER
ToU @D 'ENGINE RELATED PART
@ FFaSLATAN EX VA CANOPY ROOF
NATURAL WHITE +p) ER~I CANOPY POLE
PUY—D—LIL— Ry CABIN
YANMAR WARM GRAY *rPURT CABIN DOOR




Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

BER(1) « - oo oo oo XERS
PICTURESQUE INDEX (1) ---MAIN PARTS

pe . Fle.1~4 SUANEYN - - -Fla. 21
RADIO CASSETTE
AT »/i~ (D=5{H) . . -F1Q. 24 RS/ T&HS/ 17 - -Fla. 7
IR.--FIG. 6 COVER (COOLER SPEC.) SUC. PIPE & EXH.PIPE
T00L : IL—LH/—. - -FlG. 35 IVIPOUN- - F1G. 10
PTO*vh---FlG. 07 FRAME_COVER ENGINE MOUNT
P.T.0.KIT : Y—N&Y—KVOUK- . FlG. 36,37 |N27Y---Fla.13
— SEAT & SEAT MOUNT %LT%RY Fla 1418
5 W “ e . {o7: JCNEER] . ~
&7y 7 Fle.ss8 ELECTRIC PART
Ryxwh.--FIG. 39 E—9&F70X%- - -F1G. 20
SYT—BRAINI—S---Fl1Q. 11 BONNET HEATEB & DEFROSTER
RADJATOR & OIL COOLER K- . FlaG. 40 HERTLERT - - -F1G. 46
MRS AT - - -F1G. 12 DUCT HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT
FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE *¥pEY---FIG. 41~43
AVTLY YRV T—=U (O—S##)- - -Fla. 22 CABIN
COMPRESSOR & V PULLEY (COOLER SPEC) ¥vPUR7- - -FIG. 44
{8y 0 - - -F1G. 68 CABIN DOOR
HYD. OTL TANK v /E&¥¥/EIL—L- - -FIG. 45
CANOPY & CANOPY FRAME

T=L&T—~LTS5TYN-. - -Fla. 91
BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

D—957 - -FIG. 19
WORK LAMP

P—LIYH. - -ElaG. 49\\

ARM CYLINDER

EfTE—% - - -FIG. 53
TRAVEL MOTOR

=

— PORL---FlG.8, 9
FL—KYUVH. . .FlaQ. 52 ACCELERATOR
BLADE .CYLINDER BESR...F1Q. 27~ 33
JL—N.. .FlG. 96 CONTROL EQUIP.
BLADE YEIVINT - - -FI1G. 61~63
A et
\ : - -FIG. 66
KryhyUVY. . -Fla. 50 SOLENOID VALVE
BUCKE; c‘:)/furliqﬁﬂ » LENOTD YALY
P—L&/TYNUYD. - -FIG. 92 T
ARM & BUCKET LINK RAEY (9—5H##) - - -Fla. 23| | 2L —AKEARPULT. - -F1G. 34
/A yh- - Fl@. 93~95 PIPING (COOLER SPEC. ) FRAME & TURNING BEARING
BUCKET A—LR/LT - - -Fla. 67 mEEZY. - F1G. 54
HERE- - -FIG. 69~78 AARNMVIFA /N - - F1Q. 66
HYD.OIL PIPING SWIVEL JOINT
aQAYNO-AEE. - -FIQ. 79~89 ANA-VIILT- - -F1G. 56~60
CONTROL PIPIN CONTROL VALVE
ERIU—>VF. . F1G. 90 204 NNLT (294N FFxUI). - -F1G. 64
GREASTNG 2 WAY VALVE (2 WAY MULT] CHANGE)
O-%UILT (4D TAINFFIVI) - - -FI1G. 66
ROTARY VALVE (4 WAY MULTI CHANGE)




YO0O0K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

BER(2) - -« - oo TR
PICTURESQUE INDEX (2) - - -HYDRAULIC SECTION

SIT=HDEAAND—=5- - -FlG. 11
RADIATOR & OIL COOLER

HERTAWBFE- - -FIG. 46
HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT

ERE—%---FIG. 54
TURNING MOTOR

— UEIVIUT- - FIG. 61~63
frahm 5 > o w F1a- 68 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

P=LYUVY. . -F1Q. 49 ,.—

ARM CYLINDER

EFE—Y - - -FIG. 53
TRAVEL MOTOR

K=—LKRILT. - -Fl1G.87

HOLD VALVE
ULJARILT - - -FIG. 66
RoyhyUvs- . . FlQ. 60 TL—-RYUH. . .Fla. 62 SOLENOID VALVE
BUCKET CYLINDER BLADE CYL INDER

AXkO~VMIVT - - -F1G. 56~60
CONTROL VALVE

AARNTAIh. . .65 | 29241V T (2D TAPNFFIVI). - -
SWIVEL /JOINT Fia.s 2 WAY VALVE (2 WAY MULTI CHANGE)
O—AUILT (At x A INFF 1 s33)

TATNFF T )
ROTARY VALVE (4 WAY MULTI CHANGE)




Y00K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

BER(3) -+ - - -
PICTURESQUE [INDEX (3)

.5==i

e ¥ >l L
e N
3 )
| 1.
o _{ %
1

Bzt
Fig. SAFETY LABEL

e BT
9. {ONE 'TOUCH DECEL)

) i (¥vE>) (EX, AS)
Fig.&s LABEL (CABIN) (EX.AS)

I IRV
Fig. ENGINE MOUNT

11 2o
Fig. RADIATOR
& OlIL COOLER

. #i5 (¥¥/E) (EX, AS)
Fig. ™ LABEL (CANOPY) (EX.AS)

.‘ 2
, 557 BN 7
rie. 1 2 B mﬁfg FUEL PIPE

179



https://truckmanual shub.com/

e (3)

Y00K3483

2/9

-FIGURE

- B

. . . . . . . .

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) - -« -

N Z £ o S .
m = H L & E
o= ¥ [ S =S 2
N we T e = =
f<Ha. Qo e e &
TS Q e o >
w~ W RW_NV_ %lo.b &_7_L__
=}
W Wc& N2 :ﬂmn._
N OZ JT L&
= g
< | o £S
Jed o
T | 2 -
w = =
IS 2 =
5 B
- N
ine-g in X MU._
P o § Qe
B | S N
= Int= g
i o &
B o =
3 “ =
B L5
- o o
» v Ql
2 Y
= w
Y5 3 @ =
N ~ ) =
Ml PN @
e S
H#+ o ol 3
> -z \uJ.DluWunnv” )m
Iﬂ \/R.l.. -/9AOU ~NE
th— UxD $la23 QF
£z F o »Dos )
® = Ehaag o
ey
-— mmm % MM/ wnmm
. [ 1.: guert ® o2 o
o
= ) D ©
* -
>3 & S
u i o




Y00K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

BER (3)

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3)

BRI
FIGURE

Fis. 20

0-587J% AN
ROLLER & ADJUST

e 20 TR

RAVEL)

Fig. 33 ﬁﬁﬁaiPTO:]‘/MZ]—Ilz)

CONTROL EQUIP.
{P. T.0.CONTROL)

~um§§@\‘

Rgxa
(L /=& AFVR)

CONTROL EQUIP.
(OPERATION LEVER
& STA

ND)

Fig. 2

D

BEEE (L
&A9VKR}(AS)

CONTROL EQUIP.

(OPERATION LEVER
& STAND) (AS)

Fia.S; 1

ZU—L&EERPY
Pvew. &EERPYUY
& TURNING BEARING

Rzl (OL-K)
CONTROL EQUIP.
(BLADE)

Fie. 30

2L—LhR—
FRAME COVER

R
& LOW-HIGH PEDAL)

3/9



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

AR (3) « « v v e IEEB'J

PICTURESQUE [NDEX (3) - - - -- FIGURE 4/9
0BT G | [ o BT ER e | [redB e e

& CANOPY FRAME

HMERY 7 &8
Fia.46 HYD. OIL PUM?
& JOINT

Y o0y (3) (RER) T U7 (ErE7)
Fig.sg -BKOjNﬁEJT‘\ Fio.43 CABIN (3) ()FH'T”? ) Fi0.47 BOOM CYLINDER (CABIN)

‘5//."’*9\“

ci0. 48 Lon et ote" e
9. (CANOPY)

O 0
4 4
@ﬂi. | %ﬂiqg,
DX P DR

) e




Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

*%\ayx (3) ............ IEEBIJ

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) «----- FIGURE 5/9
Fi0.49 Taldiiden Fie.98 Hie woron Fig. D1 MM pr0)
CONTROL VALVE
{TRAVEL & P.T.0.)

Arka=LIrLv7
Fic.58 (7=L&212T)

CONTROL VALVE
(ARM & SWING)

ATV H . AARNLY 34N ayso-LIsL7
Fid.51 SWING CYLINDER Flo.55 SWIVEL JOINT Fi0.59 (F7=L&/7yh)
CONTROL VALVE
(BOOM & BUCKET)

TU—KyUuS ayra-Ln7 avsQ-=mINT
Fia.52 BLADE CYLINDER Fio.56 (PH—h) Fia-a (E@M&TL—NK)
CONTROL VALVE CONTROL VA

L VALVE
RNING & BLADE)

(P PORT) {1y




Y00K3483

BERX (3
PICTURESQUE

https://truckmanual shub.com/

)..

[NDEX (3)

-+ - BE

----- FIGURE

Fi9.61

YEIVILT
REMOTE CONTROL
VALVE

a-%unrns

(49 zAINFFzY)
ROTARY VALVE
{4 WAY MULTI CHANGE)

X

§§j

Fiﬂ.Es

/

, HERE
Fig. 6 9 (B9 ~RT~1WT)

HYD.OIL PIPING
(TANK~PUMP~VALVE)

ris. 82

YEIVINT (B
REMOTE cow

T
R

0

YU/ARKKLT
m.BB (IL-8K)

SOLENOID VALVE
(CRANE SPEC.)

HERHE
Fig. 7 0 (SWT~E=H, T~14)
HYD.OIL PIPING

(VALVE~MOTOR, BOOM)

rie. 83

YEWT (K
REMOTE CONT

(AS)
VALVE
) (AS)

)
L
F

RO
(LEFT

R=WEINT
(IL—ott)
HOLD VALVE
(CRANE SPEC.)

rio.8

. 7’ 1 REXE
Fig. (SNT~2ARL, 24 %)
HYD.OIL PIPING
(VALVE~SWIVEL, SWING)

o/

FiG.E3

2 W
2

29z11\LT7

S

(29TAVNFFIIY)
AY VALVE
WAY MULTI CHANGE)

HERE (U5—>: 1)
Fio.72 HYD.?}L PIPING
(RETURN: 1)

6/9



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) ----- -FIGURE 1/9
YH—y:2) HERH Nt
Fia.73 Evfgfgﬁfjplpﬁe Fia.77 (PTOIL—ALIVK) FW-B j(ﬁtég‘/ﬂ%§~3‘/l\n—lb
(RETURN:2) HYD.OIL PIPING V) (DL—vtti)

(P. T.0. FRAME END)

CONTROL PIPING
(REMO. —CON. V.~
CONTROL. V. )

(CRANE SPEC.}

(GEfT) IVNO-VEE
Fio.74 ﬁgiﬁcﬁlﬁﬂfpme Fig. (R T~UEIVIWT
(TRAVEL) ~1JH—) (AS)

CONTROL PIPING
{PUMP~REMO. =CON. V.
~RETURN} {(AS)

(7=L) avNO-VEE (K7 ) IVhO-VEE
Fic.75 mEDEBL PIPING (BOOM) Fia.79 ~YEAVINT~U =) Fig. (Uravi L7
CONTROL PIPING ~JyhO=-NIN7)
(PUMP~REMO. ~CON. V.
~RETURN) CONTROL PIPING
(REMO. —=CON. V

~CONTROL.V.) (AS)

HEES avha-LEE . JvhO-VEE
Fia.76 (F7=4L) (DL-VHE) Fia.BO (VEaVIVT Flc-84 (29 TAVAFFIVI)
HYD.OIL PIP] p CONTROL PIPING

NG
(BOOM) (CRANE SPEC.) (2-WAY MULTI CHANGE)




Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

BRER (3) « v v v e e e HRS

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) :----- FIGURE 8/9
avso-i AV MA-ILRYE Iy SH4
Fiﬂ-a /(2'714%;%-7%1:‘/% F59~89 (R=LRILT) m.9 aucnfel}ss r?pe
(pl~1l coanLPlJﬁg_yﬁﬁ) g
?gNﬁﬁgLMEﬂg}NgHANeE) (HOLD VALVE)

(CRANE SPEC.) (CRANE SPEC.)

Fi0.80 T1hoions .80 B .04 7ST7

(A9TAINFFIVT 1) GREASING (PAYFAYN)
CONTROL PIPING (4 WAY BUCKET S TYPE

MULT! CHANGE:1) (ATTACHMENT)

aho-i 7=h&T—-LT3ruh IV b (PASFAVRN)
Fiq.87 (40147%5?1‘/9‘22) Fio.g 1 BOOM & BOOM —JBRACKET Fic.gs BUCKET (ATTACHMENT)
CONTROL PIPING (4 WAY o

MULTI CHANGE:2)

IVhO-LEE P=L&ITINYYY JU—K

Fic-BB (49x(PNFFI2T:2) m.92 ARM & BUCKET LINK Fig. 6 BLADE

(FL— )

CONTROL PIPING

(4 WAY MULTI CHANGE:?2)
(CRANE SPEC. )




Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

AR (3) - v o /A7
PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) ------FIGURE 9/9




YO0K3433

KRE
WIRING D[AGRAM

€I74 2197 (%)
SAFTY SHITCH (L)

It

Ead 4
ﬁ cm (omonm
INOPTIONALY e,

https://truckmanual shub.com/

Y~%9hTL-2
CIRCUIT BREAKER

RITOIF J-kSYT A9KSYT | ' ROI0 CASSETE A R
74243 ~45y7  A3KSY PER HOTOR - YH-545-
SV b o W ‘ M "‘”E" SHUTOH WiFE SH1TH ' BN HEATER e jonen
. o ’ &&&:{
]
s ! N
5 H !
HORN ’ ! .
<13 E E R - ]
3 | 5573497 ’ R g
Q O Sy 2oa] JoT
- ¢l o 2L ! b B
LI 93 |
7 ¢ ! [—
! A8 1
"AUL- 0 ) T ™
| B 2. M
Hr===o REie .7
= e .
| g BEE L—i—‘—%ﬁ—lo e |
-
BHRE Y- a5 o5
FUEL SENSOR "N N
547 . A =
25 A .0 &
TIER Y ; 2’; I(‘..-"J :
o7
o BATTERY as s
IJII— Gﬁ m ;'i: :' =] [T}
— 1.90%
RELAY |7~ i 95D31R
|

£I74UL—
SAFETY RELAY

|

{249% (&)
SAFTY SHITCH R

F__

7
SHORT CIRCUIT HEARNES

D)
lﬁfﬂ

T

F=Y24{9F
HORN S¥ITCH

12509 1250

1,288 ). 258

T-L377&NIK5YT2{9F
BOOM LAMP & HEAD LAKP SWITCH

P) 70%-5

1 HOUR METER
s
LIGHTING LAMP
| B x5

FUEL METER

Fr-y
CH)\RGE

128 rql 2568
1,288 {1288

2
125 a0 00

||

%ﬂ Ly L0 GE i
208 L08 +—
J.187y
t 1
[} . 2.0 M .
- 2 EEYY e—
IYIVANITILIAK 2 * '
ENGIN STOP SOLENOID |
! | 3,08)
! L2sv ]
3,001
w -
J art ‘ — i
29-F4JE-% = B% . 7000
Ty T v e R|# heo G [ 82 areen mie |Gr | 7L~ ormr STARTING MOTOR o Su == Lo
! - aE B | F RS %5 308
YB | R Yeltow Black |LW | MEBtus White  [RY | %8 Aed Yellor  |GR | 9 Grom me |01 | A0 wo Orange T nE R WO me
EVES ot ] n E Lo ] NF
YR | B Yellow Rod (LR | B Blus Aed RW | #E3 Red Wit B Br |3 8iom r'_\‘g ';g \';% 33 ﬁ§ |
VIYL | % Yetiow Blue (LB | MM 8Iva Black  |RB [ &M fad Black BR [ Mk Black Reg YW | RE Yeltow Wite ';\\ § Q w |
S
W le o LG [ WM Biue Gieon  (RG | 73 et Groen  [BW | ME3 Black White (AL | #M Red Biue B & @ @
WE | EMMite Black  (Lg [ B Young Leaves | G |8 Green GL { MM Green Black  [GB | 8 Green Brack :g

(P-ZUEARTH)
(29-9SWISTARTER SW)
(#¥—Y){CHARGE)
(79-NBUZZER)

(X7-MALR)

A9-924 yF ek
STARTER SWITCH CONNECT TABLE

30 [ 17 (50 { AC




https://truckmanual shub.com/

Y00K3493
ERR (DV99FTEI)
WIRING DIAGRAM (ONE TOUCH DECEL)
e (R 48 |
L -- -- 2.08 T 2.08
' 1
RW 1L 25RW 1.25L |2r 1. 251
A7~ R 51 25R 1. 25R 3 1.25Y HAv—1JL—
: TAIMER v 11 2sv L 25W o 126w TAIMER RELAY
B 511 258 2. 06 T52.0a
2.0RL & 2. 0R
! H
2H5—KN2AA wF 1.258 0 |.258
START SWITCH ) 25Y oL 25Y ]
: S _ 1. 258 311258 2.06G olF 12 0%
' ' 1. 25RW ~ 1.1 25RY 2.08 Tolo-2-08 FEIL AN
o LosW bl 2 00 DECEL SOLEOID
) N—22 !
' WIRE HARNESS: ; I
|L - 3. 0RL 17 3. 0RL 2. ORL24 & 2250RL 23 3 3
i . ' 300 204 =
' O ' O N\ X| 56 AVTr—HRy IR
— 4+ 1. 25RW ! INDICATOR BOX !
1. 25Y
| : - Smma
KyFUY '
BATTERY b - b
) I n ] o ——t '
| 666 2 N '
RJEIEA_Y _ D— | ; )
-3 — T b
' Ld n l‘TORL
@ Fe5y7
L.25W  org] 0.5GR ' , DECEL LAWP
1.258  orpl0.68 |
: 1.25L 0 509
L ' ' O
' - (4{ E?ééf‘s% Tren
I.25R BLOASLQ
18
Y |#E  Yellow L }|&F Biue R [#  BRed GW /(438 Green White [Gr [ L — Gray

YBIBESR Yellow Black [LW|FFE] Blue White |RY|FRE Red Yeltow |GR | %35 Green Red |OT | AL o Orange
YR|ZEH Yeliow Red |LR|Fs# Blue Red RW|7#E3 Rec wnhite |B |2 Black 8r|&E Brown
YL|&F YetlowBlue |LB|HR Blue Black |RB[FHRZE Red Black |BR| B Black Red |YW|EH Yellow White
W [B2  wnite LG|5BAR Blue Green |RG| 7%} Red Green |BW([EE3 Black White |RL |75 Red Blye
WB|E3R White Black |L g |FBEE Young Leaves|G |48  Green GL |42 Green Black [GB{BE Green Black




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,772425-03110, ,"LABEL SET (CABIN)",1,,,,55555555533335

2,2,,172425-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,55553555355573

2-1,2,,172425-03111, ,"LABEL,

SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,S,7,72422137 ,M/#15112,,,,,,,,,

3,2,,172425-03120, ,"'LABEL,FEED WATER",1,,,,,555555555355>5

4,2,,172164-03130, ,"LABEL,GREASE FEED",1,,,,:55555553553553

5,2,,172176-03151, ,"LABEL (VI050™,2,,,,,55555355533555

5-1,2,,172425-03150, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,N,,72421044 ,M/#10740,,, 5,555

6,2,,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",1,,,,,,5:55555355355

7,2,,172141-03170, ,"'LABEL, RESTART",1,,,,55555555525335

8,2,,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR™,1,,,,,,,.55:5555555

9,2,,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1",1, ,,,,,,5555555555>5

10,2,,172165-03261, ,"LABEL, BOOM™,1,,,,,,5:5555525555

11,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5:5555555555

12,2,,172141-03202, ,"'LABEL,CAUTION" ,1,,,,.55555555335553

13,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,,,.55555535535535

14,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,,5555553555535

15,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,,,,,5555553555535

16,2,,172164-03350, ,"LABEL,LIFTING",1,,,,,55553555535555

17,2,,172142-03302, ,"'LABEL,CAUTION" ,1,,,,,5555555535553

18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,,,,,555553555535

19,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,,,5555535535535>5

20,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,,,,,,,:5555525555

21,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL,1,,,,,.555555555555

22,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,,,,.:5553555532553

23,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,...5555535235532

24,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,555555555555

25,2,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL,BRAND" ,1,,,,55555535535533»

26,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,:53532522352315

27,2,,172165-03460, ,"LABEL, PATERN A",1,,,...:5555555355>5

28,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",1, ,,,,,,5555555555>5

29,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,555555555555

30,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,,,,,:5553555535555

31,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,,,,....5555555555

32,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,555555555555

33,2,,172964-03390, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST" ,1,,,,55555355532553

34,2,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555553553555

35,2,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1, ,,,.5555555355235

36,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,,,,..,.5555555555

37,2,,172173-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,555555555555

38,2,,172164-03530, ,"LABEL ,WARNING™,1, ,,,555555535555535

38-1,2,,172164-03531, ,""LABEL ,WARNING",1,,,,,,S, ,72445228 ,M/#11157, ,,,,,,5 5

39,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,1,,,,,.,1,,,.,:.555>

40,1, ,172425-03200, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.2,,,.5555555

41,1,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,2,,,.555555>

42,1,,172175-03550, ,LABEL(2-WAY,1,,,,55535355555253135

43,1, ,172173-03560, ,""LABEL (YANMAR™,1,,,,,5,5355535555355>5

44,1,,172173-03570, ,""LABEL (KOMATSU",1,,,,,553,,55355555>5

45,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,.,,,4,,,:5:5555>

46,1,,172168-03410, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5,,:.555555>

47,1,,172151-03050, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5

49,1,,172187-63510, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,6 i

50,1,,172187-03711, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.6 i

51,1, ,172425-03740, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.6,.,.5555555551

52,1,,172187-03750, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,6,,,,5555555551
6 1
6 i

6

53,1,,172425-03760, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,
54,1,,172187-03781, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,
55,1,,172425-03720, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.6,.,,5555555551

56,1, ,172425-03350, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,W,6,72425054 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,,,,1



Y0O0K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

#R (FvE) (JP)
(JP)

Fig. LABEL (CABIN)

BHUNo. 1. BHUNO. 215 38%82»%7.
1in¢c.2 ~ 38

14 36

I

56

@sP[EWED FROM ® @ETA[L DETAIL©
19

Wi, SRANO . THR
MACHINE SERJAL NO. &
ENGINE SERI[AL NO.

{S STAMPED INTO

THIS LOCATION

#ENO . THIR
MACH{NE SERIAL NO.
1S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION %

30 29 32
I 8 2
— 22
5
(W]
BATTERY
47 \S o
29T /NLTH @U/Ub7$
DETAIL 2 WAY VALVE DETA[L ROTALLY VALVE

HTJF?J?!Hi@E‘

n tuumm"
w-mm- R¥.
dlm!llm

QUROER $CARALM. TR IR L

m—

BREAMAES
IN THE OPERATION

WECAZ 202, BENWETLCRATACERL
TR

ABSWTRIL - RETGMAYTIZ L. DETRC A
TLEY, GNTHIORNES AT,
(RTINS T

MANUAL CASE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»,72440-03120, ,"LABEL SET",1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172440-03110, ,"LABEL,SPEC. E",1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172440-03130, ,"LABEL,OIL & WATER™,1,,1,,,,5555535555535
,»,172440-03150, ,""LABEL,VIO50 EX",2,.,2,,,,,535555325335
»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR™,1,.,1,,,,.,,.55555555
2,,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1",1,,1,,,,,,555555555>5
8,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,1,,,.,555535555535>5
9,2,,172165-03261, ,"LABEL, BOOM",1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
10,2,,172176-03330, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED(E™,1,,1,,,,5555555555133
11,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,1,,..555555355553
12,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
13,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
14,2,,172183-03450, ,"LABEL,FUEL",1,,1,,,,.,555555535 55
15,2,,172171-03510, ,"'LABEL, GREASE",1,.,1,,,,,55555555535
16,2,,172171-03700, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
17,2,,172171-03710, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,.555555555
18,2,,172171-03720, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
19,2,,172171-03740, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
20,2,,172171-03750, ,LABEL,2,,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
21,2,,172171-03760, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
22,2,,172171-03770, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
23,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
24,2,,172155-03790, ,"LABEL ,RE-FUELING",1,,1,,,,,.55553555535
25,2,,172171-03790, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,,1,,,:5553555532523
26,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
27,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
28,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",1,,1,,,,5553555355553
29,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL,",1,,1,,,.,.5555555555
30,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",1,,1,,,,55555555355>5
31,2,,172165-03460, ,"LABEL, PATERN A™,1,.1,.,...553555533>»
32,2,,172141-03501, ,"LABEL(ADJUST CRAWLER",1,,1,,,,,1,,55555555>5
33,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,.1,,,...,2,,,2555355>
34,2,,172164-03700, ,"LABEL ,WIPER",1,,1,,,.5.5355535555
35,2,,172164-03710, ,"LABEL ,BREAKER" ,1,,1,,,,.5555555955>5
36,2,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL,BRAND",1,,1,,.,:555535355335
37,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,1,,,,,,5:5555555>5
38,1,,172440-03210, ,"LABEL,CAUTION CL",,,1,,,,.3,5.55555555
39,1, ,172440-03200, ,LABEL,,,1,,,,W%,,,,,,72438006 ,M/#11197,,,,,
40,1,,172438-03300, ,LABEL,,,1,,,,W,2,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

: $iR (¥vE>) (EX, AS)
Fig.&a LABEL (CABIN) (EX, AS)

RHUNo. 1i&. BHUNo . 253 782BEY.
line.2 ~ 37

34 35

6

BRIGARAES
IN THE QPERATION 8
MANUAL CASE ™~

-' IIIL“-.

]
' S S— . W -

33~ ]

|

rHRD
G‘?IEWED FrRoM @

V-SR-S
BONNET [INSIDE @?E?ﬁ;_m ®

191316 31 22

Wi, #ENO. TRHIR
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
ENGINE SERI[AL NO.

[S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOGATION

3‘2 E %ma.@

Brsa3
’[EWED FROM

Ny T 'J":f—IY
BATTERY RESERVOR




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,772425-03100, ,"LABEL SET (CANOPY)",.,1,,,.5555553533335
2,2,,172425-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,555555355555
2-1,2,,172425-03111, ,"LABEL,

SPECIFICATION", ,1,,,,,S,7,,,72422137 ,M/#15112,,,,,,,
3,2,,172425-03120, ,"'LABEL,FEED WATER",,1,,,,.55555555355>5
4,2,,172164-03130, ,"LABEL ,GREASE FEED",,1,,,..5555553553553
5,2,,172176-03151, ,"LABEL (VI050™,,2,,,,,555555533555
5-1,2,,172425-03150, ,LABEL,,2,,,,,N,,,,72421044 ,M/#10740,,,,,,,
6,2,,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",,1,,,,,5:55555355555
7,2,,172141-03170, ,"'LABEL, RESTART",,1,,,:5555555355535
8,2,,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR™,.1,,,,,,.55:5555555
9,2,,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1", ,1,,,,,.5555555555>
10,2,,172165-03261, ,"LABEL, BOOM™,,1,,,,,,,5555555555
11,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,,5:55555555
12,2,,172141-03202, ,""'LABEL,CAUTION", ,1,,,,55555555335553
13,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",,1,,,,5555553553553
14,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,5555553555535
15,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING", ,1,,,,5555553555535
16,2,,172164-03350, ,"LABEL,LIFTING",,1,,,,55553555535555
17,2,,172142-03302, ,"'LABEL,CAUTION", ,1,,,,5555555535553
18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,1,,,,.555553555535
19,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",,1,,,,55555355535535>5
20,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,1,,,,,,.5555555555
21,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,,.5555555555
22,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,.:5553555532553
23,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,...555553525532
24,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,:5555555555
25,2,,172164-03140, ,"LABEL,FRONT",,1,,,,5555535535533>»
26,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL ,PATTERN A", .1,,,...55535555355>5
27,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", ,2, ,,,,,5,55555555>
28,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.:5555555555
29,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL,DANGER", ,1,,,,55555535535535
30,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,.,.5.55555555
31,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,.,.5555555555
32,2,,172964-03390, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST", ,1,,,.:555355532523
33,2,,172964-03481, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,:555555555>5
34,2,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,,1,,,,:5555355535555>5
35,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL , ,1,,,,.,.5555555555
36,2,,172173-03250, ,LABEL , ,1,,,,.,,.5555555555
37,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,.5.5>
38,1,,172425-03200, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,2,,,,555555>
39,1,,172151-03550, ,"LABEL,PATTERN B",,1,,,,552555355535535>5
39-1,1,,172151-03551, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,R,2,,,72458237 ,M/#15554, ,,,,,,,,1
40,1,,172173-03550, ,""LABEL (2-WAY",.,1,,,,..3:555553353>5
41,1,,172173-03560, ,""LABEL (YANMAR™,.,1,,,,,53,,5535555555
42,1,,172173-03570, ,""LABEL (KOMATSU™,,1,,,,553555535555575
43,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",.,1,,,,,.4,,,:5555555
44,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,5,,:.5555555
45,1,,172151-03050, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5
46,1,,172187-03711, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,6,,,.5.5555,

47,1, ,172425-03740, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,6
48,1,,172187-03750, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,6
49,1,,172187-03760, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,6.,,,.:.5,5,
49-1,1,,172425-03760, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,N,6,,,72425039,M/#15110,,,,,,,
50,1,,172187-03781, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,6,,,,5:5555>
51,1,,172425-03720, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,6,,,,5:5555>
52,1,,172187-63510, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,.6,,,,,,5,5,
54,1,,172425-03350, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,W,6,,,72425054 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,,1



Y00K3483 https://truckmanual shub.com/

B ER (¥v/E) (JP)
Fig. LABEL (CANOPY) (JP)

BHUNo. 1id. RHUNo. 2753682327,
linc.2 ~ 36

!

B

RN e
THE OPERATION
UAL CASE

ARy NRE
BONNET [NSIDE

Ny F)
BATTERY

F

BE, #EANO . THIME m %
MACHINE SER[AL NO. & VIEWED FROM B 26 39 MwanNo . THaE
ENGINE SERIAL NO. 13 43 44 40 | YACHINE SERIAL NO.
1S STAMPED [NTO 45 9 1S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION H THIS LOCATION

PO NLTE Q-5 U/ TE

DETAIL 2 WAY VALVE | DETAIL ROTALLY VALVE

1

@®Hr>83
ﬂEWED FROM




https://truckmanual shub.com/

., 772440-03100, ,"LABEL SET (EX,AS",.1,.1,.,,..555352535
,»,172440-03110, ,"LABEL,SPEC. E",,1,,1,,,,.5555555555
,»,172440-03130, ,"LABEL,OIL & WATER™,,1,,1,,,,,55535555535
,»172440-03150, ,""LABEL,VIO50 EX",,2,,2,,,,535555325335
»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",,1,.,1,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR™,,1,,1,,,,,,.5,555555
2,,172164-03180, ,"MARK,NO.1",,1,,1,,,,,,,5555555>5
8,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",,1,,1,,,555535555555>5
9,2,,172165-03261, ,"LABEL, BOOM",,1,,1,,,,,5:55555555
10,2,,172176-03330, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED(E™,,1,,1,,,555555555533
11,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",,1,.,1,,,.55555355554
12,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE, ,1,,1,,,,.5555555555
13,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,.5555555555
14,2,,172183-03450, ,"LABEL ,FUEL", ,1,,1,,,,5555555355>5
15,2,,172171-03510, ,"'LABEL, GREASE",,1,.1,,,,.55553555535
16,2,,172171-03700, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,5555555555
17,2,,172171-03710, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,.555555555
18,2,,172171-03720, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,.555555555
19,2,,172171-03740, ,LABEL,,1,.1,,,,,,5:555555>
20,2,,172171-03750, ,LABEL, ,2,.2,,,,,,,,,:5555>
21,2,,172171-03760, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,.55:5555555
22,2,,172171-03770, ,LABEL, ,1,.,1,,,,.,5:5555555
23,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,555555555
24,2,,172155-03790, ,"LABEL ,RE-FUELING", ,1,,1,,,,,55553555555
25,2,,172171-03790, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,1,,..,5555535524
26,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,,5555555555
27,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL, ,1,,1,,,,.5555555555
28,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",,1,,1,,,.,555553555554
29,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL,",,1,,1,,.,.,555555555
30,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",.,2,,2,,,:5555552355>5
31,2,,172164-03140, ,"LABEL,FRONT", ,1,.,1,.,...553555535
32,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,1,,1,,,,55535555535>5
33,2,,172141-03501, ,""LABEL(ADJUST CRAWLER",,1,.,1,,,.1,,,,,55555>
34,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",,1,.,1,,.,.,2,,,2555355>
35,1,,172438-03300, ,LABEL,,,,1,,,%,2,,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125, ,,

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

R (¥v/E) (EX, AS)
(EX. AS)

Fig. LABEL (CANOPY)

BHUNo. 1. BHUNO. 2hB34E88»EY.,
l1inc.2 ~ 34

1

o=

a—

g
f'ia— ’3%;,/'/

21

Ry 5y
BATTERY

13 17

18\

22 Foa
Cg;}rzgi"'ﬂm_(@

hoR3
C?IEWED FroM &

#E. #MEANO . TRIR
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &

ENGINE SERIAL NO.

1S STAMPED INTO 8§ 34 32

THIS LOCATION Y

25
12 @) “
rERB Aoz y NAS

[Wm:ﬁmou] R Frou ©  BOMNET INSIDE Bra8s ‘
MANUAL CASE [EWED FROM B



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172164-03500, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,,.55555555
,»,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172964-03370, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
»»,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER™,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172964-03390, ,""LABEL ,ADJUST" ,1,1,,,,555535553535523
8,1,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,1,,,,55555355535555>»
9,1,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,1,,,,,,55555355553
10,1,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
11,1,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,5555555355555
12,1,,172165-03661, ,""LABEL ,DANGER™ ,1,1,,,,,55555355553
13,1,,172142-03302, ,""LABEL ,CAUTION" ,1,1,,,,5555535555535>5
14,1,,172141-03202, ,"'LABEL,CAUTION" ,1,1,,,,,,55555355535
15,1,,172164-03530, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,2,,,,.5555555532553
16,1,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,5555555355555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YO0K3483

https://truckmanual shub.com/

REUR
Fig. 5 SAFETY LABEL

COUNTRY

APPLI -
CATION

NrenY->0MEceEH &
MISF T RMELTS
zau,
BRI & N T
STAMDGLIT S,
ey ——
13
I ARE
o, | T AN
el e |
oitraThINvER .::nhgmﬂn RS MEERET
RRCHEATESL [N THE OPERATICN
MANUAL CASE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,, (72425-05100, ,"TOOL SETO0",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
»»933110-90000, ,"BAG, TOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555555555
,»,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",2,2,2,2,,,,5535553533523
,»,104200-92350, ,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555>5
,»,119640-92750, ,""WRENCH, FILTER™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,,55555955>
,»,172122-05101, ,NOZZLE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
2,,28110-080100, ,"WRENCH 8X10",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
8,2,,28110-120140, ,"WRENCH 12X14",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533523
9,2,,28110-170190, ,""WRENCH 17X19",1,1,1,1,,,,:555555355>5
10,2,,28110-220240, ,""WRENCH 22X24",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555355>5
11,2,,28110-270300, ,"WRENCH 27X30",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555355554
12,2,,28150-140000, ,""BAR WRENCH 14",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
13,2,,28150-080000, ,""BAR WRENCH 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
14,2,,28227-271400, ,""BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1,1,1,,,,,,52555255>5
15,2,,28230-120250, ,"" TURNING HANDLE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355554
16,2, ,933110-09701, ,""HOSE, GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5553555555
17,2,,933110-09801, ,""GUN 800, GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
18,2,,933171-00470, ,"PLIERS 200",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
19,1,,172176-07330, ,""BAG, MANUAL",1,1,,,,,.5555555955>

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YOO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

I8
Fig. TOOL

AHUNo. 1%, RHUNo . 20518882 ET,
linc.2 ~ 18




1,1,
2,1,
3,1,
4,1
5,1
6,1
8,2

https://truckmanual shub.com/

,121120-13580, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555

,26106-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555553555
,26706-100002, ,"NUT M10™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
,23000-070000, ,""CLAMP 70",2,2,2,2,,,,533555522223
,172164-11400, ,""HOSE, AIR CLEANER",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
,172164-11290, ,"PIPE, EXH.",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
,172164-11310, ,MAT,1,1,1,1,,,,.5555552555



YO0K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

™ RS TSRS T
Fig. SUC.PIPE & EXH.PIPE

I7oU—-+

AIR CREANER
\s
4
6
8
)
2 1 3

gL
L STLENSER

\



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172165-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY,ACCEL.",1,1,1,1,,,,.55355535555>»
1-1,1,,172165-12101, ,"LEVER
ASSY,ACCEL.",1,1,1,1,,,R,,72445245 M/#11197,72445245 ,M/#11197,72445245 ,M/#11197,
72445245 ,M/#11197, ,,

2,2,,172165-12140, ,GRIP(RED,1,1,1,1,,,,,5:5555355>5

3,1,,172147-12100, ,SUPPORT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>5

4,1,,172170-12110, ,CABLE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555

5,1,,172137-12270,,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
6,1,,172113-12521, ,"PIN, CABLE™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,,5555555>

6-1,1,,172113-

12522, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,N,,72426072 ,M/#15125,72426072 ,M/#15125,72426072 ,M/#15125,72
426072 ,M/#15125, ,,

7,1,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,,,,55535535533>»
8,1,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555

9,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,535555335524

10,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,,,,5553553533>5
11,1,,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,55535535533>»
12,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,,,555535253355



00000000

https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 70t
Fig. ACCELERATOR




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172176-08200, ,""DECELERATE KIT",,1,,,,,51,.,5555555>5
2,1,,172176-08210, ,"'DECELERATE(C) KIT",1,,,,5551,5555555355
2-1,1,,172176-08200, ,""DECELERATE KIT",1,,,,,,N,1,72423081,M/#10526,,,,,,55>
3,2,,172164-12110, ,"BASE CMP",1,1,,,,,,,,555355555>
4,3,,24550-014200, ,"BUSH 14X20",1,1,,,,5555555553555>5
5,2,,172176-14600, ,STAY,1,1,,,,,5555555352555

6,2,,172176-12110, ,CABLE(ACCELERATOR200,1,1,,,,5555535525355 55
7,2,,172190-12130, ,""CABLE(ACCELERATOR OD",1,1,,,5555535553335225
8,2,,172164-12160, ,"LINK B CMP",1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>

10,3, ,24550-014200, ,""BUSH 14X20",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
11,2,,172164-12200, ,""SHAFT CMP",1,1,,,,,.55555355554
12,2,,172175-12230, ,"LINK A",1,1,,,,,,,5.55555555
13,2,,933166-17730, ,"WASHER 10.5X30",1,1,,,,55555553555553
14,2,,172175-12350, ,"'SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,.,5555555355>5
15,2,,172175-12370, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555>5
16,2,,172113-12521, ,"PIN, CABLE",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
16-1,1,,172113-12522,,PIN,1,1,,,,,N,,72426072 ,M/#15125,72426072 ,M/#15125, ,,,,,,
17,2,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",6,6,,,:5555555353553
18,2, ,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,,,,,,5555555355>5

19,2, ,1A3809-56915, ,"PIN 6X 20",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
20,2,,119620-66820, ,J0INT,1,1,,,,,,555555355555
21,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",7,7,,,3:5555355353324
22,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,5555355535535553
23,2,,22351-040025, ,"PIN 4X25,SPRING",1,1,,,,.:55535555335555
24,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",4,4,,.,.5555255322332
25,2,,26013-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,,,3255553223533>»
26,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,1,,,,,.55553555525>5
27,2,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,.,..555553525535
28,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,.355555555353>5
29,1,,172137-12270, ,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,.:555555525935
30,1,,172165-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY,ACCEL.",1,1,,...55355535235523
30-1,1,,172165-12101, ,"LEVER

ASSY,ACCEL.",1,1,,,,,R,,72445245 M/#11197,72445245 ,M/#11197,,,,,,,
31,2,,172165-12140, ,GRIP(RED,1,1,,,,,,5555525553



YOO0K3493

J
=
A
E

— r“__

2T ZE

!

MDIODDZOM
mMmimmimoe o0

https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 79l (OV59FFEL)
Fig. ACCELERATOR (ONE TOUCH DECEL)

COUNTRY ]JP IAS| EX

APPL] -
CATION O —

ENGINE SIDE PART

REFER TO Fig. 18

MMM
cocooN Ay




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172165-13130, ,"BRACKET RF CMP",2,2,2,2,,,,5535553533554
,»,172165-13160, ,"BRACKET LR ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,»,172162-13170, ,WASHER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,.555555>
,,172162-13190, ,""BOLT M16X150",4,4,4,4,,,,,:555325235
,,172165-13191, ,""BRACKET RR CMP",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555955>5
,,172162-13200, ,"BOLT M10X30",12,12,12,12,,,,,,553525535
1,,172165-13241, ,"'STOPPER ASSY",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533523
8,1,,172165-13270, ,MOUNT.ENGINE,8,8,8,8,,,,,55535555535
9,1,,26076-120352, ,"'BOLT M12X 35",8,8,8,8,,,.55535555355>5
10,1,,172137-46040, ,"'SEAT, SPRING™,12,12,12,12,,,,,5535555355>5
11,1, ,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10',12,12,12,12,,,,,,3555353554
12,1,,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",8,8,8,8,,,5555535555535
13,1, ,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",4,4,4,4,,,,,5535535535>»
14,1,,172165-13220, ,WASHER,8,8,8,8,,,.,:55555535 55
15,1,,172162-13200, ,""BOLT M10X30',10,,10,,,,,1,,,.555555>5
16,1, ,172165-13610, ,""BOLT M10X 40",1,,1,,,,.1,,.,.555555>

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YO0K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

IIIVOUN
Fig.1 0 ENGINE MOUNT

2 — Stk

S
| CooLER SPEG.
7 \/

D=2F Yk
COOLER KIT
{172425-08100)
Fig.22 REF. No. 1
inc. Fig.10 .

Fig.



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-13201, ,"HOSE A™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172164-13210, ,"HOSE B™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.555555>
,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,4,4,,,,,:5535335235
»,172423-13340, ,"BRACKET A™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
,,172423-13370, ,"BRACKET B",1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
»»,172423-13400, ,SHROUD,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
1,,172116-13410, ,"HOSE(B), WATER DRAIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555553555>
8,1,,172164-13520, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
9,1,,172423-13550, ,"NET,WIRE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5:555555>
10,1,,172423-13570, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555555
11,1,,172423-13580, ,"SEAL A™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555555
12,1,,172423-13660, ,"SEAL B",1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555>
13,1,,172423-13600, ,""MOUNT L",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
14,1,,172423-13610, ,""MOUNT R™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
15,1,,172423-13620, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.55555555
16,1,,172423-13650, ,SEAL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
17,1,,172734-14620, ,"PIPE L=300, FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>5
18,1, ,129430-44520, ,RADIATOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»
19,2,,119259-44570, ,""CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555355>5
20,1,,171064-44510, ,"SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,.,5555535553
21,2,,171064-44520, ,"'BODY, SUB-TANK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
22,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
23,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
24,2,,121470-44581, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,53555355>»
25,2,,23065-070225, ,""HOSE 7X 225",1,1,1,1,,,.,55535552955>5
26,1,,124450-44550, ,"CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,1,1.,1,..,..2553552553
27,1,,121256-44600, ,"'BRACKET, SUB-TANK"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
28,1,,121450-49110, ,""COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555554
30,2,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
31,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555955>
32,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12",2,2,2,2,,.,,.553523533>»
33,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,4,4,4,4,,,,,553535533>»
34,1,,172175-65770, ,"SEAL (C)",2,2,2,2,,,,,:553322235

35,1, ,1E6451-77620, ,"PIPE, FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
36,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED,2,2,2,2,,,,.3555522235
37,1,,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP 38",4,4,4,4,,.,.553523533>»
38,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",4,4,4,4,,,,,:,55322523
39,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,2,2,,,,55555553535
40,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,4,4,4,4,,,,,55353552255
41,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,4,4,,,,,5353555575
42,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,2,2,,,55533335235275
43,1, ,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20™",4,4,4,4,,,,5553552335>5
44,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,4,,,,,,:3:33555575
45,1, ,26022-080162, ,""SCREW M 8X 16',2,2,2,2,,,,55555355335

46,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,8,8.,8,,,,,,5:555555>

47,1, ,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555532555
48,1,,172423-74800, ,"OIL COOLER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»

49,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4,4,,,.,..53255555>5
50,1, ,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,4,4,,,,,5555323535
51,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,,.51,..55555555
52,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,51,,55555555>5
53,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,,,.1,.,5555555>
54,1,,172183-14650, ,"CRAMP 26",1,1,1,1,,,,,,52555255>»
55,1,,172164-13240, ,HOSE, 1, ,1,,,.,2,,,5555555>
56,1,,172122-13400, ,"CLAMP ,RADIATOR HOSE",1,,1,,,.:2,55553522535
57,1,,194250-51660, ,""BAND 250",2,,2,,,,,2,5535552355>5

58,1, ,26013-080162, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,1,,1,,,,52,55535552335

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/
. 1 1 S5IT—H-AANI—5
Fig. RADIATOR & OIL COOLER

D5y FF /LK

9_5&& ONE TOUC

COOLER SPEC. 57 fﬁggg__zz_ DECEL SPEC
32 &—24- @ 53

REFER 7O
F 1

TN
TO ENGINE

a('

33

» 35
=5y =
COOLER KIT

(172425-08100)
Fig.22 AEF. No.)

inc. Fig.10 REF., No.16

Fig.11 REF. No.55~58

. Fig.18 REF. No.i~11
" Fig.22 REF. No.2~28
H—-33 £i9.23 REF. No.1~63
ig.24 REF. No.1~48

—_
-

Flg
y, | Fig.55 REF. No. 64,65
A ISk SEE R R

DYSYFFELEY R 543 . H - Ne- B
GNE TOUCH DECEL KIT (& Fig. 43 REF. No 37,38
(T72176-08200) 30 31
Fig.9 REF.No.1, 2 46 o 40—4@
inc.Fig.9 REF.No.3~27 28

F13.11 REF. No.5l~53

EiS 15 REF No. B2~70

Fig. 20 REF.No. 20,21

Fig.27 REF.No.57~62



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
»»,104200-11920, ,C0CK,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555

,,172164-14171, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555

,,172162-14180, ,""GAUGE UNIT,FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555535555
,,172162-14200, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,:5555555>
2,,172141-14260, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>5
8,2,,172122-14301, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555555>»
9,3,,172122-14350, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
10,2,,172183-14250, ,"FILTER (FUEL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555553555
11,2,,22217-050000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 5",5,5,5,5,,,,.,555555955>5
12,2,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,2,2,,,52553533533>»
13,2,,26557-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",5,5,5,5,,,,,5555555535

14,2, ,23080-013000, ,""CLAMP 13,HOSE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
15,1,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",4,4.,4,4,,,,,.5:555255>5
16,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",4,4,4.,4,,,,,.3553532524
17,1, ,26116-140352, ,""BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",4,4,4,4,,.,.553523533>5
18,1,,172171-14300, ,W-CLAMP,2,2,2,2,,,,,5553533553
19,1,,172116-14620, ,"PIPE, FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
20,1,,172164-14620, ,""HOSE 1200",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
21,1,,172176-14620, ,""HOSE 1360",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535555
22,1,,129335-55700, ,""SEPARATOR, WATER"™,1,1,1,1,,,,5,5553555554
23,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
24,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
25,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",1,1,1,1,,,,.,55555355>
26,2,,124064-55510, ,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER™,1,1,1,1,,,,..55555955>5
27,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,55555>
28,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
29,2,,121257-55720, ,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
30,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,,,,,555552355>
32,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,2,2,,,,,,:5555555>
33,2,,104200-55750, ,""'SCREW M 4",1,1,1,1,,,...55352553
34,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
35,2,,23418-060000, ,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,2,2,,,,:555525355>5
36,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555955>5
37,1,,124766-59050, ,""CLAMP 12" ,6,6,6,6,,,,5555555355>5
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>
39,1,,26116-080702, ,""BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
40,1, ,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,..5355535255

41,1, ,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",1,1,1,1,,,...355535555

1,1
2,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 1 2 RH5 >0 a1 T
Fig. FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE

RHUNo. 112, BHUNo. (1) 3 148x3»%7.
lTine. (1)~ 14

4




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172423-16100, ,""CORD(+), BATTERY",1,1,1,1, 1112222222224+
,,172165-16102, ,BATTERY,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>5
,,172164-16110, ,""CABLE (=), BATTERY",1,1,1,1,12222292922224
,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,,,,,5555553535
,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED™,2,2,2.2, 1112222222244
,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,1,1, 1222222222 920s0
1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10™,2,2.2.2. 122222444
8,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,21,1,1, 1 sssssssssss
9,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED™,2,2,2,2, 111 sssssssssss
10,1, ,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1.1, 1422222222240+
11,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555552535
12,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",1,1,1,1, .11 22222222244
13,1,,172164-16340, ,ANGLE,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
14,1,,172164-16370, ,R0D,2,2,2,2,,,,553555553535

15,1, ,172164-16300, ,""MOUNT, BATTERY",1,1,1,1, 1122222222 2ss0
16,1,,172164-16560, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535

17,1, ,22157-080000, ,"WASHER  8",2.,2.2.2. 11222222224

18,1, ,22217-060000, ,"'SPRING WASHER  6",1,1,1.1, 1112222222222+
19,1, ,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20".3,3,3,3, 202555323340
20,1, ,26116-060162, ,"BOLT 6X16™,1,1,1,1, .11 sssssssssss

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fio. 1 Q balieny

D8
~
i

Ei i
STARTING NOTOR ‘ a
- 2
<i/ SY130-7




https://truckmanual shub.com/

.,172976-16500, ,"HARNESS A", 1,1,1,1,,,.0000 0000000
,,172964-16512, ,"HARNESS B",1,1,1,1,,,.000ss00000s

,,172164-16523, ,"HARNESS C",1,1,1,1,,, 00000000000

,,172151-16531, ,"WIRE, LEAD",1,1,1,1,,,...000000000

,,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",3,3,3,3,,,55529229229»

.»172137-16560, ,BAND,5,5,5,5, 11410 ssssss0ss

1,,194250-51660, ,"BAND 250",1,1,1,1,,,,0.0ss0sss0s

8,1, ,1A1380-58050, ,""GROMMET 16X20X4.5",1,1,1,1,,,.555522259225
8-1,1,,933166-16110, ,""GROMMET
30x9.5",1,1,1,1,,,S,,72425036 ,M/#15110,72425036 ,M/#15110,72425036 ,M/#15110,72425
036,M/#15110,,,

9,1,,22217-050000, ,""SPRING WASHER 5",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555525955

10,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,5555533532923%
11,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2,2,, 3555553223735
12,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",1,1,1,1,, 000000000000

13,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",5,5, ..., 00sssssss0a

13-1,1,,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",4,4,4,4,,,K,,72422107,""FROM 1ST'",72422107,"'FROM
1ST". 0 sssss

14,1,,172151-17100, ,""LAMP, CHECKER" ,1,1,1,1,,,,425555525955
15,1,,172162-17101, ,"'BOX ASSY, INDICATOR™,1,1,1,1,,,,25599229922%
16,2,,172162-17270, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,1,1,1,,,,2555522395>

19,2,,172162-17240, ,""METER ASSY, FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555229%
20,2,,172162-17250, ,HARNESS,1,1,1,1,,,.5555522552+

21,2,,172162-17120, ,VALVE,4,4,4,4, , 1.0 10sssssss

22,2,,172162-17130, ,HOURMETER,1,1,1,1,,,,4255595299225

23,1,,172164-17100, ,""FUSE BOX",1,1,1,1,,,,0525522993>

24,2,,172164-17110, ,"'BOX, FESE",1,1,1,1,,,,4.5555522955

25,2, ,29420-150000, ,HUSE, 7,7,7.7, 1 s0sssssssssss

26,2, ,29420-300000, ,"FUSE B30",3,3,3,3,,,555992235229»

27,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,1,1,,,,55559229922%

28,1,,172141-17190, ,""SWITCH, WORK LAMP™,1,1,1,1,,.4225522293922%
29,2,,172141-17230,,"BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555229%

30,1,,172164-17250, ,"'BRACKET, RELAY",1,1,1,1,,,,425555525255
31,1,,172162-17410, ,""LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,1,1,1,,,.4.5555525955
32,2,,29220-788200, ,BULB,1,1,1,1,, 0.0 0s0sss0ss

33,1,,129136-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,1,1,1,,,,25559529922%

34,1,,119650-77910, ,"'"RELAY, GROW™,1,1,1,1,,,4555552295925
37,1,,119632-77922, ,TIMER, 1,1,1,1,,,..0 1000y s0ss

38,1, ,22137-040000, ,""WASHER 4, POLISHED" ,4,4,4,4, ,,,,5553555223%
39,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,1,1,,.,,5552952995

40,1, ,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,, 4255595292229
41,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,,,55535355222252

42,1, ,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,2,2, 345533535223 322+

43,1, ,26022-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",2,2,2,2, 4253555523522+

44,1, ,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",1,1
45,1, ,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",2,2
46,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",2,2
47,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,1
48,1, ,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20™,2,2,2,2, 5425353222332 2+

49,1, ,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",2,2,2,2, 23355523352 223%

50,1, ,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2, .3 555523523224

51,1, ,26589-040202, ,"'SCREW M4 ,BINDING™,4,4,4,4, ,,,353522259229
52,1,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4",4,4,4,4,, ... 100s0s0ss

53,1,,172428-17100, ,"'SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555522955
55,2,,933110-00301, ,""KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,02555529955

56,2,,172165-16530, ,""HARNESS D" ,1,1,1,1,,,.,,555595295>

57,2,,172187-17080, ,""COVER M5",3,3,3,3,,,55255552295»

58,2,,172187-17090, ,""COVER M4' ,2,2,2,2, ., 3355335322325
59,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN, 1,1,1,1,, 1000 ss0sss0ss

59-1,1,,933110-

05301, ,HORN,1,1,1,1,,,N,,72422128 ,M/#11222,72422128 ,M/#11222,72422128 ,M/#11222,7
2422128 ,M/#11222,,,

60,1, ,194464-52190, ,""'SWITCH, SAFETY START",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555522955

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

61,1,,26776-180002, ,""NUT M18,LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
62,1,,172164-17140, ,SWITCH,1,2,1,2,,,,55553525535
63,1,,26776-160002, ,"LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",1,2,1,2,,,,,535553555553
64,1,,172190-16500, ,HARNESS,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
65,1,,172422-16550, ,"LINK,FUSIBLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555955>5



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 1 BEG (FrPY. £+v/E)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (CABIN, CANOPY)

12
lg
/\
Jrxl—an
TO GENERATOR

CABIN SPEC.

<

A3/ jysu—sr—Tua
JO BATTERY CABLE

31 41 49



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»1,,172976-16500, ,""HARNESS A",1,1,,,,,,55555555555
»1,,172964-16512, ,""HARNESS B",1,1,,,,,,5555555255
»1,,172164-16523, ,""HARNESS C",1,1,,,,,55555525255
,»,172151-16531, ,"WIRE, LEAD",1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
»»,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,1,,,,,,,,555555555

,1,,933110-05301, ,HORN,1,1,,,,,N,,72422128 ,M/#11222,72422128 ,M/#11222, ,,,,,,
»»,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",3,3,,,,,555555235255
»»,172137-16560, ,BAND,5,5,,,,,,.5555555555
8,1,,172422-16550, ,"LINK,FUSIBLE",1,1,,,,.555355535555
9,1,,194250-51660, ,"BAND 250",1,1,,,,,,,555555555>

10,1, ,1A1380-58050, ,""GROMMET 16X20X4.5",1,1,,,.5555553523553
10-1,1,,933166-16110, , ""GROMMET
30x9.5",1,1,,,,,S,,72425036 ,M/#15110, 72425036 ,M/#15110,,,,,,,
11,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",1,1,,,,.:5553555535555
12,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,:5553555535553
13,1, ,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,.5555555353553
14,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",1,1,,,,,5.5555252555
15,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",5,5,,,,55552352523555
15-1,1,,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",4.,4,,,,,K,,72422107,"FROM 1ST",72422107,"'FROM
1sT1,,.,,.,,

16,1,,172190-16500, ,HARNESS,1, ,,,,,,5555555555>5
17,1,,172164-17140, ,SWITCH,1,2,,,,,,,.55555555>5

18,1, ,194464-52190, ,""SWITCH, SAFETY START",1,1,,,.5555553555535
19,1,,26776-160002, ,"'LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",1,2,,,,,.5555555355>5
20,1,,26776-180002, ,""NUT M18,LOCK",1,1,,,.5555555525535
21,1,,172151-17100, ,"LAMP, CHECKER",1,1,,,...55555353554
22,1,,172164-17100, ,"FUSE BOX",1,1,,,,,5555555352555
23,2,,172164-17110, ,"BOX, FESE™,1,1,,,.,.5555555555>
24,2,,29420-150000, ,HUSE, 7,7, ,,,5555535535233535
25,2,,29420-300000, ,"FUSE B30",3,3,,,,,5:5553555555>
26,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
27,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP™,1,1,,,,.5555535525535
28,2,,172141-17230, ,"BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,,,.,,5555555553
29,1,,172162-17410, ,"LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,1,,,...555553555535
30,2, ,29220-788200, ,BULB,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
31,1,,129136-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,1,,,,,25555555355>5
32,1,,119650-77910, ,""RELAY, GROW",1,1,,,,,5555535535535
33,1,,119632-77922, ,TIMER,1,1,,,,,,,5555523555>5
34,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,.,,.55535555355>5
35,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,.5555555322335
36,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,.555355535352335
37,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,,3:55553523533>5
38,1,,26022-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",2,2,,,,,.5555552355>5
39,1,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5

40,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,.5553552335>5

41,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,3:5553552335>5
42,1,,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,5555553525535

43,1, ,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20",2,2,,,,,25553552255>5

44,1, ,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",2,2,,,,,35553525255>5

45,1, ,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,.5555555322235
46,1, ,172428-17100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,,,.,,.55535555355>5
47,2,,172165-16530, ,""HARNESS D",1,1,,,,5555535535533>»
48,2,,172187-17080, ,"COVER M5",3,3,,,,.:.5555555555
49,2,,172187-17090, ,"COVER M4™,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,555555
51,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
52,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",9,9,,,,,,,555525555>
53,1,,172176-17100, ,"'BOX, INDICATOR"™,1,1,,,,5555553525535
54,2,,172162-17120, ,VALVE,5,5,,,.,,55555533555>5
55,2,,172176-17120, ,"METER, FUEL",1,1,,,,.555555535555
56,2,,172162-17130, ,HOURMETER,1,1,,,,5555555535554
57,2,,172176-17130, ,HARNESS, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
58,2,,172162-17250, ,HARNESS,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
59,2,,172162-17270, ,"COVER, FRONT",1,1,,,...555553555235

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
5-1
6,1
7,1



https://truckmanual shub.com/

62,1,,172162-17180, ,SOLENCID,1,1,,,,555555352553
63,1,,172190-17220, ,""RELEY, TIMER",1,1,,,,.5555355535555>5
64,1,,172164-17270, ,"'BRACKET, TIMER",1,1,,,,.555553525535
65,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",4.4,,,,,.5553555355>5
66,1,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,,55555555522335
67,1,,26022-060252, ,""'SCREW M 6X 25",2,2,,,.,555535553533554
68,1, ,26589-040202, ,""'SCREW M4 ,BINDING" ,4,4,,,,,5553555353523
69,1,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4™,4,4,,,,,,,,,.555555>5

70,1, ,172164-16650, ,""HARNESS (DECEL™,1,1,,,,,555555535355>5



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

. ‘l BER (FvEY, ¥+ /E/ D099 FFEL)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (CABIN, CANOPY/ONE TOUCH DECEL)
COUNTRYIJP |ASTEX
APPL] -
CATION

s ]
GCABIN SPEC,

REFER 52
TO
Fig.20

|

62

Fyiih
CABIN SPEC|

Ky FUr—Tn
TO BATTERY CABLE

VxRl =5
TO GENERATOR

e RE
ONE TOUC
1172176~08250)
Fig.3 REF.Ng.1,2
inc.Fig.9 ~REF.No.3~27

Fla. 11 HEF.“O.SI~53

D s

g . NO. .
Fig.27 REF.No. 5762 4233



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-16601, ,""HARNESS F",1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
»»,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10™,2,,2,,,,,,,555555555
»»,933113-05150, ,"LAMP, ROOM™,1,.1,,,,,5555555555>
»»933113-05160, ,"BULB (12V5W)",1,,1,,,,555522255555
,»,933113-15000, ,""CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",1,.1,,..,55555555535
,,172176-17150, ,ASHTRAY ,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172164-17200, ,""MOTOR, WIPER",1,,1,,,,5555553555523
8,1,,172164-17210,,"ARM, WIPER™,1,,1,,,,,,,5.555555>
9,1,,172162-17320, ,"'BLADE 400,WIPER",1,,1,,,,.55535555355>5
10,1,,172162-17330, ,""SWITCH,WIPER" ,1,,1,,,,555555535553

11,1, ,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",3,,3,,..555553523553

12,1, ,26022-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",1,,1,,,,.55535555535>5
13,1,,172164-16611, ,""HARNESS M, WIRE"™,1,,1,,,,,555535555535
14,1,,119247-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,.1,,..,5355553525235
15,1,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",1,,1,,,,,55555555535

16,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,1,,,..555355535555>5
iv,1,,172176-17160, ,BEZEL,1,,1,,,,,,72176228,,,,72176228,,,,,,,,|
18,1,,172187-17450, ,BRAKER,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>
19,1,,172422-08600, ,"LAMP KIT, CABIN",1,,,,..,,1,,,.555255>
20,2,,172422-16600, ,""HARNESS, CABIN LAMP",1,,,,,.,.1,..55555554
21,2,,172187-17500, ,"LAMP, CABIN",1,,,,,.,1,,555555535
21A,3,,172187-17540, ,"BULB (12V 55W",1,,,,555 555555352 53551
22,2,,172187-17510, ,"SWITCH, LAMP",1,,,,,,.1,,,5555555>
23,2,,172187-17520, ,"CLAMP 5X35",2,,,,,,51.,55555355>5
24,2,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,.,,...5 5005559555
25,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,.,.51:.255355554
26,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",1,,,,,551 55555555554
27,2,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,,,,,,,1,,,,5.55555
28,2,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X 9",1,,,.,..51.555555255>5
29,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,,.,.51,.555555555
30,2,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,.,..,...1..55355554
31,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,,,,,,W,,72422107,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,,,,

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

YOOK3493

5308BHEY.

19E. RHUNo. 204

19inec. 20 ~ 30

BRHUNo.

SThtz

/[ EARTH

AR e
HARNESS F &

RADIO CASSETTE

nEL L

POWER RELAY

AFraw

OPTIONAL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,,,555555555555
»»,172137-16560, ,BAND,1,1,,,,,,.5555552555

,,172732-16560, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
»»,172425-16700, ,"HARNESS C-A",1,1,,,,,,,5,55555555
»»,172425-16710, ,"HARNESS C-B",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",3,3,,.,,:555535535555>5
1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,5555553555535
8,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,,.,5555555355555
9,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",4,4,,,,,,,5555523555>5
10,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,1,,,,,,:555555555>
11,1,,172137-16560, ,BAND, ,1,,,,,,:5555555555
12,1,,172647-16560, ,"WIRE, EARTH",2,1,,,,5555555355553
13,1,,172122-16590, ,"BAND 200F",,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
14,1,,172425-16730, ,""HARNESS C-D",,1,,,,,55555555355>5
15,1,,172425-16740, ,TUBE, ,1,,,,,,5555555555>

16,1, ,172187-16780, ,"PVC-TUBE 200",1,1,,,,555555355553
17,1,,172187-17520, ,"CLAMP 5X35",2,1,,,,555553553533>»

18,1, ,194440-51620, ,""CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS",,1,,,,55555355535535>5
19,1,,26116-060304, ,"BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED",4.,4,,,,,:5553555255>5
20,1,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,,.5555555322332
21,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",2,1,,,,,,555555355555
22,1,,172137-16560, ,BAND,19,19, ,,,,,,5.55555555
23,1,,26717-060002, ,"NUT 6",4,4,,,,,,,5.55555555
24,1,,172425-16720, ,""HARNESS C-C",1,1,,,,.:555355535555
25,1,,172183-46440, ,"CLAMP WRC10",2,2,,,,:5553553532523
26,1,,172425-17860, ,""CONTROLER,CRANE™ ,1,1,,.,:55553553533>»
27,1,,172187-17881, ,"'PANEL,CRANE" ,1,1,,,,,5555535535535
27-1,1,,172187-17882, ,""PANEL ASSY,

CRANE",1,1,,,,,R,,72187696 ,M/#15416,72187696 ,M/#15416, ,,,,,,,,1
28,1,,172164-45880, ,"BOLT 6X 16",4,4,,,.:555355332223
29,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,4,,,,553535555222333
30,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
31,1,,194080-57202, ,RELAY,1,1,,,.,,5555552355>5
32,1,,1E6910-82500, ,"RELAY CA-1A",2,2,,,,:5553523335223
33,1,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",1,1,,,.5555555525932
34,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",1,1,,.,:255553523533>»

35,1, ,1E6300-81050, ,"LAMP,FLASHER" ,2,1,,,,.555535535533>»
36,2,,172738-17120, ,"WASHER 10",2,1,,,,,.:55535555355>5
37,1,,172187-17730, ,SENSOR, 2,2, ,,,,,.5555555555
38,1,,172187-17740, ,SENSOR, 2,2, ,,,,,,5555555555

39,1, ,26367-060002, ,"NUT 6",4,2,,,,,,,5555555555

40,1, ,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,1,,,,,5553555355523
41,1,,172187-61800, ,""CASE CMP  (GREEN:z97)",2,2,,,,.355555353333>»
42,1,,172187-61840, ,""COVER (GREEN:z97)".,2,2,,,.4555555335352275
43,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",8,8,,,,:5553555535554
44,1, ,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",6,6,,,,,,,72488006,,72488006,,,,,,,,,,1
45,1, ,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",8,8,,,555555535552335
46,1, ,26116-060162, ,""BOLT 6X16",6,6,,,,555555555255>»
47,1,,172187-63500, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,.5:55555555
48,1,,172187-63510, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>

49,1, ,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED™,2,2,,,,5555555532553
50,1,,26117-100252, ,""BOLT 10* 25",1,1,,,,,5555535235535

51,1, ,26757-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
52,1,,172425-61220, ,"BRACKET ASSY",,1,.,.,.:5553552335223
52-1,1,,172425-61221, ,""BRACKET ASsY",,1,,,,,N,,,,72425036,M/#15110,,,,,,,
53,1,,172425-61260, ,PLATE, ,1,,,,,W%,,,,72425036 ,M/#15110,,,,,,,
54,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,2,,,,5555535553555
54-1,1,,26116-080302, ,"'BOLT 8X30",,2,,,,,N,,,,72425036,M/#15110,,,,,,,
55,1, ,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",,2,,,,,W,,,,72425036 ,M/#15110,,,,,,,
56,1, ,172425-61230, ,PLATE, ,1,,,,,,.5555555555
57,1,,172187-63400, ,"LEVEL GUAGE™,1,1,,,,:5553555532555

58,1, ,26013-060252, ,"BOLT M 6X 25",,3,,,,,W,,,,72425036,M/#15110,,,,,,,
59,1, ,26557-030202, ,"SCREW M 3X 20",2,2,,,,,25555552235>5

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

60,1,,26716-030002, ,"NUT M3",,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
61,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",,6,,,,,555552525555
61-1,1,,26716-060002, ,"'NUT 6",,9,,,,,.K,,,,72425036,M/#15110,,,,,,,
62,1,,172187-16750, ,"HARNESS,C-F",1, ,,,,.,:55555355555551
63,1,,172187-16761, ,HARNESS,1,,,,,,,.5555555555551
64,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",2,,,,,,,555555355535551
65,1,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X 9",2,,,,53555553552532335351
66,1,,172187-17721, ,"STAY,LAMP",1, ., ,,.,.5555552525551
67,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,,555355555323353551
68,1,,26117-100202, ,"BOLT 10* 20™,1,,,,,,5555555553555551
69,1,,172187-17910, ,"BRACKET ,PANEL-C",1,,,,,,5555555535235551
70,1,,26013-080122, ,"BOLT M 8X 12",4,,,,,,,:55555235555551



Y00K3483
https://truckmanual shub.com/

17 R oL
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (CRANE SPEC.)
35 3

COUNTRY | JP [ASTEX
APPLT -

35 eation| O | —|—

REFER TO

Fig.13

R—ILE LT
HOLD VALVE

REFER 70 Fig.36




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172126-11510, ,"BAND 300",1,,1,,,,,5555555555>
,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",2,,2,,,,,,,555552555
,,172164-16702, ,""HARNESS ,WIRE(COOL A™,1,,1,,,,5555355553555>5
,,172164-16710, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,1,,,.,5,5555535555
,»,172164-16750, ,""HARNESS ,WIRE(COOL C",1,,1,,,,5555555555135
,,172164-16770, ,BRACKET,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
2,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",5,.,5,,,5555535535533>5
8,2,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",5,,5,,,55555535555535
9,2,,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4X12",2,,2,,,,25553522237>5
10,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",5,.5,,,,,535555525535
11,2,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146™,2,,2,,,,,,555555555>

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

: 1 BER (/-oHR)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART (COOLER SPEC.)

AP ESTEx
COOLER N
(172425-08100) CATION O O s

Fig.22 REF. No.|
in¢c., Fig.10 REF. No.16
Fig.11 BREF. No.55~58

7w
COMPRESSOR

s
CONDENSER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»1,,172141-17201, ,"LAMP, WORK™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
,2,,172141-17211, ,"BULB 12V55W",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555>»
,1,,172137-17401-4,,"COVER, WORK LAMP",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5535555535
,1,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",1,1,1,1,,,,..53555955>5
,1,,933152-03700, ,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555955>5
.1,

1
2
3
4
5
6 ,22137-130000, ,""WASHER 13",2,2,2,2,,,,.553553533>»



https://truckmanual shub.com/

Y00K3493

rie. 19 Wort 1

REFER TO Fig.14.18




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172425-08160, ,""HEATER KIT",1,1,,,,,.3,:55555555>»
1A,2,,772164-17600, ,""HEATER ASSY.",1,1,1,,,,.1,,.55555555
2,2,,772164-17610, ,""HEATER ASSY, OD",1,,,,5552555535235535
3,3,,172312-17600, ,HEATER,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
4,3,,172162-17610, ,"SWITCH,HEATER",1,1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
5,3,,172164-17610, ,""HOSE, HEATER",2,2,2,,,.55553553533>»
6,4,,172164-17630, ,""HOSE, HEATER",2,2,2,,,,555535535533>»
7,4,,172164-17620, ,TUBE,2,2,2,,,,,,,,55553555
8,3,,172124-17630, ,""VALVE, MINIATURE",1,1,,,,55555355535533>5
8-1,3,,172425-17630, ,""VALVE ASSY,
HEATER",1,1,1,,,,S,,72426055,M/#10832,72426055,M/#10832, ,,,,,,
9,3,,172124-17640, ,"JOINT 3/8",2,2,,,,,,:555523231>
9-1,3,,172124-17640, ,"JOINT
3/8",1,1,1,,,,K,,72426055,M/#10832,72426055 ,M/#10832, , , ,,,,
10,3, ,23392-030000, ,JOINT,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555>
11,3,,172168-79520, ,ELBOW,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
12,3,,172135-76100, ,""ELBOW 3/8",1,1,1,,,,555535555355>5

13,3, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,4,,,,,5535553533523
14,3, ,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22",4,4.4,,,,,,35535322235
15,3,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,,,,53355555233133
16,3, ,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",3,3,3,,.5555355353553

17,3, ,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40X13",2,2,2,,,,5553553533523
17-1,3,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET

40X13",3,3,3,,,,K, ,72437046 ,M/#15062 ,72437046 ,M/#15062 ,72437046 ,M/#15062, , , , ,
18,3,,172165-18770, ,"'GUIDE, HOSE"™,1,1,1,,,.,.,5555535524

19,3, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,2,,,.52553523533>»
19A,3,,172162-03180, ,"LABEL ,HEATER SWITCH",1,1,,,,.555553555535
20,3,,172164-17670, ,""GUIDE, HOSE",1,,,,.,552555535535535
21,3,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,,,,,:5253553535533
22,1,,772164-17701, ,"DEFROSTER ASSY",1,,.,..5255559552335>5
23,2,,172164-17640, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,5555555355555
24,2,,172164-17701, ,BRACKET(DEFROSTER,1,,,,55555535555355 55
25,2,,172120-17710, ,"NOZZLE, DEFROSTER",1,,,.,:55535555355535
26,2,,172122-17730, ,"COVER, DEFROSTER",1,,.,.,.:55535555335255
27,2,,172164-61560, ,COVER,1,,,,,,555555555555
28,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,,,45555535555552335
29,2,,26557-050102, ,""'SCREW M 5X 10",2,,,,55555535235533>5
30,2,,172158-78250, ,"CLAMP 45,1, ,,,,,,5555352353>5
31,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,,.,55555525355>5
32,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',1,,,,55555555555533
33,2,,933110-58400, , ""GROMMET 43",1,,,,,,W,,72423115,M/#10975,,,,,,,55



https://truckmanual shub.com/

E—5&FTIJORY (A T3>
Fig20 va (ATav)

YO0K3493

HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTIONAL)

RHUNo. 22, RHUNo. 32562 1 8RB ET,

2inc.3 ~ 21

-4

ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.

D3 uFTRILEE

o
#
)
4u
e
s
o
Iy}
)
o)
o
=
S
He
o
1)
<<
— M
oo
Zc
b.l
H
E]

ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.

D5y FFE

REFER TO Fig.9

HUNo. 22, BHUNoO. 231563383437,
2inc¢.23 ~ 33



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,,772176-17800, ,"'RADIO W/CASSETTE",1,, 5555553555222 335
2,,172112-17190, ,""ANTENNA (NCP-314)"",1,,,5553555535523355
2,,172176-17801, ,""RADIO CASSETTE",1,,,,55555535535533>5
-1,2,,172176-17802, ,""RADIO CASSETTE",1,,,,,,F,1,72425015,M/#10740,,,,,,,,,
2,,172176-17811, ,""HARNESS, RADIO",1,,,,,.55555555355>5
2,,172176-17821, ,SPEAKER, 2, ,,,,,55553535355555

2,,172176-17830, ,""STAY A, SPEAKER",2,,,,555555535535535
2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25".,8,,,,,,,.555555255
8,2,,172176-17850, ,"'STAY B, SPEAKER",2,,,.,,:5555555355>5
9,2,,172176-17870, ,MOUNT, 2, ,, ,,,,,555555555>

10,2, ,197821-89270, ,""COVER,SPEAKER" ,2, , ,,.55555535335535
11,2,,22117-060000, ,"WASHER  6",8,,,,.,,,:5555555555
12,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',8,,,,555555355553555
13,2,,26557-040102, ,""'SCREW M 4X 10".,8,,,,.35553552335253

14,2, ,26557-040202, ,""'SCREW M 4X 20,2, ,,,235555355532523

15,2, ,26557-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X 10",4,,,,.5555553523553

16,2, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",8,,,,,5555553555535
17,2,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4",2,,,,,,,,,.55555555
18,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6,8, ,,,,,555555555555

19,2,,172176-17890, ,""CORD,ANTENNA" , 1, ,,,,.55555555955>5
19-1,2,,172176-17891, ,"CORD,ANTENNA",1,,,,,,S, ,72425015,M/#10740, ,,,,555»
20,1,,172422-08220, ,"RADIO KIT",1,,,,,,,.5555555555
21,2,,172422-16580, ,""HARNESS, RADIO",1,,,,555553555355523
22,2,,172187-17802, ,RADI0,1,,,,,,,.5555555555

22-1,2,,172187-17803, ,RADIO,1,,,,,,R,,72187691 ,M/#15390, ,,,,,5555,1
23,2,,172162-17810, ,ANTENNA,1,, ,,,,.,5555555555

24,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",4,,,,,3555553523533>5
25,2,,26557-040202, ,""'SCREW M 4X 20,2, ,,,53555553223533>5
26,2,,26557-050082, ,""SCREW M 5X 8",4,,,,.55535555322235
27,2,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4™,2,,,,,,,.5555555555

1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7



YOOK3433
https://truckmanual shub.com/

91 2Ttpea 17ya
Fig. RADIO CASSETTE (OPTIONAL)

%?hﬁ?é1§\$ngo.2#b19%3a§?.(meYJP e
APPL] - O
CATION

=hics
PREY]QUS

15

SIITAFYN
RADIO KIT
BHUNo. 20F. BHUNoO. 2145278327,
20ine. 21 ~ 27
1
LA
25
27
23




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172425-08100, ,"COOLER KIT™,1,,1,,,,,1,,,,,,55555
,,172164-18261, ,""COVER ASSY, PULLEY",1,,1,,,.,.555355535555>5
,,172164-18350, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,1,,,.,555553555535
,»,172165-18751, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>

,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",2,,2,,,,.55535555355>5
»»,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25™,4,,4,,,,,,,,55555555
2,,26106-080552, ,"BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",1,,1,,,555535553555523
8,2,,26106-080552, ,""BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",2,,2,,,55553555353523
9,2,,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,.,2,,,,55553555355>5
10,2,,172162-18020, ,COMPRESSOR,1,,1,,,55555555335554
11,2,,172165-18601, ,"BRACKET ASSY",1,,1,,.,555553525535
12,2,,172165-18630, ,""ADJUSTER ASSY",1,,1,,,.555535555535>5
13,2,,172165-18670, ,B0SS,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
14,2,,172165-18680, ,PULLEY,1,,1,,,,,,,:.5555555
15,2,,172165-18690, ,V-BELT,1,,1,,,,,,555555555>

16,2, ,172165-18930, ,"PULLEY, TENSION",1,,1,,,,,,5553555535
17,2,,172164-19310, ,NUT,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
18,2,,129155-42350, ,""V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP",1,,1,,,,5555553555553
19,2, ,1A1040-43900, ,"'SPRING WASHER",1,,1,,,,,555553555535
20,2,,22190-080002, ,""SEAL WASHER 8S",4,,4,,,..5535552332523
21,2,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",1,,1,,.,,5553555355553
22,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,1,,,,55535553535523
23,2,,22252-000400, ,"CIRCLIP  40",1,,1,,,,.55535555533>5
24,2,,24104-062034, ,"BALL BEARING",1,,1,,,,,555553555535
25,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,.,3,,,.555555553555
26,2,,26106-080202, ,"'BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",4,.4,...:52553223553
27,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
28,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,,1,,,,,5555525525>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

0 DD LILysavT-Y (55t
Fig. COMPRESSOR & V PULLEY (COOLER SPEC.)

COUNTRY |JP AS | EX
APPL] =
CATION O O -

REFER TO
Fig. 10

TS

TG ENGINE
1
=Sy
COOLER KIT
(172425081001
Fig.22 REF. No.!
ine. Fig.1Q REF. No.16
ToIUn S8 08 REE Nolan
ig. . No.l~
TO ENGINE Fig.22 REF. No.2~28
Fig.23 REF. No.1~83
Fig.24 REF. No.1~48
Fig.35 REF. No.B84,85
Fig.39 REF. No.B83~87
Fig.4] REF. No.52~57
Fig.43 REF. No.37,38



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",4,.4,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172126-11510, ,"BAND 300",2,,2,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,,4,,,.555535335352255
»»,172183-13480, ,"RUBBER,SEAL™,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
»»172164-18000, ,"COOLER (A) ASSY",1,,1,,,,:5555333522>5
,,172162-18040, ,BRACKET,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
3,,172162-18070, ,"PLUG, DRAIN",2,.2,,,,,,,,:5555555
8,3,,172164-18080, ,MO0TOR,1,,1,,,,,,555555555>
9,3,,172165-18080, ,CONNECTOR,1,,1,,,,5555352535 55
10,3,,172164-18700, ,HOSE,1,.,1,,,,,,5555555555
11,3,,172164-18710, ,HOSE,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
12,3,,172164-18720, ,HOSE,1,,1,,,,,55555555555
13,3,,172164-18730, ,TUBE,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
14,3,,172164-18740, ,HOSE,1,,1,,,,,:55555555 55
15,3,,172164-18780, ,CONDENSER, 1, ,1,,,,555555553555
16,3,,172164-18790, ,FAN,1,,1,,,,,,555555555>5
17,3,,172164-18800, ,CLIP,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
18,3,,172164-18810, ,CLIP,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
19,3,,172164-18820, ,GROMMET ,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555

20,3, ,1E8080-79430, ,""SWITCH ASSY, CONTROL",1,,1,,,,555555553555
21,3, ,1E8080-79450, ,"KNOB,FAN",2, .2, ,,,,,,,:5555555
22,3,,933171-17770,,"SHIM SET",1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
23,3,,198325-87110, ,DRYER,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
24,3,,198325-87200, ,"CASE,LOWER" ,1,,1,,,,55555555355>»
25,3,,197830-87910, ,GRILLE,2, ,2,,,,,,,,5,555555
26,3,,197821-88380, , INSULATOR,1,,1,,,5555553353532555
27,3,,197830-88611, ,GRILLE,2,.,2,,,,,,,,,,5.555>

28,3, ,1E8080-79470, ,"NUT 4,IN",3,.,3,,,,,.5555535255
29,2,,172164-18400, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,1,.,,:5553525255>5
30,2,,172164-18530, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,1,,,,55555555353>
31,2,,172164-18750, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,,1,,,,,55555555535
32,2,,172164-18760, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,.,1,,,,,.5555255545
33,2,,172164-18770, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,,1,,,...5555535255
34,2,,172164-18850, ,GROMMET ,1,,1,,,,,:555555555>
35,2,,172164-18860, ,""GUIDE ASSY, HOSE"™,2,,2,,,5555553353255>5
36,2,,172164-19190, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
37,2,,172164-19200, ,RUBBER,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
38,2,,172164-19230, ,EV,2,,2,,,,,.,.55555555
39,2,,172164-19240, ,SPONGE , 1, ,1,,,.,.55553555555

40,2, ,1A1380-59480, ,""CLAMP A,SM.&DYN.CORD",2,,2,,,5555555535353»
41,2,,172137-62970, ,""GROMMET 16",2,.,2,,,,555255535333»
42,2,,172164-66640, ,"RUBBER, SEAL 400",1,.,1,.,,,.55555525525
43,2, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",4,.,4,,,.::53555335253
44,2, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,2,,,.5.53555535253
45,2, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,,2,,,.55535555335554
46,2,,22157-100000, ,""WASHER 10",2,,2,,,,5535555525533
47,2,,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6",4,.,4,.,,,.533552522325
48,2, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",8,.8,..,,.5555555255>5
49,2, ,22869-400160, ,SCREW,12, ,12, ,,,,,,:.5555555
50,2,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,.,2,,,5553555532293
51,2,,26013-060252, ,"BOLT M 6X 25",2,,2,,,,55555553333»
52,2,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,2,,,,5535555225523
53,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,.,2,,,,.5353555255523
54,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,.2,,,,,55555355235
55,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,,2,,,,55555555333>5
56,2, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30™",4,.,4,,,.55555553333»
57,2,,26023-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",3,.3,,,.555555553535
58,2,,26116-060602, ,"BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED",4,.,4,,.,:5553552335224
59,2,,26367-050002, ,"NUT M 5",1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>

60,2, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,,8,,,,,,,55555555>
61,2,,933166-16110, ,""GROMMET 30X9.5",1,,1,,,,55555555355>»
61-1,2,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET
40X13",1,,1,,,,S,,72425036,M/#15110, , ,72425036 ,M/#15110,,,,,

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

62,2,,172164-18100, ,""MOUNT ASSY",1,.1,.,,..55535535535>5
63,2,,172164-07321, ,""MANUAL, COOLER™,1,,1,,,,5555535525535



YOO0K3483

https://truckmanual shub.com/

RAEDT (9-5{t)
PIPING (COOLER SPEC.)

Fig.2

RHUNo. 53, Eg:ib_No. Ero288EBET,
5P

5inc.6 ~ 2

14

Fig.22 REF.
inc. Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

mn

COUNTRY [JP |AS

EX

APPLI =
CATION O O




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",3,.,3,,,:55553553533>»
,»,172176-17870, ,MOUNT,2,,2,,,,,,,,5555555>

»»,172164-18300, ,"COVER ASSY™,1,.1,,,,,5555555555>5
,,172164-18550, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,.,1,.,,.5553525355>5
,»,172164-18650, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

»»,172164-18830, ,MOUNT,2,,2,,,,,,,,55555555

2,,172164-18900, ,DUCT,1,,1,,,,,.555555555
8,2,,172164-18910, ,PLATE,1,.,1,,,,,,555555555>5
9,2,,172164-18920, ,FILTER,1,,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
10,2,,172164-18960, ,""PANEL ASSY",1,.,1,,,,55555555355>5
11,2,,172164-19100, ,"SWITCH W/LAMP",1,,1,,,,5535552552235
12,2,,172164-19110, ,PLATE,2,,2,,,,,,,555555555
13,2,,172164-19130, ,"BOLT M10X 25",4,,4,,,,55555353523
14,2,,172164-19150, ,BRACKET,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
15,2,,172164-19170, ,"'PLATE ASSY",2,.2,,,,55555522335>5
16,2,,172164-19210, ,"RUBBER SEAL",1,,1,,.,,555555355553
17,2,,172164-19220, ,""RUBBER SEAL",1,,1,,,,555555355553
18,2,,172164-19260, ,SEAL,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
19,2,,172164-19270, ,SEAL,1,.1,,,,,.5555555555
20,2,,172164-19300, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,1,,,.55555555355>5
21,2,,194167-61650, ,"NUT 5008",4,,4,,,,,,,,55555555
22,2,,194940-61790, ,"'SCRFW 5X16",5,,5,,,5555535535553>»
23,2,,194940-61790, ,"SCRFW 5X16",4,,4,,,,55553523533>»
24,2,,172151-62240, ,GROMMET ,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
25,2,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,,2,,,:555355332223
26,2,,172164-65640, ,"WASHER 32X11X2.3",4,,4,,.5255352323324
27,2,,172164-65710, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL B",2,,2,,,.,555553525535
28,2,,172165-66980, ,"'BOLT M 8X 25",3,,3,,,:55553523533>5
29,2,,172176-68200, ,WASHER, 2, ,2,,,,,.,,55555555

30,2, ,1E8385-79310, ,"WASHER 8",3,,3,,,,,:55535555555
31,2,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,.,4,,..555355323524
32,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,1,,,,55535553535523
33,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",5,.5,,..,5355553555535
34,2,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,4,,,,5533552222223
35,2,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,4,,,,555555552533
36,2, ,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,,6,,,55535555555535
37,2,,26013-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",2,,2,,,555553523533>5
38,2,,26589-060162, ,"SCREW M6,BINDING",2,,2,,,,,535555355535
39,2,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,,1,,,,,:5555555555
40,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,,6,,,,,:555555555>

41,2, ,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",4,,4,,,:5553525532523
42,2,,172164-03300, ,"LABEL, CONTROL PANEL",1,,1,,..555555355553
43,2,,172162-03510, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",1,,1,,,...5555535255
44,2, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,,1,,,.5553555535254
45,2, ,172164-66150, ,""SPONGE, RUBBER",1,,1,,,.55535555335554
46,2, ,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",4,.4,,,,.5553552355>5
47,2,,26116-050162, ,"'BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED",4,.,4,,.,.:535553525535
48,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER  8",4,.4,,,,,,,5:553355>5

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/
YOOK3493

D4 1Ii= (=5t
Fig. COVER (COOLER SPEC.)

COUNTRY [JP
APPLI -
cation| O 10 42

7=3F 9N
COOLER XIT
(172425-08
Fig.22 REF.
ine. Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.22

Eig.

ig.

Eim

ig.

Fig.

Fig.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172119-35010-2, ,SPROKET ,2,2,2,2,,,,553555353554
,1,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14'',18,18,18,18,,,,,,5553555555
,1,,26116-140352, ,""BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,18,18,,,,,55535555535
,1,,772147-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY,TRACK",8,8,,,,,55555555355>5
4-1,1,,772423-37310, ,""ROLLER
ASSY,TRACK",8,8,8,8,,,F,2,72423100,M/#10794,72423100 ,M/#10774, ,,,, , »
5,2,,172147-37300-2, ,ROLLER,8,8,8,8,,,,5555555555>»
6,3,,172124-37310, ,"BUSH, ROLLER",16,16,16,16,,,,,5555555535
8,2,,172147-37320-2, ,""SHAFT ,ROLLER",8,8,,,,,.555555535 55
8-1,2,,172423-

37430, ,SHAFT,8,8,8,8,,,S,,72423100,M/#10774,72423100 ,M/#10774, , , , , 5 »
11,2,,172147-37340-2, ,""COVER,SEAL", ,8,8,8,,,,55535555535»
12,2,,22242-000300, ,""CIRCLIP 30",8,8,8,8,,,5555535555535
13,2,,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",8,8,8,8,,,.5555555355>5
14,2,,933112-00400, ,"'SEAL 64 78 25',16,16,16,16,,,,,555555555>
15,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",8,8,8,8,,,55355555255135
16,1,,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,2,2,,,,55:5535335535
17,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553553533>5
18,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,2,,,,,3:555555223
19,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16",8,8,,,,:5553555535553
19-1,1,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER
16',16,16,16,16,,,K,,72423100,M/#10774,72423100,M/#10774,,,,,,,
20,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT
mie*,8,8,,,,,Z,,72423100,M/#10774,72423100 ,M/#10774,,,,,,,
21,1,,172425-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY,CARRIER™,2,2,2,2,,,,.555552355>5
23,2,,172187-37521, ,SHAFT,2,2,2,2,,,,,,555535353>»
24,2,,172187-37530, ,"WASHER, CARRIER",2,2,2,2,,,,,55535235535
25,2,,172187-37540, ,"CAP, CARRIER ROLLER",2,2,2,2,,,,,535553535553
26,2,,172187-37550, ,SEAL,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,55553535

27,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",2,2,2,2,,,550555939993
28,2,,22252-000621, ,"CIRCLIP 62',2,2,2,2
29,2,,24105-062064, ,""BALL BEARING,4,4,4,4,,,,,,55353523
30,2,,933171-13691, ,"'PLUG PT1/8",2,2,2,2

31,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER
16",2,2,2,2,,,,,72423135,,72423135, ,72423135, ,72423135, ,,,,,1
32,1,,26116-160702, ,"'BOLT M16X 70 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,.:52553533524
33,1,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",2,2,2,2,,,,535553525535
34,1,,772124-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY',2,2,2,2,,,,.355535223
35,1,,772423-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY,",2,2,2,2,,,,1,,,.555355>5
36,2,,172124-99490, ,"KIT, FRONT IDLER™,2,2,2,2,,,,:5535555355>5
37,3,,172124-37130, ,""SHAFT, IDLER™,2,2,2,2,,,.,55535555355>5
38,3,,172124-37160, ,PIN,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,5555>
39,3,,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP 35",2,2,2,2,,,,.53559335994

40,3, ,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",4,4,4.4,,...:3552335224
41,3, ,933112-00500, ,""SEAL 66 86 28',4,4,4.,4,,,,.,:55532223
42,3, ,172124-37120,,"BUSH 40" ,4,4,4,4,,,,5553552335>5
43,2,,172124-37100-2, ,""IDLER ASSY",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523533>»
44,2,,172423-37100, ,IDLER(R) ,2,2,2,2,,,,1,,,55525555
45,2,,172124-37140, ,""COVER(A) , IDLER SEAL™,2,2,2,2,,,,,,533355275
46,2,,172124-37150, ,""COVER(B) , IDLER SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,,,553533555575
47,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,2,2,,,55555533332>»
48,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40'",8,8,8,8,,,,555355535555>»

49,1, ,26013-120502, ,"BOLT M12X 50",8,8,8.8,,..1,..,.555555
50,1,,172124-37700, ,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,2,2,,,,,5355535224
51,1,,172122-37710, ,""HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,2,2,,,.,:55355535>5
52,1,,172122-37752, ,""ADJUST CYLINDER™,2,2,2,2,,,,55535555355>5
53,2,,172122-37782, ,"'ADJUST TUBE",2,2,2,2,,,,553555353523
54,2,,172122-37810, ,PISTON,2,2,2,2,,,,,,52555255>»
55,2,,172122-37820, ,""ADJUST SEAL SET".,2,2,2,2,,,.,:55352535>5
56,1,,172147-37700, ,PLAET,4,4,4,4,,,,1,,,535335235
57,1,,172113-36050, ,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",8,8,,,.555535555335523
57-1,1,,172162-82980, ,""BOLT M16X
35",16,16,16,16,,,S,,72423100,M/#10774,72423100,M/#10774, , ,,, ,,

1
2
3
4



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

DB E5aPIr b
Fig. ROLLER & ADJUST

TJLo0—-SH8#
RUBBER CRAWLER SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

., 1 72425-38100, ,""SHOE 400L ASSY,TRACK™,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.5535555535
,,172425-38100, ,"'SHOE 400L ASSY,TRACK",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
,,172425-38110, ,""'SHOE PLATE 400L',40,40,40,40,,,,553555355553
»,172425-38120, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
,»,172112-38041, ,"LINK (L), TRACK",39,39,39,39,,,,5555553535555
,»,172112-38051, ,"LINK (R), TRACK",39,39,39,39,,,5555555353555
4,,172425-38150, ,BUSH,40,40,40,40,,,,,535553555553
8,4,,172425-38160, ,"PIN, TRACK",39,39,39,39,,,,55535555555>»
9,4,,172425-38170, ,"'LINK (L), MASTER",1,1,1,1,,,,55535525355>5
10,4, ,172425-38180, ,"LINK (R), MASTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555>5
11,3,,172112-38140, ,""NUT, SHOE",160,160,160,160,,,,,,5553555554
12,3,,172112-38130, ,""BOLT, SHOE"™,160,160,160,160,,,,,,5535555555
13,2,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>5
14,2,,172425-38190, ,""PIN, MASTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,5:5553555535
15,1,,772425-38130, ,"'SHOE 400R ASSY,TRUCK"™,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
16,2, ,172425-38130, ,""SHOE 400R ASSY,TRUCK"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555554
17,3, ,172425-38140, ,"'SHOE PLATE 400R",40,40,40,40,,,,555355535535>»
18,3,,172425-38120, ,"LINK ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
19,4,,172112-38041, ,"LINK (L), TRACK",39,39,39,39,,,,,:555555595
20,4,,172112-38051, ,"LINK (R), TRACK",39,39,39,39,,,,5555553535555
21,4,,172425-38150, ,BUSH,40,40,40,40,,,,,,555355554
22,4,,172425-38160, ,"PIN, TRACK',39,39,39,39,,,,5,3555355553
23,4,,172425-38170, ,"LINK (L), MASTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,,525535555>»
24.,4,,172425-38180, ,"LINK (R), MASTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555525
25,3,,172112-38140, ,"NUT, SHOE",160,160,160,160,,,,,.555555554
26,3,,172112-38130, ,""BOLT, SHOE',160,160,160,160,,,,.5535553555>»
27,2,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45,
Lock+,1,1,1,1,,,,,72460300, ,72460300, ,72460300, ,72460300,,,,,,1
28,2,,172425-38190, ,"PIN,
MASTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,72460300, ,72460300, ,72460300, ,72460300,,,,,,1
29,1,,172425-38600, ,""CRAWLER, RUBBER',2,2,2,2,,,,1,,.55355554
30,1,,172425-38260, ,""MUSTER TRACK 400L",1,1,1,1,,,.2,,,5555555>»
31,1,,172425-38270, ,"MUSTER TRACK 400R",1,1,1,1,,,.2,,.,5555555

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,4
6,4
7



YOQK3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

5.2 0

e
CRAWLER

20

TL7O—5H#
RUBBER CRAWLER SPEC.
WA

REPAIR PARTS

RIGHT SIBE

E=) 2




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172151-45010, ,"BOOT P,LEVER",2,2,,,.5555355353553
2,1,,172164-45010, ,"LEVER (R) ASSY",1,1,,,,.5555532225555
2-1,1,,172164-45011, ,"LEVER R
ASSY',1,1,,,,,N,,72458238 ,M/#15554 ,72458238 ,M/#15554, , ,,,,,,,1
3,1,,172164-45880, ,"BOLT 6X 16",4,4,,,,,,,,:.555555>
4,1,,172165-47871, ,"KNOB (A) ASSY",1,1,,,.,.:5552222215
5,1,,172165-45071, ,"KNOB (L) ASSY",1,1,,,,..555535525555
6,1,,26116-100504, ,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,,55553555353523
7,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10™,4,4,,,,,,,,55555355>5
8,1,,26587-040062, ,""SCREW M 4X 6",2,2,,,:555555532233
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,,,55535555222535
10,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,5555355332225
11,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.5555553555553
12,1,,172165-45620, ,""COVER, SUPPORT",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
13,1,,172164-45801, ,SUPPORT, 1,1, ,,,,,55555555555
14,1,,172164-45841, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,5555555355555
15,1,,172164-45452, ,""'STAND(R) ,LEVER",1,1,,,,,5555355553555 5
16,2,,172164-62260, ,"RUBBER, SEAL"™,1,1,,,,,555553555535
18,2,,172164-64400, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL",1,1,,,,:5553555535555
19,1,,172164-45600, ,"'STAND (L) ASSY,LEVER",1,1,,,,,5553555555535
20,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,.555553533553
22,2,,24550-025150, ,"BUSH 25X15",2,2,,,,5555535335533>»
23,1,,172165-47711, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,.55552352325
24,1,,172164-45920, ,"GUIDE L, HOSE",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
25,1,,172164-45790, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
26,1,,172151-53430, ,GROMMET ,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
27,1,,194630-62360, ,GROMMET , 7,7, ,,,5.5555355355255
28,1,,172519-63240, ,"'BOLT 8X 16",5,5,,,,55555535535535
29,1,,172165-47990, ,WASHER, 1,1, ,,,.,.5555555555

30,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",8,8,,,,5555555555533
31,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",5,5,,,..5553553533523
32,1,,22242-000250, ,""CIRCLIP 25S5",1,1,,,,,5555535335535
33,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,,,,5535555252523
34,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,2,,,,:5553552335223
35,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,,,.:55535535335224
36,1,,26116-100902, ,""BOLT M10X 90 PLATED",1,1,,...355553525533
37,1,,24311-000340, ,"0-RING 1A P-34.0",2,2,,,:55553533533523
38,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,,,,,55353555552223
39,1,,172165-47980, ,"SHIM 42X25.5X0.5",2,2,,,.555355532223
40,1, ,26736-140002, ,"NUT M14",2,2,,,,,,,,:.555555>
41,1,,172164-45041, ,HINGE,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
42,1,,172164-45050, ,"PIN 8X 22",1,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
43,1,,172164-45061, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,..:.5555555
44,1,,172164-45070, ,SPRING, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
45,1,,172164-45080, ,"SCREW M6™,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
46,1,,172165-47851, ,"LEVER L, SI1",1,1,,,,,,,.55555555>
47,1,,22272-000060, ,"CIRCLIP E- 6",1,1,,,,,,55535555533>5

48,1, ,172157-58830, ,""KNOB 6.5X18X35",1,1,,,,:5553555335254
49,1, ,26116-060202, ,"BOLT M 6X 20",2,2,,,,,55555555355>5

50,1, ,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
51,1,,172164-45861, ,"COVER, LINK",1,1,,,,.555555532555
53,2,,172164-45870, ,""SEAL 155, RUBBER",2,2,,,,,55535553535553
54,2,,172164-66670, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 60",2,2,,,,,,535555355235
55,1,,172164-45090, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,:55555355555
56,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,2,,,,,,,5:5555555>
57,1,,172176-47870, ,KNOB,1,1,,,,,,1,,,,,:5555>
58,1,,26587-040062, ,""'SCREW M 4X 6",2,2,,,.,551,.553525535
59,1,,172165-47711, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,..1,,,,,5.5555

60,1, ,26736-140002, ,"NUT M14",1,1,,,,,,1,,,.:.55555
61,1,,172190-45080, ,"LEVER L CMP(DECEL",1,1,,,,,,1,5555555545
62,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,2,,,,.51,553555355>5
63,1,,172165-46630, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555

64,1, ,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™",1,1,,,,.:5555552353>5



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

2 Ritx@ (FEL/1-&25VK)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (OPERATION LEVER & STAND)

{172176-08200)
Fig. 3 REF.No, 1.2

int.F1g.9 REF.No.3~27
Fig. 11 REF.No.B1~53
Fig.15 REF. No.52~70
Fig.20 REF.No.20.21]
F19.27 REF. No.87~52
TR FTE L

ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.

REFER TO
Fig. b




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172187-47010, ,"BRACKET R,EP™,,,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
,,172187-47020, ,"BRACKET L,EP™,,,1,1,,,,,,.5.55555>
,»,172164-45880, ,"BOLT 6X 16",,,4,4,,,,,,,,5:55555
,»,26116-100504, ,""BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",,.,4,4,.,,.:553555555>5
,»,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10%,,,4,4,,,,,,,.5555555
,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,3,3,,55555555353535
1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,4,,,53555352233>
8,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",,,1,1,,,,,555555555
9,1,,172165-45620, ,"'COVER, SUPPORT",,,1,1,,,.,:555555355>5
10,1,,172164-45801, ,SUPPORT, ,,1,1,,,,,,.55555555
11,1,,172164-45841, ,COVER, ,,1,1,,,,,5555555555
12,1,,172164-45452, ,""'STAND(R) ,LEVER", ,,1,1,,,,555355553555>5
13,2,,172164-62260, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",,,1,1,,,,,.555555535
15,2,,172164-64400, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL",,,1,1,,.,.,.3555535555
16,1,,172164-45600, ,"'STAND (L) ASSY,LEVER",,,1,1,,,,.5555555535
17,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",,.,2,2,,,,553555353553
19,2,,24550-025150, ,"BUSH 25X15",,,2,2,,,55553553533>»
20,1,,172164-45920, ,"GUIDE L, HOSE",,,1,1,,,,55555555555
21,1,,172164-45790, ,COVER, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
22,1,,172151-53430, ,GROMMET, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
23,1,,194630-62360, ,GROMMET , , ,7,7,,,,5555555555>5
24,1,,172519-63240, ,"'BOLT 8X 16",,.,5,5,,,555553555535
25,1,,172165-47990, ,WASHER, , ,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>

26,1, ,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,,6,6,,,,,5555555555
26-1,1,,26450-080162, ,""BOLT M 8X
16",,,6,6,,,N,,,,,,72989021,M/#15098,72989021 ,M/#15098, , ,
26-2,1,,172165-46340, ,B0LT,,,6,6,,,N,,,,,,72989025,M/#15110,72989025,M/#15110, ,,
27,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,5,5,,,5553555355553
28,1,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 258", ,,1,1,,,.,.355235255
29,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,,2,2,,,555555555533
30,1,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",.,.2,2,,,:555535335533
31,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",,.,4,4,.,,:55553525535
32,1,,26116-100902, ,"BOLT M10X 90 PLATED",,.,1,1,,....555535255
33,1,,24311-000340, ,"0-RING 1A P-34.0",,.2,2,,,,53553532223
34,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,.2,2,,,555555555533
35,1,,172165-47980, ,"SHIM 42X25.5X0.5",,,2,2,,,,535553532233
36,1,,26116-060202, ,""BOLT M 6X 20",,,2,2,,.555535235533>5

37,1, ,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",,,2,2,,,,,,55555355>
38,1,,172164-45861, ,"COVER, LINK",,,1,1,,,.,.555535555

40,2, ,172164-45870, ,""SEAL 155, RUBBER",,.2,2,,,.5555555355>5
41,2,,172164-66670, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 60",,,2,2,,,.55535555355>5
42,1,,172165-46630, ,PIN,,,1,1,,,,,,,.555555>
43,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,1,1,,,.5555555355>5
44,1, ,26013-060202, ,""BOLT M 6X 20",,.8,8,,,.:555555355>5

45,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER
8",,,6,6,,,W,,,,,,72989021,M/#15098,72989021 ,M/#15098, , ,

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOQK3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fig.28 Bitx& (XL /\-&Z25K) (AS)

CONTROL EQUIP. (OPERATION LEVER & STAND) (AS)

REFER TO Fig.82

COUNTRY

JP

AS

EX

Fig. No.

27

28

27




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,,172141-41340,,B00TS,2,2,2,2,,,,,,555535355>»
1,,172164-45951,,"CGRIP L, DRIV.",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5535555535
1,,172423-45100, ,"LEVER(L),,TRACK™,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555233>
,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555
,1,,172423-45120, ,"LEVER(R) ,TRACK",1,1,1,1,,,,555555555135
7,2,,172141-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,.553523533>»
9,1,,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,55535535533>»
10,1,,172164-45961, ,"GRIP R, DRIV.",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,,,,5555555353>5
12,1,,172423-45620, ,"'SHAFT ASSY,TRACK"™,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
13,1, ,172124-46200, ,""0-RING 27X5.7",3,3,3,3,,.5535553533553
14,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,2,2,,,,555535235535
15,1, ,26013-060302, ,""BOLT M 6X 30",4,4,4,4,,,,553553533523
16,1,,172165-46100, ,""PEDAL L ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,.552555355>5
17,1,,172165-46150, ,"'"PEDAL R COMP",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555955>5

18,1, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2,2,2,, 3535535335335
19,1,,172164-45230, ,""ROD 135 ASSY",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533523
20,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,2,2,,,,,5535535533>»
21,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,3555355235
22,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,2,2,,,,,53555535224
23,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,555555>»

1
2
3
4
6



YOOK3483 https://truckmanual shub.com/

2 Ritx& (Gtf7)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (TRAVEL)

REFER TO Fig.27

12

m g Y nEy AV
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555535
2,1,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",2,2,2,2,,,553553533213
3,1,,172165-46300, ,"'LINK W/BUSH,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555552335
3-1,1,,172165-46301, ,"LINK
w/BUSH",1,1,1,1,,,R,,72450002 ,M/#11197,72450002 ,M/#11197 ,72450002 ,M/#11197 , 72450
002,M/#11197,,,

4,2,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,,,,55355353523
6,1,,172165-46350, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>
7,1,,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
8,1,,172165-46800, ,SHAFT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
9,1,,172175-45650, ,"BOSS ASSY, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555595
10,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,553555353523
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
13,1,,22351-040032, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555235
14,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
15,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
16,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,5555352533 55
17,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,,,5,55535253355
18,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555555535
19,1,,172157-45990, ,"'BOOTS, PEDAL"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555955>5
20,1,,172165-46230, ,"'SHAFT, SWING",2,2,2,2,,,:555535235535
21,1,,172165-46261, ,""COVER, PEDAL™,2,2,2,2,,,,535553533553
22,1,,172165-46281, ,""PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
23,1,,172165-46340, ,B0LT,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
24,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED,2,2,2,2,,,,.3555322335
25,1,,22351-040020, ,"SPRING PIN 4X20",2,2,2,2,,,:555532235223
26,1,,26116-080304, ,""BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,553555353523
27,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,.555555>

28,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,4.4,,,,,,,.,::555>»
29,1,,194200-37780, ,"LS-NUT 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,53555355>
30,1,,172150-42600, ,ROD(RA),1,1,1,1,,,,::552255555
31,1,,172147-45620, ,"'ROD, LINK 215",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535>»
32,1,,172162-46210, ,"'ROD 98.5",1,1,1,1,,,,,,52555255>»
33,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",3,3,3,3,.,,..5535555255>5
34,1,,172165-46860, ,"TURNBUCKLE M8",1,1,1,1,,,,.:555555555
35,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED',3,3,3,3,,,,555553552535
36,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
37,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,6,6,,,,,,5:555555>

38,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555355>
39,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,,,,:5535552955>5

40,1, ,24311-000210,,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,2,2,,,,553555532523
41,1,,172068-28490, ,"SPRING 8'",4,4,4,4,,,,,,553535535



YOO0K3493

htt s://trckmanualshub.com/

_ 3 BERE (21V7)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (SWING)

ety A s
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-45180, ,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE™,1,1,,.,..555553525535
»»,172164-45970, ,"GRIP, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,.555555555
,,22351-050032, ,"SPRING PIN 5X32",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,»,172165-45140, ,"LINK, BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553553525
,,172164-46440, ,""BRACKET ASY",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535555
2,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",4,4,4,4,,,,,,32553533523
8,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,2,2,,,5,53555352355135
9,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,3,3,3,3,,,555535555355>5
10,1,,26116-100354, ,"'BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,535555355235
11,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10%,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555>
12,1,,172141-42950, ,""CABLE, BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5553555554
13,1,,172141-42960, ,""JOINT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
14,1, ,172423-45641, ,"'SUPPORT ,BR CABLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355535555>5
15,1,,172142-45670, ,"'ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
16,1,,172122-46590, ,""ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>5

17,1, ,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355554
18,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,55553555335 5
19,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
20,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,,,,:553555355>»
21,1,,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,1,1,,,,55535525955>5
22,1,,22351-030032, ,"SPRING PIN 3X32",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
23,1,,1D4070-23580, ,"GRIP,RED ROUND™,,1,,1,,,,,5555555535
24,1,,172165-45970, ,SPRING, ,1,,1,,,,,,,5,55555
25,1,,172164-46400, ,"BRACKET CMP",.,1,,1,,,,,5555535555
26,1,,172164-46421, ,"LEVER CMP,ROCK",,1,,1,,,.55535555955>5
27,1,,172164-46481, ,"LINK CMP,ROCK",,1,,1,,,.55555353554
28,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,2,,2,,,555355535354
29,1,,22351-030032, ,"SPRING PIN 3X32",,1,,1,,,555535535533>5
30,1,,22351-050032, ,"SPRING PIN 5X32",,1,,1,,,.,5555535555
31,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",,1,.1,,,,0555535293>
32,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,2,,2,,,55355552223135
33,1,,172439-45100, ,"LEVER ASSY,BLADE EP",,,1,1,,,.,55535555535
34,1,,172964-12140, ,GRIP(BLACK, ,,1,1,,,,,5553555555

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 3 Ritx& (7L—N)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (BLADE)

A St
AS SPEC.

34

. o
g S a Ey AV v
-~ CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-17150, ,"BRACKET, SWITCH",1,1,1,1,. 0 0ssssss0000s
,,1D4070-23580, ,"GRIP,RED ROUND™,1,1,1,1, 100 sssssss000s
,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5-7",2,2,2.,2. 11 s ssss2229902s
,»172165-47450, ,"LEVER (L), LOCK",1,1,,,,55555523532235
,,172165-47500, ,"ARM ASSY, LOCK™,1,1,1,1,.0 0000000 00s
,»,172165-47550, ,BUSH,1,1,1,1,,,,.2255535352>
1,,172165-47621,,"GUIDE (L) ASSY, LOCK™.1,1,1,1,, 10000 sssssss0
8,1,,172165-47801, ," " SPRING,GAS™ . 1,1,1,1,, 10000 sssssss0

9,1, ,1A1380-56661, ," SPRING,ROTARY RETURN".1.1,1,1,,.000ssssssss0
10,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2.,2,2,, 1100 ssss2ss0
11,1, ,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED™,2,2,2,2, 1120 ssssssss0
12,1, ,22272-000070, ,"CIRCLIP E= 7",1,1.1.1, 1112 s0000ss0sss

13,1, ,22351-060040, ,"'SPRING PIN 6X40™,1,1,1,1,, 1000 sssssss0
14,1, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20".2.2,2,2, s ssssssssss
15,1, ,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20™,2,2,2,2, 10 sssssssnsss
16,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,2,2,2,2, 111 ssssss2900s
17,1,,172122-45830, ,"PAD, METAL™,1,1,1,10 0000220009000

18,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10™,1,1,1,1,, 0000 ssssss0s0
19,1, ,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P=21.0".2.2,2.2, s ssssssssss
20,1, ,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20".,2,2.,2,2, 1100 ssssssss0
21,1,,26116-100504, ,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,.0000ssssss00
22,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553352255>5
23,1,,22351-035040, ,"SPRING PIN 3.5X40",1,1.1,1,.,,3s0000s0s0ss
24,1, ,172162-46690, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,,,11ssssssssss

25,1, ,172176-46400, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1, 1000000000000
26,2,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2, 11000 sssssssss

28,1, ,172176-46450, ,"PADAL ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,1,1,,.000sssssss00
29,1,,172176-46480, ,LINK,1,1,1,1,,,,,.:5555352>

30,1, ,22351-050025, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X25™,1,1,1,1,,,1sssssssssss
31,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6,1,1,1,1,,...553233333>5
32,1,,26911-060202, ,"SCREW M 6X 20™,1,1,1,1. 00000000000,
33,1,,172165-47680, ,"LEVER L",,,1,1,,..555533522555
33-1,1,,172165-47681, ,""LEVER

L",,,1.,1,..N,,....,72426066 ,M/#11071,72426066 ,M/#11071, , ,

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



¥00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 3 BEEE (HyNATLA—-O-NIRS)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (CUT OFF LEVER & LOW-HIGH PEDAL)

16
7
A 124 14
‘@OJCZ 5 3 J 8 REFER TO Fig.27
@[ | /8

2 AStm

2l
O/ AS SPEC. Cé 9
]

33




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172425-74500, ,"PTO KIT,FRAME END",1,1,,,,,.1,,,.555555>
,»,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,»,1C6141-35370, ,"SPRING,LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
,,172141-42960, ,""JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,:555555535
,»,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5555
,,172165-45260, ,CABLE(2300,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555595
2,,172142-45670, ,""ROD, SPOOL"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
8,2,,172157-45990, ,"BOOTS, PEDAL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
9,2,,172165-46281, ,"'PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555355>5
10,2,,172165-46340, ,B0LT,2,2,2,2,,,,,,:5555555>
11,2,,172165-46350, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555555>»
12,2,,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555553>
13,2,,172165-46450, ,"LOCK CMP",1,1,1,1,,,,5,5535555555>»
14,2,,172165-46480, ,B0LT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.5555555
15,2,,172165-46490, ,SHIM,5,5,5,5,,,,,,:55555555

16,2, ,172165-46500, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
17,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
18,2,,172165-46600, ,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555>5
19,3,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,2,,,,:553552235>5
21,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555>
22,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,.553553535>»
23,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,55535235533>»
24,2,,22351-040032, ,"SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535525535
25,2,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
26,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,2,2,,,.,5553552335>5
27,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,.,2553525523
28,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™",2,2,2,2,,,:5553525335 5
29,2,,26116-080304, ,""BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,553555353523
30,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,,,,55555553535
31,2,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
32,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,,,...255353524
33,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



(P.T.0.CONTROL)

Bif&E& (PTOJI>AO-N)

https://truckmanual shub.com/
CONTROL EQUIP.

F10.83

PTO#whk (JL—LTVR)
inc. Fig.33 REF. No.2 ~ 33
Fig.77 REF. No.1 ~ 17

P.T.0.K1T (FRAME END)

(172425-T4500)
Fig.33 REF. No.1

YOOK3483

Fig. 31

REFER TO

A \\\\n \\MWM%W”
OFONeY 6 O N 'R
W e o+
o it g

w\\sqg i
0k B3P A/
@X . Y, i

ig.27

REFER TO F

REFER TO F



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172423-50100, ,""FRAME ASSY, LOWER"™,1,1,1,1,,.,,.,5553555554
,1,,172423-50810, ,""GUARD,CRAWLER" ,4,4,4.,4,,,,1,,,..55535>»
,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16'',12,12,12,12,,,,1,,,,5555535
,,26116-160352, ,""BOLT M16X 35 PLATED",12,12,12,12,,,,1,,,,.555555
,,172176-53300-1, ,"WEIGHT ,CENTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555355555
»»,172165-53500, ,WASHER,3,3,3,3,,,,,,55555555>

,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",3,3,3,3,,,555535555535>5
8,1,,26076-161702,,"BOLT 10.9 16X170",2,2,2,2,,,5535553523523
9,1,,172425-54100, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>»
9-1,1,,172440-

54100, ,"FRAME,TURNING",,,1,1,,,S,,,,,, 72438011 ,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125, ,,
10,1,,172164-54780, ,"PLUG,RUBBER" ,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»
11,1,,172124-57602, ,""BEARING, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>5
12,2,,172124-57620, ,"'SEAL, UPPER"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.:555555535
13,2,,172124-57630, ,"'SEAL, LOWER™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555555

14,1, ,172124-57610, ,"BOLT M16X80",20,20,20,20,,,,,55535555535
15,1,,172122-57620, ,""PARALLEL PIN 13X36",4,4,4,4,,,,,,5535335535
16,1, ,172162-57650, ,""BOLT M16X90",20,20,20,20,,,,555535555535
17,1,,172151-53430, ,GROMMET ,3,3,3,3,,,.5553555535 55
18,1,,172165-67480, ,CLIP,1,1,,,,,,,,:55555555

1s8-1,1,,172176-68210, ,TREE-CLIP,1,1,1,1,,,N,,72176175,"FROM 1ST',72176175,"FROM
1ST",,.5455

19,1, ,26076-162002, ,""BOLT 10.9 16X200",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555>5
20,1,,172164-54870, ,TREE-CLIP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555255>»
21,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
22,1,,172141-50890, ,GROMMET ,2,2,2,2,,.,,5553533533»
23,1,,172425-54900, ,"FRAME, TURNING" ,1,1,,,,,.,2,5553555553

N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1



YOOK3493

7UY

FRAME & TURNING BEARING

7L —L &EEEINX

https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fig.34




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-61101, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
,»,172164-61140, ,"COVER (D)",1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
,»,172164-61150, ,"COVER E",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
,»,172164-61160, ,"'COVER, LAMP(GREEN:=97)",1,1,1,1,,,,,555355555 5>
,,172164-61181, ,"COVER F*,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
,,172164-61250, ,""RUBBER, SEAL™,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.553555555
1,,172423-61510, ,"COVER(L),TRAVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555355>
8,1,,172423-61520, ,""COVER(R) ,TRAVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555233>
9,1,,172164-61280, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
10,1,,172164-61530, ,SPONCGE,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555355 5
11,1,,172164-61342, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
13,2,,172164-61350, ,""COVER, ABSORBER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
14,1,,172164-61360, ,""COVER (J3)",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555355>5
15,1,,172164-61370, ,""COVER ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
17,2,,172164-61380, ,""COVER, ABSORBER™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555535
18,2,,172164-61390, ,""COVER, ABSORBER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
19,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",4,4,4,4,,,,.,5535235533>»
20,1,,172147-61450-2, ,""COVER,UNDER" ,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
20-1,1,,172445-61260-
1,,"COVER,UNDER",1,1,1,1,,,S,,72445073,M/#11033,72445073 ,M/#11033,72445073 ,M/#11
033,72445073,M/#11033, ,,
21,1,,172164-61481, ,COVER(B),1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555232>
22,2,,172164-61121,,"COVER (B)",1,1,1,1,,,,555555355555
23,2,,172164-61460, ,"COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555>5
24,1,,172164-61490, ,"COVER, ABSORBER™,1,1,1,1,,,,:555555955>5
25,2,,172164-61130, ,COVER(C),1,1,1,1,.,,,::2555355>5
26,2,,172164-61470, ,""COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
27,1,,172165-61660-1, ,""COVER K",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
28,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",4,4.,4,4,,,.:5:25522355
29,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,2,2,2,,,.,5555552335>5
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8.,8.8,.,..:53555353554
31,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",10,10,10,10,,,,5555555555>»
32,1,,22217-100000, ,'"SPRING WASHER 10',10,10,10,10,,,.5553555555>»
33,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4.,4,4,,,...52525255>5
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10',3,3,3,3,.,.,.555555555>5
35,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10',5,5,5,5,,,5555355553555>5

,6,6

2,2

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

36,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6 2335339333353 35
37,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,.,:552555255>5
38,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,2,2,,,,55555553525
39,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555955>5

40,1, ,26116-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",6,6,6,6,,,555535555555>5
40-1,1,,26116-120302, ,""BOLT M12X 30
PLATED",4,4,4,4,,,N,,72445073 ,M/#11033, 72445073 ,M/#11033,72445073 ,M/#11033,72445
073,M/#11033, ,,

41,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,,,23555235524

42,1, ,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER",6,6,6,6,,,,55555555555

42-1,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING

WASHER™,4,4,4,4,, ,K,,72445073 ,M/#11033, 72445073 ,M/#11033, 72445073 ,M/#11033, 72445
073,M/#11033, ,,

43,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,
44,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",5,5,5,5,,,5555355553555>5
45,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,4.,4,

46,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",3,
47,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",S5,
48,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",6,
49,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,
50,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",4,4,4,4,,,, ,
51,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,...55555955>
52,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",3,3.,3,3,.,.:555555955>5
53,1,,172732-11510, ,GROMMET ,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
54,1,,172176-61100, ,"EV, TURNING™,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
55,1,,172176-61180, ,""COVER ASSY",1,.,1,,,.,5553555535>5
56,1,,172164-61510, ,"COVER, HEATER",1,.,1,,,,.5555555355>5



https://truckmanual shub.com/

57,1,,172164-61300, ,""COVER, FRONT",,1,,,.55555535535535
57-1,1,,172175-61500-4, ,"FRONT COVER",,1,,1,,,R,,,,72423114,M/#10975,,,,,,,
58,1,,172164-61401, ,""COVER L COMPL.",,1,,1,,,,,55535525535

59,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,4,.4,,,,.355535523
60,1,,26116-100252, ,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",.,4,.,4,,:5553555535524
61,1,,26116-120302, ,""BOLT M12X 30 PLATED",.2,.,2,,,5555535235535
62,1,,172164-61210,,"COVER (G)",,1,,1,,,,5:55555555>

63,1,,172164-61690, ,COVER,1,,1,,,,,1,,,,,5.555>

64,1,,172164-61700, ,COVER,1,,1,,,,,1,,,,,5,5555
65,1,,172164-03130, ,"LABEL ,GREASE FEED",1,,1,,,,.,1,,,.555555>

66,1,,172162-

61500, ,RUBBER,4,4,4,4,,,W, ,72445073 ,M/#11033, 72445073 ,M/#11033,72445073 ,M/#11033
, 12445073 ,M/#11033, ,,

67,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER
12",4,4,4,4,,,W,,72445073 ,M/#11033,72445073 ,M/#11033, 72445073 ,M/#11033,72445073,
M/#11033, ,,

68,1,,172187-16560, ,GROMMET ,1,1,,,,,5,2,55535555535

69,1,,172425-61100, ,""FRONT COVER",,1,,,,:52,55535555535
69-1,1,,172425-61101, ,""FRONT COVER",,1,,,,,N,2,,,72425036,M/#15110,,,,,,,
70,1,,172425-61160, ,""COVER ASSY,LAMP",1,1,,,,,52,55553555535
71,1,,172425-61180, ,""COVER ASSY,LAMP",1,1,,,,.52,,555355553
72,1,,172425-61280, ,"COVER 1",1,1,,,,,.2,,,,5555555

73,1,,172425-61360, ,"COVER J",1,1,,,,,,2,,,,5555555

74,1,,172165-62800, ,"GROMMET 26",1,1,,,,,.2,,555535555

75,1,,29321-255050, ,"GROMMET, RUBBER",1,1,,,,.::2.,55553555535
76,1,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",5.,5,.,..,3:2.553523533>»

77,1,,172425-

61150, ,"EV,TURNING",1,1,,,,,N,2,72425053 ,M/#15234 ,72425053 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,,1



YOO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

=LA \—
Fi 9-3 5 FRAME COVER
SL— it c—5% N

— D—=3Fuk
CRANE SPEC. HEATER KIT ——
{172425-08160) (w- COOLER KIT

69-1
'| -
Fig.20 REF. No.l ﬁ) éié?g§5R82|OﬂL ]
inc. Fig.16 REF. Ne¢.13~16 inc. Fig.10 REF. No.!§
Fig.20 REF. No.iA~19A ———Fig.11 REF. No.55 ~ 58
Fig.35 REF. No.53,55,56 Fig.18 REF. No. 1 1
| " Fig. . No.2 ~ 28
- ig. . No.1 3
. Fig. " No. 1~ 48
3 NCEig . No.64 ,
T:\\\\ [ ig. . No.
- - ) .37,
PREV [0US ™
%

68
73

735t
COOLER SPEC.

1
B
PREVI0US oL — ik ﬂ

CRANE SPEC.

27—
COOLER SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»1,,194300-21460, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,:5555555555

,1,,172164-63100, ,"PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,1,,,,55555535522335
,1,,172164-63111, ,"PANEL(R),INST(SI",1,1,,,,55555533552335
1,,172164-63150, ,"SEAL, PANEL",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
1,,172519-63240,,"BOLT 8X 16",16,16,,,,,55555555355>5
1,,172165-63600,,"COVER (R)",1,1,,,,,5:2252222335
1,,172165-63620, ,"COVER (L)",1,1,,,,,5:5555322535
1,,172165-63650, ,"PLUG 10,HOLE",1,1,,,,,5555553555555
9,1,,172165-63660, ,CAP, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555

10,1,,172422-64200, ,SEAT,1,1,,,,,,.555555555>
10-1,1,,172422-64201, ,SEAT,1,1,,,,,N,,72445260,M/#11175,72445260 ,M/#11175,,,,,,,
11,1,,172212-61230, ,"FASTENER, DIAL",1,1,,,,,.555553555553
12,1,,172164-64190, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1,1,,,.,55553555355553
13,1,,172164-64350, ,""COVER, MOUNT",1,1,,,,:5553555535555
14,1,,172164-64370, ,""PLATE, SEAT",1,1,,,,.55553555355>5

15,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8'",4,4,,,,.,55535535535>»
16,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,5555355332225
17,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,5555355332225
18,1,,26577-050122, ,"'SCREW M 5X 12",2,2,,,.,5535555325235
19,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
20,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,5555555>
21,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4,4,,,.,,5553553533523
22,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,5:555525>5
23,1,,172176-61110, ,ABSORBER, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555>
24,1,,172165-62800, ,"GROMMET 26",1,1,,,,,.1,,...555554
25,1,,172425-64200, ,""MOUNT ASSY,SEAT",1,1,...,..1...455555554
25-1,1,,172425-64190, ,""MOUNT , SEAT

ASSY",1,1,,,,,N,1,72425049 ,M/#15137,72425049 ,M/#15137,,,,,54551
26,1,,172425-64320, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,.1,,52555355>5
26-1,1,,172425-64321, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,N,1,,,72425039,M/#15110,,,,,,,
27,1,,172425-64340, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,1,,,55555555
28,1,,26013-080162, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,4,4,,,,551,55533552335
29,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',3,3,.,,,.,51:5555553555
30,1,,172425-

63660, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,1,72425053,M/#15197,72425053 ,M/#15197, ,,,,,,,, |

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8



¥Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ Y—h &Y= POV
an.as SEAT & SEAT MOUNT

COUNTRY|JP |ASEX
Fig.-No. | 36 | 37 | 38

2L — R
CRANE SPEC.

B
PREVICUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,194300-21460, ,CAP,,,1,1,,,,,,55555555>

,,172164-63100, ,""PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",,,1,1,,,,55555553555>5
,,172164-63111, ,""PANEL(R) , INST(SI", ,,1,1,,,,55535555355>5
»»,172164-63150, ,"SEAL, PANEL",,,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",,,16,16,,,,,55555355555
»»172165-63600, ,"COVER (R)",,,1,1,,,,,:553225555
1,,172165-63620, ,"COVER (L)",,,1,1,,,,,.555322555
8,1,,172165-63650, ,"PLUG 10,HOLE",,,1,1,,,,,5555555535
9,1,,172165-63660, ,CAP, ,,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
10,1,,172162-62540, ,"'SEAL,STEP L",,.2,2,,,.55535555355>5
11,1,,172212-61230, ,""FASTENER, DIAL",,,1,1,,,,.,555555555
12,1,,172164-64190, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",,,1,1,,,,555553555555
13,1,,172164-64350, ,""COVER, MOUNT",,,1,1,,,,,55535555535
14,1,,172439-64370, ,"'PLATE,SEAT", ,,1,1,,,,:5535555255>5
15,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",,,4,4,,..,53555232523
16,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,4,,,55355525533135
17,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,4,,,45553555332225
18,1, ,26577-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12", ,,2,2,,,,55535235533>»
19,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,,2,2,,,,,,,55555555

20,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,,4.,4,,,,,,,,5:5555>
21,1,,172439-63301, ,COVER, ,,2,2,,,,,,,:5555555
22,1,,172162-68370, ,BOLT,,,6,6,,,,,5555555555
23,1,,172176-61110, ,ABSORBER, ,,1,,,,.5555555555>5

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y0OK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

J—hVYIUKN (AS
Fig. 37 SEAT MOUNT (AS) )

8 COUNTRY | JPJAS JEX

/ Fig.No. | 36 | 3736




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-62190, ,"STEP C",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172164-62300, ,"MAT,FLOOR™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
,,172164-62340, ,"PLATE B",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
,,172164-62370, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555

,,172164-62420, ,"'SHEET, FRAME™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
»»,172164-62430, ,"SEAT, SWING™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
1,,172164-62450, ,""STEP ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355535533>»
8,2,,172164-62270,,STEP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555

9,2,,172164-62460, ,"'"NOISE ABSORBER A"™,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555355>5
10,2,,172164-62470, ,"'"NOISE ABSORBER B",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555355>5
11,2,,172164-62480, ,"NOISE ABSORBER C",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555535555>»
12,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",9,9,9,9,,,5555355553555 5
13,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,4,,,,55535223355
14,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,4,,,,,5555553535
15,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,3,3,,.55555555355>5
16,1,,172151-62240, ,GROMMET, ,3,.,3,,,,,5555555555
17,1,,172164-62310, ,""BRACKET A",,1,,1,,,,555553555555
18,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,3,,3,,5555555532525
19,1,,172164-62490, ,"SEAT, STEP",,1,.1,,,,,,555355555>
20,1,,172164-62502, ,"PLATE B",1,1,,,,,,1,,,,5.55555
21,1,,172164-62531, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,1,,,55555555
22,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,51,.5535555535
23,1,,26647-100152, ,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,,,51,55535555535
24,1,,172164-62600, ,PLATE,1,1,1,,,,,2,,,,,:5555>
25,1,,172164-62622, ,"PLATE B",1,1,1,,,.,3,.,5555355>5
26,1,,172131-78350, ,""GROMMET 13.5",1,1,,,,.:4:.255353554

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fio. @8 Ss”

14
JIFF oo CIVFFzT -3
MULT! CHANGE SPEC. MULTI Cffﬁiég?PEC. gOOl:%%t%PEC.
23—} 23——3 26
o = 04

21

25

=Sk
COOLER SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172164-66150, ,""SPONGE, RUBBER",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555554

» »1A1040-43900, ,"'SPRING WASHER",2,2,2,2,,,,55535535533>»

» »1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",8,8,8,8,,,,.55355535535>5

, »1A1040-45890, ,""WASHER 10 36 4.5",4,4,4.,4,,,,,:5535352235
,,172164-45980, ,""GRIP, BONNET",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
1,,172168-46760, ,"BOLT M10X20",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555555>»
7,1,,26557-060102, ,""SCREW 6X10",2,2,2,2,,,5555535335535
8,1,,172164-65100, ,""BONNET, ABSORBER"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
10,2,,172164-65700, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL A™,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.,:55535555
11,2,,172164-65710, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL B",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555355555
12,2,,172164-65750, ,""RUBBER, SEAL E",1,1,1,1,,,,.,:55555555>»
13,2,,172164-65760, ,"SEAL A™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555>
14,2,,172164-65770, ,SEAL,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5.555555>
15,2,,172164-65780, ,SEAL,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
16,2,,172164-65870, ,"'BONNET A, ABSORBER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355555
17,2,,172164-65880, ,""BONNET B, ABSORBER™,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.5535555555
18,2,,172164-65890, ,""BONNET C, ABSORBER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5535555535
19,2,,172164-65900, ,""BONNET D, ABSORBER"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5535555535
20,2,,172164-66290, ,"PAD, (RUBBER)",1,1,1,1,,,,,,::5555555
21,1,,172734-65260, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535554
22,1,,172734-65270, ,"'SPRING, CATCH",1,1,1,1,,.,,.55355535555>»
23,1,,172164-65280, ,"LINK 165",2,2,2,2,,,,,553525533>»
24,1,,172164-65291, ,"LINK 110",2,2,2,2,,,,,553555533>»
25,1,,172164-65300, ,"COVER, ABSORBER",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555>
26,2,,172164-61390, ,""COVER, ABSORBER"™,1,1,1,1,,,,:555525955>5
28,2,,172164-65721, ,"RUBBER,SEAL C",1,1,1,1,,.,.553555535>»
29,2,,172164-65740, ,""RUBBER, SEAL E",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555553
30,2,,172164-65760, ,"SEAL A",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
31,2,,172164-65770, ,SEAL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
32,2,,172164-65780, ,SEAL,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
33,2,,172164-65910, ,"'BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,1,1,,,.,.55352553
34,2,,172164-65920, ,""RUBBER, SEAL F",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555553
35,2,,172164-65930, ,"'BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,1,1,,,.,.,52555355>»
36,2,,172164-65940, ,""'BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,1,1,,,..,55555355>»
37,2,,172164-66110, ,""'BONNET COVER,ABSORB.",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555955>5
38,2,,172164-66620, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL 320",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>5
39,1,,26557-080202, ,""'SCREW M 8X 20",2,2,2,2,,,,55535535533>»

40,1, ,172164-65450, ,"'SPRING,GAS",2,2,2,2, ,,,:552555255 5
41,1,,172164-65460, ,""SEAL ,DUCT",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555555535

42,1, ,172124-65490, ,""PLATE,CATCH",1,1,1,1,,,,..53555955>5
43,1,,172164-65510, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,:5525555>
44,1,,172164-65560, ,HINGE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.555555>

45,1, ,172164-65580, ,MOLDING,1,1,1,1,,,,,.:5553555555
46,1,,172164-65590, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,..:.5555555
47,1,,172164-65610, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>

48,1, ,172164-65640, ,""WASHER 32X11X2.3",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555532553
49,1,,172164-65670, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
50,1,,172164-65801, ,"HOOK COMP.,KEY",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555555
51,1,,172164-65840, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555255>
52,1,,172164-65860, ,CATCHER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535554
53,1,,172164-66161, ,"KEY ASSY, CYLINDER,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555552525
54,2,,172164-66131, ,""PLATE, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
55,2,,172164-66170, ,"KEY ASSY, CYLINDER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,:555555535
56,2,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT M10",1,1,1,1,,,,.,.555535555
57,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,.3553532223
58,1, ,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10,3,3,3,3,,.555555532555
59,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2,2,2,2,,,,55355535354
60,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2
61,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",
62,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",
63,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",
64,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",
65,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6



https://truckmanual shub.com/

66,1,,1C6281-52320, ,"PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP™,12,12,12,12,,,,,55355535555>»
67,1,,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,2,2,,,5535553525535
68,1,,22487-080300, ,"PIN 8X 30",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523533>5
69,1,,22487-100260, ,"PIN 10X26",4,4,4,4,,,,,.355235224

70,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',3,3,3,3,,,555555553555
71,1,,26116-060122, ,""BOLT 6X12",2,2,2,2,,,3:535535335533
72,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT 8X16",4,4,4,4,,,,5:5535335535
73,1,,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,553555353523
74,1,,26116-100252, ,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",4,4,4,4,,,.,:552552255>5
75,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,.,5555555355>5
76,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",8,8,8.,8,.,,.55555355554
77,1,,26557-060082, ,""'SCREW M 6X 8",2,2,2,2,,,,55535535533>5
78,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",8,8,8,8,,,,555355535555>»
79,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555255>5

80,1, ,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED,2,2,2,2,,,,,35555552535
81,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4,4,,,,.553553535>»
82,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4,4,,,,,5535535533>»
83,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,,2,,,,,1,,,.555555>
84,1,,172164-66310, ,"STOPPER, BONNET",1,,1,,,,.1,,.,5555555
85,1,,172164-66320, ,RUBBER, 1, ,1,,,,,1,,,,,,,,,,>
86,1,,172164-66650, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL 95",1,,1,,,,.,1,.,555555545
87,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,2,,555135535555355>5



¥Y00K3483
https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fig. 3 9 g\‘O\/NﬁE\yTI\

SACC
oNpZ=

REFER TO Fig. 45

RHUNo. 25H,
RHLUNo. (25) #5
I8RABET,
25inc. (25)~ 38

A
(25)

24

T—=2F YN
COOLER KIT -
(172425-08100)
Fig.22 REF. No.!
inc.

[7=]

..
I

81742
87\\€g*~33
S

g—3
COOLER SPEC.

MMM T
QO @ OGO o




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172164-13660, ,"'SEAL(C), MOUNT R™,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555535
,,172164-54760, ,""SEAL A, FRAME",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»
,,172164-54770, ,"SEAL B, FRAME",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
,»,172168-65790, ,RUBBER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,:.5555555
,,172423-66440, ,"'DUCT A ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535524
,»,172164-66480, ,""RUBBER 340, SEAL",1,1,1,1,,,,.,55355535555>5
1,,172423-66530,,"DUCT B ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555555>5
8,1,,172164-66600, ,"SEAL (A)",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555>
9,1,,172423-66620, ,"'"RUBBER, SEAL 435",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555355>5
10,1,,172164-66630, ,"'"RUBBER, SEAL 530",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
11,1, ,172164-66640, ,"RUBBER, SEAL 400",1,1,1,1,,,,.55355535555>»
12,1,,172164-66650, ,""RUBBER, SEAL 95",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535555>5
13,1,,172164-66680-3, ,PLATE, ,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
14,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,5355535555
15,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355555
16,1, ,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",4,4,4,4,,,.:532553533523

17,1, ,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",2,2,2,2,,,,5535553533523
18,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,4,,,,55535223355

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



00000000
https://truckmanual shub.com/

r10.40 52°




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,772425-68400, ,""CABIN ASSY",1,,1,,,,.1,,,.555555>
1-1,1,,772425-68401, ,"'CABIN
ASSY",1,,1,,,,S,1,72422138 ,M/#15275, ,,72422138 ,M/#15448, ,,,,,,1
1A,1,,772425-68420, ,"CABIN ASSY(CL)",1,,1,,,,.2,5555533535
1A-1,1,,772425-68421, ,"'"CABIN ASSY(CL)",1,,,,,,S5,2,72422138,M/#15275,,,,,5555551
1B,1,,772425-68410, ,""CABIN ASSY",1,,,,,,W,5,72425046 ,M/#15137,,,,55553551
2,2,,172176-67040-1, ,""COVER, LINK",1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
3,2,,172176-67181, ,GRIP,2,,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
4,2,,172137-68120, ,PIN,2,,2,,,,,,,55555555>

5,2,,172425-68400, ,"CABIN ASSY",1,.,1,,,,,5.55555555>
5-1,2,,172425-68401, ,""CABIN
ASSY",1,,1,,,,S,,72422138 ,M/#15275, , ,72422138 ,M/#15448, ,,,,,, 1]
5A,2,,172425-68350, ,""CABIN ASSY (CRANE",1,,,,,,W,,72425046 ,M/#15137,,,,,,4555,1
6,2,,172176-69300, ,"SEAL (A)",1,.1,,,,::2222252335
7,2,,172176-69310, ,"SEAL (B)",1,.1,,,5522222222235
8,2,,172176-69320, ,"SEAL ,DOOR™,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
9,2,,172176-69890, ,"LINK B",1,,1,,,,,,,5.555555>
10,2,,172176-67780, ,GROMMET ,1, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
11,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER  8",2,,2,,,,,,,,55555555
12,2,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",2,,2,,,5:555555535553
13,2,,172176-67260, ,""STAY, RADIO",2,,2,,.,.55535553533553

14,2, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,,4,,,555555353553
15,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,2,,,53555535555335>5
16,2,,26013-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",2,,2,,,:5553552335253
17,2,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",4,,4,,.:5523552532223

18,2, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",4,.,4,,,.,.,3,.553523552
19,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10™,2,,2,,,,,,555555555>5
20,2,,172176-67990-1, ,""COVER ASSY,HARNESS",1,,1,,,,.3,,.55555554
21,3,,172176-68120, ,"TRIM, HARNESS",1,.1,,...3..,.:555555>
22,3,,172176-67910-1, ,""COVER,HARNESS" ,1,,1,,,,.3,..5555555
23,2,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",4,.4,...:52553533553
24,2,,172164-62490, ,"SEAT, STEP",1,.1,,,,,.5555555555
25,2,,172176-67740,,"SHIM T=0.8",5,,5,,,,,.5:5555551>
26,2,,172176-67760, ,"PANEL, FRONT",1,.,1,,,,,.5555555535
27,2,,172176-67780, ,GROMMET ,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
28,2,,172176-67790, ,PLUG,2,,2,,,,,,5555555555
29,2,,172176-67820, ,""SEAL, PLATE",1,,1,,,,5555535535535
30,2,,172176-67830, ,"BOLT 10X30",2,,2,,,,35553525355>5
31,2,,172176-67870,,TRAY,1,,1,,....5555555555
32,2,,172176-67880, ,HOLDER,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
33,2,,172176-68160, ,GROMMET ,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>5
34,2,,172176-68190, ,""COVER, BONNET",1,,1,,.,55555553555553
35,2,,26450-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20",4,.,4,,...53555532523
36,2,,172176-67900, ,"SEAL C",1,,1,,,.,,,5555555555
37,2,,172176-68080, ,"SEAL D",2,,2,,,,,,5555555555
38,2,,26022-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16,4, ,,,555555535522335
38-1,2,,26559-050162, ,SCREW, 4, ,4,,,,R,,72425018 ,M/#10800, ,,,,,,»»
39,2,,172176-68131, ,TRIM,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
40,2,,172176-68030, ,WASHER, 2, ,2,,,,,.,,55555555
41,2,,172176-67341, ,"LINK A",1,.,1,,,,,.5555555555
42,2,,172162-69071, ,COATHANGER,1, ,1,,,,55555555355 55
43,2,,22867-300080, ,"SCREW 3X 8",2,,2,,:,55553953533523

44,2, ,172176-67741, ,"SHIM T=1.2",5,.,5,,,,,.555555333>

45,2, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",4,,4,,,,.5553552255>5
46,2,,172176-69780, ,SEAL,1,,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
47,2,,172176-68090, ,COLLAR,4, ,4,,,,,,,,55555555
48,2,,172176-68140, ,CIRCLIP,4, .4, ,,,,,,,.,5:555>

49,2, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,.,2,,,,.5555555255>»
50,2,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
51,2,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,.,2,,,,.5555552255>»
52,2,,26589-060162, ,"SCREW M6,BINDING",6,,6,,,,,4,5535555355>5
53,2,,172164-69250-1, ,COVER,1,,1,,,,.,4,,,,,55555>
54,2,,172164-69310, ,TRIM,1, .1, ,,,,4,,,.,:.555>



https://truckmanual shub.com/

55,2, 5172164_692905 s"COVER B"sls sls LR ] 545 73333333393
56121 1172164_693205 5TRIM51, ,1, 79 ,4, 7939733337393
57121 1172164_692005 5TRIM51, ,1, LI ] ,4, 7939733933733



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

FvtZv (1)
FEQ.41 CABIN/{I) (B{)(gj}*)

FEPASSY (L —1rHER) FrE U ASSY () FrE A ASSY {(o-SHEY
CABIN ASSY (CRANE SPEC.) CABIN ASSY [STANDARD} CABIN ASSY (COOLER SPEC.)
{(772425-88410) . (772425-68400) {T12425-68420)
Fig.d1 REF.Ng. ig.41 REF.Ne. 1 Fig.41 REF.No. 1A
inc.Fig.41 REF. LEig. 41 REF. Ne,2~81 1inc.Fig.41 BEF, Ke.2~57
Fig, 42 RE fig.42 REF.N¢.1~50 Fig.42 REF. No. 1~80
Fig.43 RE FFig. 43 REF. No. 1~34 Fig.43 REF.No.1~38
8
REFER TO Fig.42 46

AR5
COOLER SPEC.

b kS

COOLER KIT

{172425-38100

Fig.22 REF. No.1

ine. Fig. 10 REF. No.18

Eig.!! REF. No.55~88
Fig. 18 REF. Na.i~1!}
Fig.22 REF. Ne.2~¢8B
Fig.23 REF. No.i1~83
Fig.24 REF. No.1~48
Fig.35 RAEF. No.B4,868
Fig.39 AEF. No.§3~87
Fig. 41 REF. Ne.52~67
Fig.43 REF. No.37.38




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172176-67050, ,5ASH,1,,1,,,,,1,,,5,555555
,,172176-66620, ,"FRAME ASSY™,1,.1,,,,,5.55555555>
,,172176-66760, ,""GLASS RUN",1,,1,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172176-66770, ,"GLASS RUN",1,,1,,,,,.,,55555555
,,172176-66780, ,""RUBBER STOPPER",1,,1,,,,,55555555535
3,,172176-66820, ,""RUBBER STOPPER™,1,,1,,,,555553555535
8,2,,172176-66800, ,GLASS,1,,1,,,,,:5555355355>5
9,3,,172176-66600, ,L0CK,1,,1,,,,,.555555555
12,4,,172176-66750, ,SCREW,2,,2,,,,,,,55555555>5
14,2,,172176-66810, ,GLASS,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
15,3,,172176-66610, ,LOCK,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
17,4,,172176-66750, ,SCREW,2,,2,,,,,,5555555555
19,3,,172176-66790, ,""CHANNEL, CENTER"™,1,,1,,,,5555535555535
20,1,,172176-67060, ,""WINDOW, FRONT",1,,1,,,,51,,555555535
21,2,,172176-66590, ,"FRAME ASSY",1,,1,,,,.5555555355>5
23,3,,172176-66890, ,""GLASS RUN",1,,1,,,,,,5553555535
24,3,,172176-66990, ,""GLASS RUN",1,,1,,,,,555535555535
25,3,,172176-66900, ,""RUBBER STOPPER™,2,,2,,,,5555535555535
26,2,,172176-66970, ,GLASS,1,,1,,,,,,555555555>
27,3,,172176-66550, ,""LOCK ASSY (LH)",1,,1,,,.5555555353525
30,4,,172176-66950, ,SCREW,2,,2,,,,,,,,55555555
31,4,,172176-66960, ,SCREW,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
32,3,,172176-66560, ,LOCK,1,,1,,,,,,555555555>5
35,4,,172176-66950, ,SCREW, 2,,2,,,,,,,55555555>
36,4,,172176-66960, ,SCREW,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
38,2,,172176-66980, ,GLASS,1,,1,,,,,555555355555
39,3,,172176-66570, ,LOCK,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
41.4,,172176-66930, ,SCREW,2,,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
42,4,,172176-66940, ,SCREW,1,,1,,,,,..:55555555
43,3,,172176-66580, ,”"LOCK (RL)",1,,1,,..::25553352535
45,4,,172176-66930, ,SCREW,2,,2,,,,,,,,5555555>
46,4,,172176-66940, ,SCREW,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>
48,3,,172176-66910, ,""CHANNEL, CENTER",1,,1,,,555555535535525
49,1,,172176-67200, ,""RUBBER, FRONT",1,,1,,,,,1,,,5555555>»
50,1,,172176-67210, ,""RUBBER, SIDE",1,.,1,,,,,1,.,,.555455>

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

vy (2) (Hu)
Fi §,4 2 CABIN {2} (SASH)

Y30K34493

SY (gEm)
Y {STANDARD}
REF. No. i~34

3
E

F.No.

400) |
| REF.No. 2~5}

2 REF No. 1~50

[a2]
i e or =t g =

s

FEEUA
CABIN A
{77242
Flg. 41
inc. Fi
Fi
Fi

A
§
ig
g
g

o e
&E oL e
Q. !0 ¢
INhe [
*R <L T O
EASTTRE &
fl\L P
O e €21 LLLL
VlOnUﬁEEE
QOad o
103 2 45
> O e e
Ul ie <t~ <
g3 - .
«<i? hootw
P P Ty
4R ST,
—ed .
B~ o
L o e £
HS—i—

4

REFER TO Fig.41

l
He  zes
TE &L
(43 PR,
D moes
,ﬁ/% —
L ey L AL
S EESZuiuiu
o L 1+ i = o
T gu
PR ) O
Uiy or <«

49

39
)

48 43

t

20+2H



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172176-67070, ,"ACRYLIC, ROOF",1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
,,172176-67080-1, ,""BRACKET ,CABIN",1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
,»,172176-67110, ,"TRIM, ROOF",1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172176-67141, ,"TRIM, REAR",1,.1,,,,,..:.5555555
»,172423-67160, ,"COVER (A)",1,,1,,,.555555222235
,,26116-160902, ,"'BOLT M16X 90 PLATED",2,.,2,,,,5555535235535
2,,172176-69820, ,""COLLAR, GLASS",10,,10,,,,555535555555>»
8,2,,172176-69830, ,"GLASS, REAR",1,,1,,,,,.5555552555
9,2,,172176-69860, ,"LINK A™,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
10,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER = 8",2,,2,,,,,,,555555555
11,2,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16',4,.,4,,,.,55535535535>»
12,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,,2,,,5355553555335>5
13,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,2,,,53555535555355>5
14,2,,172176-67290-1, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,.55553553555
15,2,,22137-160000, ,""WASHER 16,POLISHED",4,.,4,,,,.5555555355>5
16,2,,172176-68100-1, ,"BRACKET B",1,,1,,,,,1,,555555545
17,2,,172176-67380-1, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,.,555555555
18,2,,172176-67691, ,"TRIM, SIDE",1,.1,,.,,,,.55555555
19,2,,172176-67710, ,"GLASS L",1,,1,,,,,.55553555555
20,2,,172176-67720,,"GLASS R",1,,1,,,,,1,,,,5.5555>
21,2,,172176-67730, ,RUBBER,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
22,2,,172176-67753, ,""PANEL,FRONT IN",1,,1,,,,,1,,,.555555>
23,2,,172176-67772, ,"'PANEL,ROOF",1,,1,,,,,1,,555555535
24,2,,172176-67810, ,RIVET,4,,4,,,,,,,5:555555>
25,2,,26579-060202, ,""SCREW 6X 20",10,,10,,,,.5555555955>»
26,2,,172176-68200, ,WASHER,10, ,10,,,,55555352553
27,2,,26589-060162, ,""'SCREW M6,BINDING",10,,10,,,,555555355554
28,2,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,,4,,,:55553523533>5
29,2,,172176-67810, ,RIVET,4,.,4,,,,,,,:5552555>
30,2,,26116-160702, ,"BOLT M16X 70 PLATED",2,.,2,,.:55535535332224
31,2,,172176-69750, ,SEAL,1,,1,,,,,:5555555555
32,2,,172176-69770, ,SEAL,1,.,1,,,,,,555555555>5
33,2,,172147-61520, ,SPACER,4, ,4,,,,,.,555555555
34,2,,172176-68210, ,TREE-CLIP,2,,2,,,,,,5355535254
35,2,,172176-67432, ,""PANEL ,FRONT (CL)",1,,1,,,,,2,5555555535
36,2,,172164-69102, ,""PANEL,ROOF CL",1,,1,,...2,5553525535
37,2,,172164-18660-1, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,1,,,,52,55355535533>5
38,2,,172164-69120, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,.1,,...,2,.52555355>5
39,1,,172176-67853, ,""PANEL ,FRONT RADIO",1,,,,,,53:555525355>5
40,1,,172176-67862, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,,3,,,.5555555

41,1, ,172176-67442, ,""PANEL,FRONT R",1,,,,,,5%455535555355>5
42,1, ,172164-69112, ,""PANEL (ROOF CL",1,,,,,55455555532555

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fig.43

—2/ftif)

SSY (o1
(CRANE SPEC.}
F.No. !B
REF. No, 2~51
REF. No. 1~50
REF. No. 1~34

Y
8
E
1
2
3

— O =t
0w m
s &7
o ..
N < coo
HD —Zz
== T
< . ouw
S-EozZwwiw
[ =N = =
[0 gl T
>l o™
Nwo oo~ <t <t

)\I-
o ~om
AH—E wie o
a ¢ ¢
NS camt
OE —_—_TFZT
D ouw L w
S5 QS =Zuiuwiw
ON xaxa
DT Hu
> OL— ey
Nwnocs<
AS_ [
/A5 (= R=Re)
N Tae22Z
EIILLL
—cy
O~ o
< f~—
HS—u—

i
25

A

o~
as | [
) o (S ENE N}
2 o
o N
o)
i o
- w
< 0O ﬂﬂw an“v
. -
™
- o« uumw
LS w | " Yt
o m |8
= o« Lo
[
w
w N
w
o

35
41

=S

COOLER SPEC.

38

V=35

COOLER SPEC.

qggg%igéi\\ |
T

8100}

F. No.)

10 REF. No.16

i1 REF. No.55~58
18 REF. No.1~11
22 REF. No.2~28
23 REF. No.1~83
24 REF. No.1~48
35 REF. No. 64,65
39 REF. No.83~87
41 REF. No.52~57
43 REF. N¢.37,38




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,», (72176-68902-1, ,"'DOOR ASSY (GRAY:73)",1,,1,,,555553535232275
,,172176-67000-1, ,"COVER A,DOOR(GRAY:=73",1,,1,,,,555553522335
,,172176-67400, ,ROD,1,,1,,,,,5.55555555>

,,172176-67090, ,CATCH,1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>

,,172176-67100, ,""HANDLE ASSY.",1,,1,,,.:5555555355>5
»,172176-67121, ,"TRIM, DOOR UN",1,,1,,,,,,,555555555
2,,172176-67131, ,"TRIM, DOOR UP",1,,1,,,,,55535555555>5
8,2,,172176-68900-1, ,""DOOR ASSY (GRAY:=73)",1,,1,,,535553522335>5
9,2,,172176-69340-1, ,""BRACKET,DOOR U (73)",2,,2,,,55555553523335
10,2,,172176-69390-1, ,"LINK ASSY,DOOR (73)",1,,1,,,.55555553352>5
11,3,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,,2,,,,5553553533553
13,2,,172187-69350-1, ,""LINK,DOOR(A)(GRAY:73",1,,1,,,535553522335>5
14,3, ,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,,2,,,,555355353523
16,2,,172187-69390, ,"LINK, DOOR (B)",1,,1,,,.55555253335>5
17,2,,172187-69420, ,"'BOLT M16X 90",1,,1,,,.555555535553
18,2,,172187-69490, ,"NUT 16™,1,,1,,,,,:555555555>5
19,2,,26716-160002, ,"NUT M16",1,,1,,,,,,,5:5555555
20,2,,172176-69450, ,"COVER U™,2,,2,,,,,,,55555555>
21,2,,172162-69460, ,"KEY ASSY, CYLINDER",1,,1,,,,.5555555355>5
22,2,,172176-69470, ,"BRACKET A™,1,,1,,,,55555555355>5
23,2,,172162-69480, ,"LOCK ASSY",1,,1,,,.555553535535
24,2,,172162-69541, ,""HANDLE ,OUTER" ,1,,1,,,,,5555555555>»
25,2,,172176-69800, ,""GLASS, DOOR"™,1,,1,,,,5555535535535
26,2,,172176-69810, ,"SEAL, DOOR GLASS",1,.1,,.,.,55555555535
27,2,,172176-69820, ,""COLLAR, GLASS",4,.4,,,,.5555552355>5
28,2,,172176-67231-1, ,""COVER B,DOOR(GRAY:73",1,,1,,,5555555533525
29,2,,172176-69911, ,PLATE,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
30,2,,172176-69931, ,LEVER,1,,1,,,,,.:555555555
31,2,,172176-69980-1, ,""ARM W/BUSH,LINK (73)",1,.1,,,.:5555555353>5
33,3,,24550-014150, ,"BUSH 14X15",4,,4,,,,:5553522335>5
34,2,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",3,.3,,.555555532354
35,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,.,4,,,,,,,,.555555>
36,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,.4,,..,:5555355235
37,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,.4,,..,555535355235
38,2,,22252-000420, ,"CIRCLIP 42" .,2,.2,,,,,235555322232
39,2,,22351-040032, ,"SPRING PIN 4X32",2,,2,,,35553553532523
40,2,,22351-040032, ,"SPRING PIN 4X32",2,,2,,,55553553533523
41,2,,172176-69760, ,SEAL,1,,1,,,,,:5555553555>5
42,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,2,,,:555555553535
43,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>

44,2, ,26022-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X 10",8,,8,,,,:5555555355>5
45,2,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",2,,2,,,,5555535335535

46,2, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",3,,3,.,,.5555555355>5

47,2, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",1,,1,,,,.5553555355>5

48,2, ,26013-060302, ,"BOLT M 6X 30",3,.3,,.,:5555525955>5
49,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,,4,,,,,,,.55555555
50,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,.,4,,,,,,,.55555555
51,2,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,.,2,,,,.5555555255>»
52,2,,172176-69990, ,"BEARING 2542",2,.2,,,,,.3555532523
53,2,,172176-67800, ,BOLT,1,,1,,,,,,5555555555
54,2,,172176-68390, ,BOLT,8,,8,,,,,,5555555555
55,2,,172176-69600-1, ,""BRACKET (GRAY:-73)",1,,1,,..55553335352255
56,2,,172176-69790, ,SHAFT,2,,2,,,,,,,55553355>5
57,2,,933171-21630, ,"PIN, SWING LINK",1,,1,,,.,.,5555535555
58,2,,172176-69560, ,PIN,1,.1,,,,,,,,.555555>

59,2,,172176-67891, ,"MOLD, DOOR™,1,,1,,,,,,555525555>
60,2,,172176-68240, ,""CORD, RUBBER",1,,1,,,,,55535555555>5
61,2,,172176-67150, ,RUBBER,2,,2,,,,,,,,55555555
62,2,,172176-68170, ,""RUBBER, STOPPER",2,,2,,,.,..53555535555
63,2,,172176-69960-1, ,"BRACKET (B)",1,.1,,,..:::5555335>5
64,2,,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",2,,2,,555555535352335
65,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,,2,,,,,,,55555555>
66,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",1,,1,,,,.5555525955>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

67,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,1,,.,5555555355554
68,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,,1,,,,,5555555555>
69,2,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,,3,,:55555535522335
70,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,4,,,,:555355535>5
71,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,4,,,,:5553555335>5
72,2,,26579-060202, ,""'SCREW 6X 20",4,,4,,,,5555535335533
73,2,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",2,,2,,,555553523533>5
74,2,,172176-67250, ,"PIPE 15",2,,2,,,,,,,5:555323>5
75,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",3,.,3,,,,:5555555355>5
76,2,,172176-67410, ,BOLT,1,,1,,,,,.5555555555
77,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,,1,,,,,5555555555>
78,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,1,,,5555555355555
79,2,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,,2,,,,5555535335535

80,1, ,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,,1,,,.55555355355355



https://truckmanual shub.com/

. FrEURT
th‘44 CABIN DOOR
BHUNO. 1. N
g2 Tinc.a L 7eNo. 2mETORAET,
_~____4£\\\SE§¥}-“22 '
—d . D

52

Y00K3483

76
89

S—33

26



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172423-68100, ,""ROOF,CANOPY", ,1,,1,,,,,5555555555
,»,172164-68112-1, ,"POLE, CANOPY™,.,1,,1,,,,,,.55555555
»»,172164-68190, ,""BOOT, CANOPY™,,1,,1,,,,,,.55555555
,,172164-68250, ,"PLATE ASSY",,2,.,2,,,,,,:55555555
,,172164-68270, ,SPACER, ,12,,12,,,,,,,,555555>
»»,172164-68290, ,PLATE, ,2,,2,,,,,,,55555555

1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16", .,4,,4,,,555535535533>5
8,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,6,,6,,555535555355525
9,1,,26076-160402, ,"BOLT 10.9 16X40",,4,.,4,,,.:553552237>5

10,1, ,26589-060252, ,""SCREW M6X25,BIND.HD.", ,16,,16,,,,5555555555>»
11,1, ,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",,6,,6,,,.553555355554
12,1,,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,,,,5535553533523
13,1,,172165-68180, ,""BOLT, M14X 35",3,3,3,3,,,555553555535
14,1,,172164-68200, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
15,1,,172423-68300, ,""BRACKET ,CANOPY",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535554
16,1, ,172164-68500-3, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555555>»
17,1,,172164-68511, ,"BRACKET F",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
18,1,,172164-68641, ,"'BRACKET (R) ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555355>5
19,1,,172110-36010, ,COLLAR,4,4,4,4, ,,.,.552555255>5
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10'",2,2,2,2,,,,5555555355>5
21,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",3,3,3,3,,..5555535353
22,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",5,5,5,5,,,.5555535554
23,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,4,4,4,,,,,:55352523
24,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,4,4,,,.,::53552237>5
25,1,,26116-100504, ,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED™,2,2,2,2,,,.5555552355>5
26,1,,26116-160402, ,"'BOLT M16X 40 PLATED",5,5,5.5,...55555353554
27,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555
28,1,,172164-68470, ,""COVER ASSY",,2,.,2,,,,1,.553555535
29,1,,172425-68110, ,"POLE ASSY",.1,,....2.552555255>5
29-1,1,,172425-68111, ,"POLE ASSY",,1,,,,,N,2,,,72425036,M/#15110,,,,,,,

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YO0K34493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

QB fr/esEr /el
Fig. CANOPY & CANOPY FRAME

T L=tk
CRANE SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172148-71102, ,""COVER, FLYWHEEL™,1,1,1,1,,,.,,.5535555555
,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",6,6,6,6,,,5555535555535
,,26450-120402, ,""BOLT M12X 40",3,3,3,3,,,55555352355135
,»,172165-71200, ,COUPLING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>»
,,26013-120352, ,""BOLT M12X 35",2,2,2,2,,,,55555322235
,,172425-73100, ,"'PUMP ASSY,HYD OIL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
2,,172425-73110, ,"SEAL KIT,CASE",1,1,1,1,,,,555355535535>5
8,3,,172425-73220, ,"LING,BACK UP",3,3,3,3,,,.555553555553
9,8,,172176-73271, ,"SEAL, OIL",1,1,1,1,,.,25555232515

10,3, ,24315-000110, ,""0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,4,4,,,.,:553522237>5
11,3, ,24321-000500, ,"0O-RING 1A G-50.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555>»
12,3, ,24321-000700, ,"0O-RING 1A G-70.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523533>5
13,2,,172425-73120, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
14,3,,172176-73471, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.5>
15,3, ,24315-000060, ,""'0O-RING 1B P-6.0",2,2,2,

16,3, ,24315-000080, ,"0O-RING 1B P-8.0",2,2,2,

17,3, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,55555535555>»
18,3, ,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555>»
19,3, ,24321-000850, ,""0-RING 1A G-85.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,553555955>
20,3,,172425-73260, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
21,2,,172425-73130, ,""PLATE KIT",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
22,2,,172425-73140,,VALVE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
23,2,,172425-73150, ,"'BOLT,SOCKET HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
24,2,,172425-73160, ,BEARING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555535555
25,2,,172425-73170, ,"SHEET ,SPRING",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555955>»
26,2,,172425-73180, ,"'SET SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,...55355553
27,2,,172425-73190, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5:555555
28,2,,172425-73200, ,BUSH,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>5
29,2,,172425-73210, ,0RIFICE,3,3,3,3,,,.,5355535255
30,2,,172176-73220, ,"PLATE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555955>
31,2,,172176-73230, ,"PLATE, THRUST",1,1,1,1,,...553555535>»
32,2,,172425-73230, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
33,2,,172176-73240, ,SHAFT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55552355>
34,2,,172425-73240, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,52555355>»
35,2,,172176-73250, ,""PUMP, GEAR™,1,1,1,1,,,,.:555555535
36,2,,172425-73250, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
37,2,,172176-73260, ,BEARING,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
38,2,,172425-73270, ,STOPPER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.355535555
39,2,,172176-73280, ,PIN,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,::555>
40,2,,172425-73280, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5.555555>
41,2,,172176-73290, ,""SHEET ,SPRING™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355555
42,2,,172176-73390, ,"SET SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535

43,2, ,172176-73400, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,2,2,,,,.35535355235
44,2,,172176-73410, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",4.,4.,4.4,,,,.,:553352235
45,2,,172176-73440, ,PIN,2,2,2,2,,,,,,:.5535235>

46,2, ,172176-73450, ,""COVER, TRUNNION",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555355>5
47,2,,172176-73460, ,"'SPRING PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
48,2,,172176-73480, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,..:5555555>5
49,2,,172176-73490, ,BUSH,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
50,2,,172176-73500, ,"DRIVE SCREW",2,2,2,2,,,,,555552255>5
51,2,,172176-73510, ,"BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",3,3,3,3,,.:55555535555
52,2,,172176-73530, ,BUSH,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
53,2,,172176-73540, ,"THRUST WASHER",1,1,1,1,,,.,.555535555
54,2,,172176-73551, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
55,2,,172176-73560, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,52555355>»
56,2,,172176-73580, ,PLUG;SHIPPING,2,2,2,2,,,,55535555355>5
57,2,,172176-73590, ,SHIM,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,.5.5>
58,2,,172176-73600, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555
59,2,,172176-73620, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,52555255>5
60,2,,172176-73630, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5:555555>
61,2,,172176-73640, ,SCREW,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555»
62,2,,172176-73650, ,""COVER, TRUNNION",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
63,2,,172176-73670,,BUSH,1,1,1,1,,,,.,,55555555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

64,2,,172176-73690, ,"'BREEDER, AIR™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
65,2,,172176-73700, ,""BOLT, SOCKET HEAD",2,2,2,2,,,:,555535235535
66,2,,172176-73710, ,"FILTER, DISC",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
67,2,,172176-73720, ,"SNAP RING",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
68,2,,172176-73730, ,WASHER,2,2,2,2,,,,,553552355 5
69,2,,172176-73750, ,WASHER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.553555535
70,2,,172176-73770, ,WASHER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5535555535
71,2,,172176-73830, ,""CYLINDER BLOCK KIT",1,1,1,1,,,,55555535555>»
72,2,,172176-73840, ,""RETAINER KIT",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
73,2,,172176-73880, ,""ROTOR ASSY,TROCHOID",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
74,2,,172176-73890, ,NUT,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
75,2,,172176-73900, ,BOLT,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,.555555
76,2,,172176-73910, ,"THRUST WASHER",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555555>»
77,2,,172176-73930, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
78,2,,172176-73940, ,POPPET,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555355>5
79,2,,22351-040020, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X20",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
80,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>



YOOK3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

HEN T & BT
Fig.46 HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT

w:g
4
BHUNo. 715, BHUNoO. 875 1 28 AHET .
7inc.8 ~ 12
77 57 581010\66\6&{672083649 62 7 4070 23
75
39
- @)
- hoRD
® ]: @!EWED FROM B
o E L
° 45
12
. 7 ]
s / 21
66 44 (6) 56 é 46 P
35 48 22 (6} 2873 24 2730/ 6417/ 31 (6) 65 EWED FROM ®
R N Y

®
’ 7

VA \
"

b

l, 74 18 79 25 (6) 34 76 32 41606138 59 52

o. 13 RHUNo. 14452082227,
¢. 14 ~ 20




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172165-72201-4, ,"'CYLINDER,BOOM(GREEN)",1,,1,,,5555553552355 5
,,172165-72610-4, ,"TUBE, BOOM(C)(GREEN)",1,,1,,,,5555535552335
,»,172165-72300, ,""PINBUSH 50X60",1,,1,,,,5555553555555
,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,.2,,,55535555352335
,»»,172165-72630, ,"'ROD W/BUSH, BOOM™,1,,1,,,,55555355535575
8,3,,172165-72300, ,"PINBUSH 50X60",1,,1,,,.,555355535555>»
9,3,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,,2,,,55555535235535
10,2,,172151-72220, ,""HEAD 100 55",1,,1,,,,5553555353553
11,3,,172151-72240, ,""BUSH 55 35, ROD",1,,1,,,,55555555355>5
13,2,,172165-72640, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BOOM™,1,,1,,,,55555555955>5
14,3, ,172151-71810, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,1,,...55555355553
21,3,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",1,,1,,,,,5555555535>5
22,3,,172151-72290, ,"'LOCK WASHER",1,,1,,,,555553555535
23,3,,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP 80",1,,1,,,,.5559555955>5
24,3,,172151-71800, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,.,1,,,,,55555555535
28,2,,172151-72330, ,""CUSHION RING 62",1,,1,,,.,,555355535555>»
29,2,,172151-72250, ,"PISTON 100",1,,1,,,,,5555555555>5
30,2,,172151-72260, ,""'SPACER 100 39 20.5",1,,1,,,5555355535353
31,2,,172151-72270, ,"U-NUT M39",1,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
32,2,,933127-32001, ,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",1,,1,,,,555555535554
33,2,,24764-020000, ,NIPPLE,2,,2,,,,,,,,55555555
34,1,,933147-03400, ,"WASHER, BRAKE ARM™,1,,1,,,,,,55535555535
35,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,1,,,,55535553555553
36,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,.,1,,.,.:5553555535255
37,1,,172165-72351-4, ,""COVER, SLIDE (GREEN)",1,,1,,,.5555555353525
38,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",2,.2,,,.55555353553
39,1,,172162-61770, ,""GUIDE,SLIDE",2,,2,,,,5555535535535
40,1,,172425-77161,,"BAND,C",2,,,,,,.1,,,,5.5555
41,1,,172425-77201, ,"BAND,D",2, ,,,,,,1,,.,,555555
42,1,,172425-77380, ,COVER, 1, ,,,,,,1,,,.5.55555
43,1,,172425-77500, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,..,:51.,255353554

44,1, ,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,,,,55515555353552335
45,1, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",4,,,,..,1,.,5555355>5

46,1, ,26116-100352, ,""BOLT 10X35",1,,,,,.,51,,555535555

47,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8,

POLISHED",4,,,,,,W,1,,,72425049 ,M/#15137,,,,,,55,1

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

4 T=LIUVY (£¥EY)
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER (CABIN)

RHUNo. 1&. RHUNo. 225338337,
linec.2 ~ 33




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172165-72101-4, ,"'CYLINDER,BOOM(GREEN)", ,1,,1,,55555535523555
,,172165-72650-4, ,"TUBE,BOOM(P) (GREEN)",,1,,1,,,,55555552335
,»,172165-72300, ,""PINBUSH 50X60",,1,,1,,,,55555555555
,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",,2,.,2,,,,535555352335
,»»,172165-72630, ,""ROD W/BUSH, BOOM™,,1,,1,,,,555535555575
8,3,,172165-72300, ,""PINBUSH 50X60",,1,,1,,.555535555555>»
9,3,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",,2,,2,,,5555535235535
10,2,,172151-72220, ,""HEAD 100 55",,1,,1,,,,55555355553
11,3,,172151-72240, ,""BUSH 55 35, ROD",,1,,1,,,.55535555255>5
13,2,,172165-72640, ,"'CYLINDER KIT, BOOM™,,1,,1,,,.5555555955>5
14,3, ,172151-71810, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,1,,.,.:5555355555
21,3,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",,1,,1,,,,555355535535>5
22,3,,172151-72290, ,"LOCK WASHER",,1,,1,,,,,5555555535
23,3,,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP 80",,1,,1,,,.5555555955>5
24,3,,172151-71800, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",,1,,1,,,,.5555555555
28,2,,172151-72330, ,""CUSHION RING 62", ,1,,1,,,,555355535535>»
29,2,,172151-72250, ,"PISTON 100", ,1,,1,,,,5555555555>»
30,2,,172151-72260, ,""'SPACER 100 39 20.5",,1,,1,,,,55355535555
31,2,,172151-72270, ,"U-NUT M39",,1,,1,,,,,,55555555>
32,2,,933127-32001, ,"PLUNGER 62, CUSHION",,1,,1,,,,,55555355554
33,2,,24764-020000, ,NIPPLE, ,2,,2,,,,,,,55555555
34,1,,933147-03400, ,"WASHER, BRAKE ARM™,,1,.,1,,,,,5555555535
35,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,1,,,,55555555553
36,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",.,1,.,1,,...5555535555
37,1,,172165-72351-4, ,""COVER, SLIDE (GREEN)",,1,,1,,,.555555353555
38,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",.2,.2,,,:55553233553
39,1,,172162-61770, ,""GUIDE,SLIDE", ,2,,2,,,5555535535535
40,1,,172425-77161, ,"BAND,C", ,2,,,,,.,1,,,,5.5555
41,1,,172425-77201, ,"BAND,D", ,2,,,,,.,1,,.,.555555
42,1,,172425-77380, ,COVER, ,1,,,,,,1,,,.5.55555

43,1, ,172425-77500, ,""COVER ASSY",.,1,.,.,.51.,255353554

44,1, ,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",,4,,,.551555533552335
45,1, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",.4,,,..,1.,.,2555255>5

46,1, ,26116-100352, ,""BOLT 10X35",.,1,,,,,.1,,.:..555555

47,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8,

POLISHED", ,4,,,,,W,1,,,72425049 ,M/#15137,,,,,,5,,1

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

o A8 Thu e /e)
Fig. BOOM CYL INDER (CANOPY)

REUNo. 1 RHUNo. 2153382337,
line.2 ~ 33




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172425-72200, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,ARM™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
,,172425-72210, ,""TUBE ASSY,ARM",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»
,,172151-72591, ,"BUSH 50X60",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,:553555355>5
»,172425-72240, ,""HEAD 90 55",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
7,3,,172151-72240,,"BUSH 55 35, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
9,2,,172425-72270,,"ROD, ARM™,1,1,1.1,,,,,,5.555555>
10,3,,172151-72591, ,"BUSH 50X60",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
11,3,,172165-81760, ,"'SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,,53555335225
12,2,,172425-72600, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
17,2, ,172425-72500, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555>»
24,2,,172425-72260, ,"'PISTON 90 36",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535525535
25,2,,172425-72290, ,"'PLUNGER 59" ,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
25-1,2,,172425-72291, ,"PLUNGER, CUSHION
59*,1,1,1,1,,,N,,72425027 ,M/#11197,72425027 ,M/#11197 ,72425027 ,M/#11197 ,72425027 ,
M/#11197,,,

26,2,,172425-72300, ,""SPACER 90 36 19",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
27,2,,172425-72310, ,"LING 59B",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
28,2,,172425-72330, ,"CUSHION RING",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>5
29,2,,172423-72520, ,COLLAR,1,1,1,1,,,,,,53555355>5
30,2,,172423-72530, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.553555535
31,2,,172423-72540, ,STOPPER,2,2,2,2,,,,5553553533>»
32,2,,172423-72550, ,"CIRCLIP 28",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523533>»
32-1,2,,172423-72550, ,""CIRCLIP
28",1,1,1,1,,,K,,72425027 ,M/#11197,72425027 ,M/#11197 ,72425027 ,M/#11197 ,72425027 ,
M/#11197,,,

33,2,,172151-72580, ,""U-NUT M36",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
34,2,,172151-72870, ,"LOCK WASHER 90",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
35,2,,22252-000750, ,"CIRCLIP 75",1,1,1,1,,,,..555535554
36,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,:555555955>5
37,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,255352553
38,2,,933126-00500, ,"RING 72, SPRING",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
39,1,,172425-77390, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,.1,,,,,555555
40,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4.,4,,,,,,1,,,.:55555>5

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



https://truckmanual shub.com/

P—LIY VY
rig. 88 RS e

RHLUNo. 1(3. BHUNo. 21638823 %7.
linc.2 ~ 38 .

Y00K3493




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172176-72600, ,""CYLINDER, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>
,,172176-72610, ,"" TUBE COMP.,BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
,,172165-72320, ,""BUSH 45X40",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,5553555357>5
,,172176-72650, ,""ROD COMP.,BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
,,172151-72670, ,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
3,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,55355535235213
8,2,,172151-72710, ,""HEAD 75 50",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
9,3,,172151-72540, ,""BUSH 50 35, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555555
11,2,,172157-99420, ,"'CYLINDER KIT,BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555555535
12,3,,172151-71840, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
17,3, ,933111-26700, ,"RING 65, SPRING™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
18,3,,172141-72190, ,"WASHER 75",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
19,3,,172148-72930, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555255>
22,2,,172148-72050, ,"PISTON 75",1,1,1,1,,,,,5355535523
23,2,,933111-20200, ,""U-NUT M33",1,1,1,1,,,.,,.555555535
24,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,2,2,,,,,355535235535
25,2,,172176-72630, ,TUBE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
26,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',1,1,1,1,,,,55555553555
27,2,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,2
6,3
7



Y00K3433 https://truckmanual shub.com/

B0 [rukouyy
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER

RHUNo. 11*. RHUNoO. 27562788357,
line.2 ~ 27




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172151-72753, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555554
,,172151-72070, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355553555>5
,,172165-72310, ,""BUSH 40X40",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,,172165-81750, ,"'SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,5553555355>5
,,172151-72060, ,""ROD ASSY, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
8,3,,172165-72310, ,""BUSH 40X40",1,1,1,1,,,,,.553555535
9,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,5555535235535
10,2,,172151-72840, ,""HEAD 90 50",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5535555535
11,3,,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535
13,2,,172151-72080, ,"'CYLINDER KIT, SWING™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555535
14,3, ,172151-71860, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555>»
21,3,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
22,3,,172151-72870, ,"LOCK WASHER 90",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
23,3,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
24,3,,172151-71850, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555955>
29,3,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP 22",1,1,1,1,,,,.55355535533>»
30,2,,172137-72730, ,"'RING 44B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5535555535
31,2,,172151-72950, ,""PISTON 90",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
32,2,,172151-72960, ,"SPACER 90 27 19",1,1,1,1,,,,.555525355>5
33,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555532523
34,2,,933127-23001, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44 C",1,1,1,1,,,.,.5535555535
35,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
36,2,,172137-72720, ,""COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
37,2,,172135-72800, ,"RING 40 B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
38,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555553525
39,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,..,..255355554
40,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
41,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,,1,,,,,5555555535>»
42,1,,172165-72401-4, ,"'COVER,SWING(GREEN)", ,1,,1,,,.5555555355>»
43,1, ,933147-03400, ,""WASHER, BRAKE ARM",.,1,,1,,,.,5555555955>5
44,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",.,2,,2,,.52553223533>»

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



YO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/
_ 5 AAITIUS
Fig. SWING CYLINDER

v/ Cam N
CANGPY SPEG, ?-ﬂldklgoz 1E~ SﬁgibNo. 2hB38RABET,
40—? 42 ‘




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172423-72700, ,"CYLINDER,BLADE" ,1,1,,,,:555535535535>5
1-1,1,,172423-

72701, ,"'CYLINDER,BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,F,1,72445009,M/#10975,72445009,M/#10975,,,,,,,
2,2,,172423-72710, ,"TUBE,BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
3,3,,172151-72670, ,"'BUSH 45 50",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535555
4,3,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,553555323553
5,2,,172423-72730, ,""ROD ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,,,5555553525535
5-1,2,,172423-72731, ,""ROD ASSY,
BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,S,,72445009,M/#10975, 72445009 ,M/#10975, ,,,,,,
6,3,,172151-72670, ,"'BUSH 45 50",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535555
7,3,,172168-81410, ,"'SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,:555532335533
8,3,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555355>
9,2,,172151-71590, ,""HEAD 90 50",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
10,3,,172151-72540, ,""BUSH 50 35, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535
12,2,,172151-72940, ,"'CYLINDER KIT, BLADE™,1,1,1,1,,,,.5555555535
13,3,,172151-71880, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555555>»
18,3,,933111-26700, ,"RING 65, SPRING™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
19,3,,172151-72870, ,""LOCK WASHER 90",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
20,3,,172151-71870, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555>
23,2,,172423-72800, ,"PISTON 90",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535555
24,2,,172151-72580, ,""U-NUT M36",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
25,1,,172423-72780, ,""COVER,BLADE" ,1,1,,,,,5555535535535
25-1,1,,172445-

72670, ,"COVER,BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,S,,72445009,M/#10975,72445009 ,M/#10975, ,,,,,,
26,1, ,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,,,,,,,,,:555555>
26-1,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER
12,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,S,,72445009,M/#10975,72445009 ,M/#10975, ,,,,,»
27,1,,26116-120202, ,"'BOLT M12X 20 PLATED",2,2,,.,.5555553525535
27-1,1,,26116-120252, ,"'BOLT M12X 25
PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,S,,72445009,M/#10975, 72445009 ,M/#10975, ,,,,,,
28,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING
WASHER",2,2,2,2,,,W,,72445009 ,M/#10975, 72445009 ,M/#10975, ,,,,,,



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 5 ALY DVES
Fig. BLADE CYL INDER

BE#% 27
PREVIQUS RHUNo. 1, 1=1/k. BHUNoO. 2A'5
9.5‘26 2ARBHET,

1,1=1inc.2 ~ 24
i

(=}
PREVIQUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172425-73300, ,"MOTOR ASSY, TRAVEL",2,2,2,2,,,12s2s22222524
»,172147-70220, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4, ,,,52535333323

»,172147-70260, ,PLATE,2,2,2,2,,,,553533333233

»»,172147-70360, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4,,,,,55553535355

,,172147-70370, ,"PLATE VALVE™,2,2,2,2,, 1112252252255
,,172147-70390, ,"BALL BEARING",2,2,2,2, 122522222224
2,,172122-70410, ,PIN,4,4,4,4,,,,5552233332»

8,2,,172122-70460, ,"SPRING SEAT",4,4,4,4,, .1, 1212222000
9,2,,172147-70460, ,CAP,4,4,4,4, ,,,,5555353233>»

10,2, ,172147-70470, ,0RIFICE,4,4,4,4, 1, 11 sssrss0s
11,2,,172147-70500, ,PLUG,6,6,6,6,,,553535353523335
12,2,,172147-70520, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,455353332232335
13,2,,172147-70540, ,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",12,12,12,12,,,.,422522544>
14,2, ,172122-70840, ,SPRING,4,4,4,4, 1 111 rssrssnsss

15,2, ,172423-73320, ,"REDUCTION GEAR",2,2,2,2,, 1122522522524

16,3, ,172124-70010, ,BEARING,2,2,2,2, 1111522522529
17,3,,172147-70020, ,SEAL ,4,4,4,4, ,,,533332232335

18,3, ,172124-70030, ,BALL,198,198,198,198, , ., 11242254055

19,3, ,172124-70050, ,"RING NUT",2,2,2,2,,, 122222222205
20,3,,172147-70070, ,PLATE,2,2,2,2,, 5533533333335
21,3,,172147-70090, ,"SNAP RING",2,2,2,2,, 112522522520
22,3,,172141-70110, ,SCREW,8,8,8,8,,,555535333253
23,3,,172147-70120, ,"GAUGE & ROLLER™,6,6,6,6,, 4522522520255
24,3,,172147-70200, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,M,,,55555555551
24-1,3,,172423-73690, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,55555355535551
25,3,,172147-70210, ,WIRE,2,2,2,2,,,,53535333333233
26,3,,172423-73330, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,,,,52533333233
27,3,,172423-73340, ,GEAR,8,8,8,8,,,,55535333323
28,3,,172423-73350, ,BEARING,8,8,8,8, 111115225205 s»
29,3,,172423-73360, ,LATHE,8,8,8,8, 1111522522510

30,3, ,172423-73370, ,WASHER, 8,8
31,3,,172423-73380, ,GEAR,2,2,2
32,3,,172423-73390, ,HOLDER, 2,2,2,
33,3,,172423-73400, ,CEAR,6,6,6,6,,,,55555555555
34,3,,172423-73410, ,LATHE,6,6,6,6,,,555535353235355
35,3,,172423-73420, ,GEAR,2,2,2,2,
36,3,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4,
37,3,,172423-73430, ,PLATE, 2,2,2,2,,,.2 2222222244

38,3, ,172423-73440, ,PLATE, 2,2,2,2,,,.21 122222222+

39,3, ,172423-73450, ,PLATE, 2,2,2,2,,,.2, 1252252255

40,3, ,172423-73460, ,COVER,2,2,2,2,,,,555355335335
41,3,,172183-73770, ,PLUG,4,4,4,4, ,,.5552333332»
42,3,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,4,4,, 111222222224
43,2,,172425-73330, ,"PLATE KIT",2,2,2,2, 11202002200 2s

45,4, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",4,4,4,4,, 1011 22ss229225
48,2,,172122-73470,,PIN,2,2,2,2,,,,553555353335
49,2,,172423-73470, ,SHAFT ,2,2,2,2,,,5523533333323
50,2,,172423-73480, ,BEARING,2,2,2,2, 1112 ss20s200sn
51,2,,172423-73490, ,"00L SEAL",2,2,2.2, 1122222222924
52,2,,172423-73510, ,BOLL,4,4,4,4,,,,,5555332335
53,2,,172423-73550, ,PISTON,4,4,4,4, , 111 ssssrssrss
54,2,,172423-73560, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,5353532232335

55,2, ,172423-73600, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2, 1112222222224
56,2,,172423-73610, ,VALVE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,555353553>»
57,3,,172148-70350, ,BOLT,8,8,8,8,,,,5555355353555
58,3,,172168-71990, ,"VALVE BODY",2,2,2,2,, 1112252252255
59,3,,172423-73620, ,VALVE,4,4,4,4, ,,,525333323223
60,4,,172147-70580, ,"RING P12 T2, BACK UP™,4,4,4,4,, .12 ss22s2sss
61,4,,24315-000120, ,"0-RING 1B P-12.0",4,4,4,4,,, 1112222240
62,4,,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",4,4,4,4,,, 111225225555
63,4,,172423-73630, ,PISTON,4,4,4,4, , 1112 rssrsssss
64,4,,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",4,4,4,4,,, 11122222241
65,4, ,172147-70600, ,"RING P15,T3,BACKUP",8,8,8,8,,,5:s55555505>

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7

’ 8!!!!!!!!!!!1111
2111111111111111

8,
2,005 30
2
6



https://truckmanual shub.com/

66,4,,172147-70610, ,SHIM,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,55555>5
67,4,,172162-70760, ,SHIM,12,12,2,12,,,,,5535535535»
68,4,,172173-73440, ,0RIFICE,4,4,4,4,,,,,5535535533>»

69,3, ,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",4,4,4,4,,,,,,355552225
70,3, ,24315-000070, ,"0-RING 1B P-7.0",6,6,6,6,,,,5555555955>5
71,3,,24315-000160, ,""0-RING 1B P-16.0",4,4,4,4,,,,::355353354
72,2,,172423-73650, ,"'BROCK KIT",2,2,2,2,,,5,555535335535
82,2,,172312-74790, ,0RIFICE,8,8,8,8,,,,5,55355535555>»
83,2,,24315-000070, ,"0-RING 1B P-7.0",6,6,6,6,,,,55535555555>
84,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",8,8,8,8,,,.,5555555355>5
85,2,,24315-000290, ,"0-RING 1B P-29.0",4,4,4,4,,,,::35535354
86,2,,172423-73640, ,""SEAL KIT",2,2,2,2,,,,1,,553555535
87,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',18,18,18,18,,,,,55535555535
88,1,,26116-140352, ,"BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",18,18,18,18,,,,,555555555>»



P/C NEWS No:YO0K3493-1

PUBLISHED 2004/

6

REF

—R TO

i1 9. 34

\

(!

\

4

phul)

7 12 84 92

l

[ ]

84

00 —

— 09

!

6|0 6l1 6|3 6|4

3 90 D]

|
- T
I T ™
T AT T |
# Ty
1
| 7
iy
J

o

I

—
T g

il

AT

ot

-:?E T ‘p'r =
s
i S

|7

. N

A

\

SV

181619

6 48 13 82 72

86inc.17,24,42,45,51,54,60,61,62,64,65,70,71,83, 84, 85




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172425-73310, ,"MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,1ss00520520>
1-1,1,,172425-73311, ,"MOTOR ASSY,
TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,N,,72423132 ,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234 72423132 ,M/#15234 , 7242
3132,M/#15243, , ,, , |

2,2,,172425-73360, ,"REDUCTION GEAR™,1,1,1,1,,,5ssss522520>

3,3,,172425-73400, ,"PINION KIT",1,1,1,1,,,00s20s205s0>

4,3,,172425-73410, ,"CARRIER 1 KIT",1,1,1,1,,,.00s005205sn

5,4,,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP  20",4,4,4,4, 1, 12122222524

6,4, ,22351-040020, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X20™,4,4,4,4, .., 1 2ssrsssss

7,3,,172425-73420, ,"CARRIER 2 KIT",1,1,1,1,,,10s20s20520>

8,4, ,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP  20",3,3,3,3,,,12252252252»

9,4, ,22351-040020, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X20™,3,3,3,3,,2112222222225

10,4, ,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP  30",1,1,1,1,,,20200520940>

11,3,,172425-73480, ,GEAR,1,1,1,1,,,,5555553555>

12,3, ,172425-73490, ,COLLER,1,1,1,1, 1,422 20s200s»

13,3,,172425-73510, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,555555323335

14,3,,172425-73520, ,RING,1,1,1,1,,,,55555522535

15,3, ,26450-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",6,6,6,6,,,.2522522520>

16,2,,172425-73370, ,"HYD.MOTOR ASSY",1,1,1,1,,.21220s220024
16-1,2,,172425-73371, ,"MOTOR

ASSY ,HYDRAULIC",1,1,1,1,,,N,,72423132,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234 72423132 ,M/#152
34,72423132 ,M/#15234, , , , , |

17,3, ,172425-73430, ,"BODY H KIT",1,1,1,1,,.,100s0050000
17-1,3,,172425-73431, ,"BODY H
KIT",1,1,1,1,,,N,,72423132,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234 , 72423132
M/#15234, ,,,,1

18,4, ,22351-050012, ,"PIN 5X12,SPRING",1,1,1,1,,,22220520540>

19,4, ,24101-062010, ,"BALL BEARING™,2,2,2,2,,, 11122522220

20,4, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,2,, 1222222222105
21,3,,172425-73440, ,"BARREL KIT",1,1,1,1,,.,120s005000s

22,4,,22252-000280, ,"CIRCLIP  28",1,1,1,1,,,21s22522220>

23,3,,172425-73450, ,"PLATE KIT",1,1,1,1,,,00s20s20500>

24,4,,172425-73550, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555

25,3,,172425-73530, ,FILDER,2,2,2,2, 1121222222222+

26,3,,172425-73540, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,555535353235

27,3,,24105-062044, ,"BALL BEARING",1,1,1,1,,,.0s20520520>

28,3, ,24325-001000, ,"0-RING 1B G-100.0",1,1,1,1,,.14222202520255

29,3, ,24325-001100, ,"0-RING 1B G110",1,1,1,1,,,1002200s5200>

30,3, ,24325-001200, ,""0-RING BG120.0",1,1,1,1,,,12s22005200>

31,3, ,24376-001000, ,"BACKUP RING T3 G100™,1,1,1,1,,,0ssss5s0s00>
32,3,,24376-001100, ,"BACKUP RING T3 G110",1,1,1,1,,,00s00500500>

33,3, ,26450-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,4,4,,, 11122222220
34,2,,172425-73460, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,1,1,.,.10100220000>

35,2,,172425-73380, ,"VALVE ASSY",2,2.2,2,, 1112022022000
35-1,2,,172425-73381, ,"VALVE ASSY,
RELIEF",2,2,2,2,,,N,,72423132 ,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234 , 72423
132,M/#15234, , , , , 1

36,3, ,172425-73470, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,2,2, 1122222222224
36-1,3,,172425-73471, ,"SEAL SET,
RELIEF",2,2,2,2,,,N,,72423132 ,M/#15234,72423132 ,\/#15234 72423132 ,M/#15234 , 72423
132,M/#15234, , ,,, |

37,4,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",2
38,4, ,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",2
39,4, ,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",2
39-1,4,,24315-000280, ,"0-RING 1B P-
28.0",2,2,2,2,,,N,,72423132 ,M/#15234,72423132 ,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234 7242313
2 ,M/#15234, ,,,,1

40,4, ,24372-

000140, ,RING,4,4,4,4,, W, , 72423132 ,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234, 72423132 ,M/#15234,
72423132 ,M/#15234, , , , , 1

41,1, ,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16",8,8,8,8,,,125225225505

42,1, ,26116-160452, ,"BOLT M16X 45 PLATED",8,8,8,8,,111222520540>



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

REE—%
Fig. 5 TURNING MOTOR

RHUNoO. 16
16inc. (1
RHUNo. 34
34inc. 20

Ly

wggo.(16)ﬂ533tﬂait.

HMULNoO. 20, 2815328857,
~ 32 35

L

2

o ! @

REFER TO Fig. 34 \/



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172147-73800-2, ,""'SWIVEL JOINT ASSY",1,1,,.,,:555535535535>5
1-1,1,,172423-73800, ,"JOINT ASSY,
SwiveL,1,1,1,1,,,R,,72423092,M/#10740,72423092 ,M/#10740, ,,,,, »
2,2,,172147-73810-2, ,SHAFT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
3,2,,172147-73830-2, ,""HUB, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
4,2,,172147-73850-2, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
5,2,,172122-73860, ,""SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
6,2,,172122-73870, ,"THRUST WASHER",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
7,2,,172147-73880, ,"SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,,,5:555355355355
7-1,2,,172423-73810, ,""SEAL

ASSy*,1,1,1,1,,,R,,72423092 ,M/#10740,72423092 ,M/#10740, ,,,,,»
8,3,,172122-73890, ,""SEAL, SWIVEL",8,8,,,,55555535535535
8-1,3,,172423-73820, ,"SEAL,

SWIVEL",8,8,8,8,,,R,,72423092 ,M/#10740,72423092 ,M/#10740, ,,,,,,
9,3,,24311-000800, ,""0O-RING 1A P-80.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
10,3, ,24311-001000, ,"O-RING 1A P-100.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355554
11,3, ,24321-000950, ,"0-RING 1A G-95.0",1,1,1,1,,,,55555535555>5
12,2,,22242-000700, ,""CIRCLIP 70",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
13,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,4,4,,,,,,53:3552555
14,2,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",4,4,4,4,,,,:553552335>5

15,1, ,26116-120652, ,""BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",4,4,4,4,,,,.5535535535>5
16,1, ,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",4,4,4,4,,,,,,55353553



YOOK3483
https://truckmanual shub.com/

. ZARLT AN
re. DD SWIVEL JOINT




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172425-74100, ,""VALVE ASSY, CONTROL™,1,1,,,,:555535535555>5
1-1,1,,172425-74101, ,""VALVE ASSY,
CONTROL™,21,1,21,1,,,N,1,72423097 ,M/#10800, 72423097 ,M/#10800, ,,, , » »
1-2,1,,172425-74102, ,"VALVE ASSY,
CONTROL™,1,1,1,1,,,N,1,72425038,M/#15125,72425038 ,M/#15125,72425038 ,M/#15125,724
25038,M/#15125, ,,

1A,1,,172425-74600, ,""VALVE ASSY, CONTROL",1,1,,,,,53,.,5535555535
2,2,,172425-74120, ,TIE-ROD, 3,3,3,3, ,,,,55555535 55
3,2,,172425-74130, ,"'SECTION, OUTLET",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555535
5,2,,172425-74580, ," INLET SECTION",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>5
14,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555>5

15,4, ,24321-000650, ,""0-RING 1A G-65.0",2,2,2,2,,,,55535555335>5
16,3, ,172425-74380, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",2,2,2,2,,,,,5:5535535535
17,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,55555 1>
18,2,,172425-74510, ,"'SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355554
28,4,,172187-74300, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,2,,,,,,5555>
29,4,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>
30,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,5.555
31,4,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555955>
32,3,,172425-74390, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
33,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,55555>
34,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",6,6,6,6,,,,,,555555555
35,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,3,3,,,555355535353
36,1,,26116-100852, ,"BOLT M10X 85 PLATED",3,3.,3,3,.,.5555555355>5
37,1,,172187-45090, ,CUSHION,2,2,2,2,,,,,53555535523
38,1,,172165-45490, ,CUSHION,3,3,3,3,,..5553553533»
39,1,,172423-45600, ,""PLATE, LINK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554

40,1, ,22252-000280, ,"CIRCLIP  28",5,5,5,5,,,,555355535555>»

41,1, ,26106-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",3,3.3,3,.,.:555555355>5
42,1, ,26106-100552, ,""BOLT M10X 55 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,.5555552355>5



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

A8A=WINVT (PR—=KN)
f..D0 CONTROL VALVE (P PORT)

IRO—ILITLTASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(172425-74100}
Fig.56 REF. No.!
(17242574101}
Fig. 56 REF. No.1-1
(172425-74102)
Fig.56 REF. No.1-2
(172425-74600)
Fig.56 REF. No.1A
34 inc. Fig.56 REF.No.

2 Fig.57 REF.No.
34 Fig.58 REF.No.
Fig.59 REF.No
2 Fig.60 REF.No.
Q |

1-1
1-2




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,2,,172425-74250, ,"SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
9,3,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
10,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555
13,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,.555555>
14,2,,172425-74290, ,""'SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355555
20,3,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355554
21,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,.555555>
24,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,5.555
25,2,,172425-74520, ,"SECTION,SPOOL P.T.0.",1,1,1,1,,,,,,53555355>»
36,4, ,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,...555332333>5
37,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555>
40,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555
41,3,,172187-74550, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555
42,4,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5555555333>»
43,3, ,172146-74720, ,""VALVE ASSY, SHUT-OFF",2,2,2,2,,,,,53555535523
44 ,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,.55353322275
45,4,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",2,2,2,2,,,,5553533533>5
46,1,,172422-74900, ,"VALVE ASSY,

RELIEF',1,1,,,,,W,1,72422132 ,M/#11222,72422132 ,M/#11222,,,,,,,,,1



YOO0K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 57 JANO-LINT (ETRPTO)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TRAVEL & P.T.0.)

A+ O—LIULTASSY
CONTROL YALVE ASSY
{172425-74100)

Fig.56 REF. No.1
{172425-74101)

Fig.56 REF. No.I1-I
{172425~74102)

Fig.56 REF. No.1-2
{172425-74600)

Fig.56 REF. No.lA

inc. Fig.56 REF.No.2 ~ 34
Fig.57 BEF.No.! ~ 45
Fig.53 BREF.No.} ~ 36
Fig.59 REF.Ne. ! ~ 54
Fig.60 REF.No.1 ~ 32

T3
OPT [ONAL

46

&

EfT (F)
TRAVEL (LEFT)




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,2,,172425-74530, ,""SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535

1-1,2,,172425-74531, ,""'SECTION ASSY,
SwWiNG*,1,1,1,1,,,N,,72425050,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,724250
50,M/#15137,,,,,1

10,4, ,24321-000650, ,""0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555955>
11,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,5555>

14,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555

15,3, ,172425-74400, ,""VALVE, RELIFE",2,2,2,2,,,,,3:553535235

15-1,3,,172425-74400, ,"VALVE,
RELIFE",1,1,1,1,,,K,,72425050,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,72425
050,M/#15137,,,,,1

16,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555

16-1,4,,172116-74150, ,0-
RING,1,1,1,1,,,K,,72425050 ,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,72425050
,M/#15137,,,,,1

17,4, ,24315-000100, ,"0O-RING 1B P-10.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553553533>»
17-1,4,,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-
10.0",1,1,1,1,,,K,,72425050,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,7242505
0,M/#15137,,,,,1

17A,3,,172425-74430, ,"VALVE, RELEAF
245/30",1,1,1,1,,,W,,72425050,M/#15137 ,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,72425
050,M/#15137,,,,,1

178,4,,172116-74150, ,0-
RING,1,1,1,1,,,W,,72425050,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,72425050
,M/#15137,,,,,1

17C,4,,24315-000100, ,'0-RING 1B P-
10.0",1,1,1,1,,,W,,72425050,M/#15137,72405050 ,M/#15137,72425050 ,M/#15137 ,7242505
0,M/#15137,,,,,1

18,2,,172425-74540, ,"'SECTION, SPOOL"™,1,1,1,1,,,.,.555535555

28,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555>

30,4, ,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555355>5
31,3,,172425-74400, ,"VALVE, RELIFE",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»

32,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555

33,4,,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.,52555255>
34,3,,172425-74410, ,"VALVE, RELIFE",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535554

35,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>

36,4, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554



Y00K3493

Fig.5

AhO—-L/LTASSY

CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(172425-74100)
Fig.56 REF. No.li
(172425-74101)
Fig.56 REF. No.t-1
(172425-74102)
Fig.56 REF. No.1-2
{(172425-74600)
Fig.58 REF. No.1A
inc. Fig.56 REF.No
Fig.57 REF. No
Fig.58 REF.No
Fig.59 REF.No
Fig.60 REF.No

1

2
.
2
.
A

https://truckmanual shub.com/

AZNA=NINT (P—L& XA 4)
CONTROL VALVE (ARM & SWING)

~ 34
~ 45

~ 54



https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,2,,172425-74550, ,"SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,.0s0ss0520sn
10,4, ,172425-74200, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,555555232335
11,4,,172425-74210, ,RING,1,1,1,1,,,,55555522535
14,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,553535333335

17,4, ,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,.222s2222024
18,3, ,172425-74400, ,"VALVE, RELIFE",2,2,2,2,.,1222s22220224
19,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,533532232335

20,4, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P=10.0",2,2,2,2,, 1122222222204
21,2,,172425-74560, ,"SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1, .10 0000000r0n
21A,2,,172423-74400, ,"VALVE, RELIFE™,1,1,,.,:+422222202205
27,4,,172425-74240, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,555555232335
30,4,,172422-74280, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,55555522535
31,4,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,5353532232335
33,4,,172187-74540, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,1,,,5555535>

34,4, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,1,1,,,42s225222205
35,4,,172187-74550, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,2,553533323233

36,4, ,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,2,2,, 1122222222215
43,4,,172187-74690, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,
44,4, ,172312-74770, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1, 10 0snrsnrnrss

46,4, ,24311-000200, ,"0-RING 1A P=20.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5s525225255
47,4, ,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,242220s222005
49,3, ,172425-74400, ,"VALVE, RELIFE™,1,1,1,1,,.22002000000>
50,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,55555522535

51,4, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-=10.0",1,1,1,1,,..0s20s00s000
52,3,,172425-74410, ,"VALVE, RELIFE",1,1,1,1,,1,2ss0s20200s
53,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,55555523335

54,4, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,,.42s20s222005

,,3,,,,,,,,,,,
0.
5



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 59 ANA=VIVT (T=L&ITYR)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (BOOM & BUCKET)

Lo, ' \
DV TS
SPLOTS

3 & \E-Z-)} g
3 1r«:§!i5$!’ .
%) .J"\" q

AVMO—L/ISLTASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(172425-74100)
Fig.56 REF. Nao.]l
(172425-74101)
Fig.56 REF. No.
(172425-74102)
Fig.55 REF. No.1-2
(172425-74600)
Fig.56 REF. No.lA
inc. Fig.56 REF.No.2
Fig.57 REF.No. |
Fig.58 REF.No.1
Fig.59 REF.No. |
Fig.80 REF.No. |

4

2\
)
¢

’/’ )
=)

‘ 14

1920




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,2,,172425-74340, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
2,2,,172425-74350, ,"'SECTION, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555555>»
11,3,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555
13,3,,24321-000650, ,""0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555955>
14,2,,172425-74570, ,""'SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535554
25,4,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355554
26,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,.555555>
29,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,5.5,5
30,3,,172425-74420, ,""VALVE, RELIFE",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555532>»
31,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555
32,4,,24315-000100, ,""0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5,555355554



YOO0K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

BO AKO=L/IVT (A& 7L —NK)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TURNING & BLADE)

JMNO-ITUWTASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(172425-74100)

Fig.56 REF. No.|
(172425-74101}

Fig.56 REF. No.I|=?
(172425-74102)

Fig.56 REF. No.1-2
(172425-74600)

Fig. 58 REF. No. 1A

inc. Fig.56 REF.No.2 ~ 34
Fig.57 REF.No.! ~ 45
Fig.58 REF.No.1 ~ 38
Fig.59 REF.No. ] ~ 54
Fig.60 REF.No.! ~ 32

AN =1
SPACER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1,1,,172187-74600, ,""REMO-CON VALVW ASSY".,2,2,,,.555555335352275
2,2,,172151-74860, ,""SHIM(COUNT. SET",8,8,,,,:555555533335
5,2,,172151-74890, ,"SP (SYN.",8,8,,,,,5:5335533355
7,2,,172151-74910, ,SEAL,8,8,,,,,,.5555555555
9,2,,172151-74930, ,B00T,2,2,,,,,,:5555535535>
11,2,,172151-74950, ,UNION, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
12,2,,172164-74620, ,D15C,2,2,,,,,,,.5535555235
13,2,,172164-74630, ,NUT,2,2,,,,,,,5555555555
16,2,,24311-000200, ,""0O-RING 1A P-20.0",8,8,,,.,55553552335553
17,2,,24321-000700, ,"0-RING 1A G-70.0",2,2,,,,555555553333>»
18,2,,26116-060202, ,"BOLT M 6X 20",8,8,,,,.5535555225533



YG0K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

UEIVILT
Fig.e 1 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

/w
(H--@?

16/°

18

REFER TO Fig.27 9 COUNTRY

JP

AS

61

62,63

) g Fig.No.
=]
p




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172187-74760, ,"VALVE ASSY (R, EP",,.1.1,,....55325553>
»»,172151-73350, ,"PLATE, PORT",,,1,1,,,,.5555555555
»»,172151-73370, ,BUSH, ,,1,1,,,,.,,:5555555
»»,172151-73380, ,PLATE, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172151-73400, ,PLUG, ,,4,4,,,,,,,55555555
8,2,,172165-74320,,R0D, ,,4,4,,,,,555535323»
9,2,,172151-73430, ,WASHER, , ,8.,8,,,,,,,:555555
10,2,,172151-73440, ,RETAINER, ,,4,4,,,,5535553533553
11,2,,172151-73450, ,WASHER, , ,4,4,,,,,,:.5555555
12,2,,172151-73460, ,SPRING, , ,4,4,,,,,,,.555555>
13,2,,172187-74770, ,SPRING, , ,4,4,,,,,,,.555555>
14,2,,172151-73480, ,J0INT, ,,1,1,,,,,,555555555
15,2,,172151-73490, ,PLATE, ,,1,1,,,,.555555555
16,2,,172151-73500, ,"'NUT, ADJUST",,.1,1,,,.:.53555355>5
17,2,,172165-74350, ,"HANDLE, SUB",,,1,1,,,,.,,55555555
20,3,,172151-73530, ,"HANDLE, CAP™,,,1,1,,,,,,.55555555
32,2,,172151-73590, ,BUSH, , ,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>5
33,2,,172151-73610, ,TERMINAL, ,,2,2, ,,555553555535
34,2,,172151-73620, ,BELLOWS, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
35,2,,172151-73630, ,"SEAL KIT, SUB",,,1,1,,,,:555555355>5
36,3,,172151-73360, ,""'SEAL WASHER",,,2,2,,,.555535535535
37,3,,172151-73420, ,SEAL, , ,4,4, ,,,,,.55555555
38,3,,24315-000200, ,"0-RING 1B P-20.0",,,4,4,,,.553555353523
39,3,,24341-000900, ,"0-RING 1A S-90.0",,,1,1,,,,,5555555535
40,2, ,22351-050010, ,"SPRING PIN 5X10",,,1,1,,,,.55553552525
41,2,,26450-080302, ,"BOLT M 8X 30",,.2,2,,:.5553523533>»
42,2,,26756-140002, ,"'LOCK NUT M14 PLATED™,,,1,1,,,.,55535555535

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
7,2



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

] 62 UEIVILT (R) (AS)
Fig. REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (RIGHT) (AS)

COUNTRY]JP]AS TEX %ﬂjtﬁ@?'(}?;gfé’m' (1) o428 EDBET,

Fig.No. [ 61} 62,63 [ 61 y

REFER TO Fig.28




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172187-74750, ,""VALVE ASSY (L, EP",,.1.1,.....:55555555
»»,172151-73350, ,"PLATE, PORT",,,1,1,,,,.5555555555
»»,172151-73370, ,BUSH, ,,1,1,,,,.,,:5555555
»»,172151-73380, ,PLATE, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172151-73400, ,PLUG, ,,4,4,,,,,,,55555555
8,2,,172165-74320,,R0D, ,,4,4,,,,,555535323»
9,2,,172151-73430, ,WASHER, , ,8.,8,,,,,,,:555555
10,2,,172151-73440, ,RETAINER, ,,4,4,,,,.45555533555
11,2,,172151-73450, ,WASHER, , ,4,4,,,,,,:.5555555
12,2,,172151-73460, ,SPRING, , ,4,4,,,,,,,.555555>
13,2,,172187-74770, ,SPRING, , ,4,4,,,,,,,.555555>
14,2,,172151-73480, ,J0INT, ,,1,1,,,,,,555555555
15,2,,172151-73490, ,PLATE, ,,1,1,,,,.555555555
16,2,,172165-74340, ,""HANDLE, SUB™,,,1,1,,,,,5555555595
19,3,,172151-73530, ,"HANDLE, CAP",,,1,1,,,,.,,55555555
27,2,,172151-73620, ,BELLOWS, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
28,2,,172151-73630, ,"SEAL KIT, SUB™,,,1,1,,,,:5555553555
29,3,,172151-73360, ,""SEAL WASHER",,.,2,2,,,,,5555555535
30,3,,172151-73420, ,SEAL,, , ,4,4, ,,,,,555553535

31,3, ,24315-000200, ,"0-RING 1B P-20.0",,,4,4,,,,555533535255>5
32,3, ,24341-000900, ,"0-RING 1A S-90.0",,,1,1,,..5555355225>5
33,2,,172151-73650, ,""NUT, ADJUST",,.,1,1,,,,.5555255545
34,2, ,22351-050010, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X10",,,1,1,,,,55553355555>5
35,2,,26450-080302, ,"BOLT M 8X 30",,.,2,2,,,,53555552533
36,2, ,26756-140002, ,""LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",,,1,1,,,,,5555555555

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
7,2



Y00K34%3

.83

COUNTRY

JP

AS

EX

Fig.No.

61

62,63

61

https://truckmanual shub.com/

UEIVILT (E) (AS)

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (LEFT) (AS)

REUNo. 1{&. BHUNo.
Tine. (1)~ 36

4

(1) *o368BB%Y,

REFER TO Fig.28




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172423-08700, ,"'M2-KIT (2-WAY MULTI)",1,1,,,,.,5 55555353555
,»,172164-62502, ,"PLATE B",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172164-62531, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,5555525555
,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,.5553555355>5
,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,4,4,,,,53555555333325
,,26647-100152, ,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,.5555555353554
2,,172423-74900, ,""BRACKET(ABV CMP",1,1,,,,55555535522335
8,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",3,3,,,,,,555523525555
9,2,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",3,3,,,,:5553552335553
10,2,,172173-03560, ,"LABEL (YANMAR",1,1,,,,5555555555535
11,2,,172173-03570, ,""LABEL (KOMATSU™,1,1,,,,5555555533335
12,2,,172173-03550, ,"'LABEL (2-WAY",1,1,,,,552555535522335
13,2,,172175-03550, ,LABEL(2-WAY,1,1,,,,553555355553555
14,2,,172175-74700, ,""VALVE, 2-WAY",1,1,,,,.:5553555335555
15,3,,172175-74710, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,555553555255
16,3,,172175-74720, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,5555555553>
17,3,,172175-74730, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
18,3,,172151-74760, ,WASHER, 7,7, ,,,,,5552352353235
19,3,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",8,8,,,,:55555555355>5
20,3,,24311-000250, ,"0-RING 1A P-25.0",1,1,,,.555555535293>
21,3,,24311-000320, ,"0-RING 1A P-32.0",1,1,,,..555355355553
22,3,,26116-060162, ,""BOLT 6X16",6,6,,,55555553555535
23,3,,26647-060202, ,"WING BOLT M 6X20",1,1,,,,555535553535553

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



00K3493
! https://truckmanual shub.com/

B 2OIAINT (20TAVLFFIUY)
Fig. 2-WAY VALVE (2-WAY MULTI CHANGE)

COUNTRY[JP [AS|EX
APPL] -
oation| O | —|—

5——E 2O TATNFINTE Y~

2-WAY MULT! VALVE KIT
(172423-08700)
Fig.64 REF.Nc.1
inc.Fig. 54 REF.No.2
Fig.84 REF.No.8

i

r58E3
(é)l EWED FROM




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172423-74530, ,""MULTI VALVE KIT",1,1,,,,,.1,,,.5555555
,»,172151-74601, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,,5.5555555>5
»»,182900-16530, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,182900-22300, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172151-74740, ,"PLATE, MARK",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
»»,182900-77190, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,,55555355555
3,,182900-77200, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,5555555352555
8,3,,182900-77210, ,"DUST SEAL",1,1,,,,,55555555255
9,3,,182900-77220, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
10,3,,182900-77230, ,"WING BOLT",1,1,,,,5555553535353555>5
11,3,,182900-77240, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,5555555553>5
12,3,,182900-77250, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,,.555555255
13,3,,24190-100001, ,"BALL 5/16, STEEL™,1,1,,,,.:55555553555
14,3,,24311-000280, ,"0-RING 1A P-28.0",1,1,,,,:5553555235253
15,3,,24321-000600, ,"0-RING 1A G-60.0",2,2,,,,555555555333>
16,3, ,953KM0-00220, ,WASHER ,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>

17,3, ,953KM0-00220, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5

18,3, ,953KM0-10894, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,55555555555
19,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,,,,,55353555555595
20,2,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40™,3,3,,,,5555555535333>5
21,2,,172423-74200, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,55555555353555
22,2,,172151-03550, ,""LABEL ,PATTERN B",1,1,,,,..2,,55355555>5
22-1,2,,172151-

03551, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,R,2,72458237 ,M/#15554,72458237 ,M/#15554, ,,,,,,,,1
23,2,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.3,,,,,555555
24,2,,172164-62502, ,"PLATE B",1,1,,,,,.5555555555>
25,2,,172164-62531, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,5.5555535255

26,2, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,.5555533535225>5
27,2,,26647-100152, ,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,..555555325335
28,2,,172425-03200, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,55555355555>5

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



YOOK3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

)

h
[ CHANGE)

DOT{INFF
{4-WAY MULT

O—5U/IL7T (4
ROTARY VALVE

r10.80

COUNTRY |JP JASIEX
Oj—1{=

APPL] —

- 9T
Lo e Cnderiom e
¥ a4

Ll
w0 >
7.wu.. —_ ..
fad ETHTRTE
= «f — ULt
— IR OO F L
-~ ™
D WO W M
=t Ui
= .~ . .
P2 | e Lnen

Ma — r S
ol T PR R TR
HZ = o

ey .
8Fs2
Nt

[en)

oJ

26—

27

CATION

REFER 7O Fig. 38

20




RPRRRR R

https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172187-77110, ,""VALVE,SOLENOID",1,1,,,,,555553523553
,,172425-77600, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555

,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,,,,,555535535533>5
»»,26013-080552, ,"BOLT M 8X 55",4,4,,,,,,,,55555555>5

,,172168-46760, ,""BOLT M10X20",4,4,,,,,,,,,55555555

,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16',4,4,,,,,N,,,,72425039,M/#15110,,,,,,,



Y00K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

) 66 YU/JARRLT (OL--48)
Fig. SOLENOID VALVE (CRANE SPEC.)

COUNTRY[JP [ASTEX
A APPLT -
CATION O |




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»1,,172068-28490, ,""SPRING  8",.,8,,,,,,,,55555555>
,1,,172425-77050, ,"VALVE ,HOLD(BOOM)", ,1, . 5555555553355
,1,,172425-77101, ,"BAND,A™, .1, ,,,,,.5555555555
»,172425-77141, ,"BAND,B", ,1,,,,,,5555553353>5
,»,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",,4,,,.:55535555335553
»»,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25™,.,4,,,,,,,,555555555
,»,26013-080752, ,"BOLT 8X 75™,,3,,,,,5555552352525
8,1,,172425-77090, ,""VALVE ,HOLD(ARM)", ,1,,,.535553552355>5
9,1,,172425-77250, ,"BAND,A™, .1, ,,,.5.5555555555
10,1,,172425-77260, ,"BAND,B", .1, ,,,,:.5555555555

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1



Y0OO0K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

67 R=WRILT (L =)
Fig. HOLD VALVE (CRANE SPEC.)

COUNTRY AS[EX

APPLT - 1
2 cation| O
=1
ARM
.

COUNTRY P JASIEX
APPLT - I
cation] O




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,, (72423-75100, ,"TANK ASSY,HYD.OIL",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
,,172164-75250, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
,,172122-75331-2,,"COVER (B),RESERVOIR™,1,1,1,1,,,,555355553555>5
,,172165-75450-4, ,""PLATE (GRAY:72)",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553552335
»»,172165-75460, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,:5555555>

2,,172165-75481, ,ELEMENT,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
8,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
9,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555

10,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET,4,4,4,4, ,,.,:5532525255>5
11,2,,172116-75850-4, ,""PLUG,OlL FEED (72)",1,1,1.1, ..., 55555555
12,2,,24341-000300, ,"0O-RING 1A S-30.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555>»
13,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4
14,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10',4,4,4,
15,2,,172112-75780, ,"'SPRING, STRAINER',1,1,1
16,2,,24311-000380, ,"O-RING 1A P-38.0",1,1,1
17,2,,24321-001350, ,"0-RING 1A G-135.0",1,1
18,2,,24321-001900, ,"0O-RING 1A G-190.0",1,1
19,2,,26022-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X 10",3,3,3,3,,,5555535535535
20,2,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4.,4,4,,,.,:5523555255>5
21,2,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,4,4,,,.,:555522355>5
22,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
23,2,,172187-75500, ,"PLUG 24",1,1,1,1,,,,,555355555135
24,2,,172164-73700, ,R0D,1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
25,2,,172112-74801, ,"STRAINER, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
26,2,,172112-74901, ,"ELEMENT W/VALVE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
27,3,,172112-74911, ,ELEMENT,1,1,1,1,,...:553555535>»
28,3,,172112-74971, ,"VALVE, BY-PASS",1,1,1,1,,,,,,255555553
29,2,,172112-75770, ,"'SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
30,1,,172117-53330, ,SPACER,4,4,4,4,,,.,..52522255>5
31,1,,26116-140402, ,"BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",4,4.,4,4,,,.,:555522255>5
32,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12",1,1,1,1,,,,.553525533>»
33,1,,172165-75490, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>5
34,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",4,4,4.,4,,,,.,:5535352235
35,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",4,4.,4,4,,,,..5:25522555

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

fEgI Y >0
m.B HYD. OIL TANK

BHUNO. 112 BHUNo. (1) #B20ka&FT.
Tinc. (1)~ 29

4 21

<§;J4 Ggﬂf—s

r—




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172423-76140, ,"'CONNECTOR 1/2X 1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,5555533353>
,,172165-76360, ,"" JOINT PF1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355225
,»,172165-76860, ,FLANGE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,.555555>

»»,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",1,1,1,1,,,,,555355555>5
,»,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
,»,172112-77360, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",1,1,1,1,,,5555353522575
1,,24315-000180,,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,2,2,,,,555535335535
8,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",3,3,3,3,,,5555535555135
9,1,,24321-000450, ,""0-RING 1A G-45.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.553525955>
10,1, ,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",4,4,4,4,,,,555553533325
11,1,,172176-76400, ,TUBE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5.555555>
12,1,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",2,2,2,2,,,,5535553533523
13,1,,172176-78101, ,""HOSE 44 _.5X57.5",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355535532>»
14,1,,172423-78110, ,""HOSE H208BZ109S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535
15,1,,172164-78130, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>

16,1, ,172425-78210, ,"HOSE H208BZ122S",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553525535
17,1,,172425-78220, ,""HOSE H208CV112S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
18,1, ,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",8,8,8,8,,,5555355535555>»
19,1,,22117-120000, ,"WASHER 12",4,4,4,4,,,,,,532555255>5
20,1,,172147-76270, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955»
20-1,1,,172147-

76271, ,CONNECTOR,2,1,1,1,,,N,,72426070,M/#15110,72426070,M/#15110,72426070 ,M/#15
110,72426070,M/#15110,,,

21,1,,172423-76150, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,53555555523

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7



0Kz 492

HERE ( 9/7*7’/7‘#%7)
nttis B (i e ve




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
,,172423-76140, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2X 1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555355>5
,,172176-76210, ,""JOINT PF1/2",2,2,2,2,,,55335553332225
,»,172165-76280, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",2,2,2,2,,,55555532333»
,»,172165-76360, ,""JOINT PF1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535352>5
,»,172112-77360, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",2,2,2,2,, 5555333523225
1,,24315-000140,,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,,,5,5355535335213
8,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,8,8,,,5,555535555535
9,1,,172151-53430, ,GROMMET ,2,2,2,2,,,,5553525355»
10,1,,172425-78130, ,""HOSE H208BC189",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535554
11,1,,172425-78140, ,""HOSE H208BC166",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
12,1,,172165-78150, ,GROMMET ,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
13,1,,172425-78150, ,""HOSE H208BC163",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
14,1,,172425-78160, ,""HOSE H208BC170",1,1,1,1,,,.,5555535555
15,1,,172423-78170, ,""HOSE P206CC085S™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
16,1, ,172425-78170, ,""HOSE H208BC182",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555555>»
17,1,,172423-78180, ,""HOSE P206CC085",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
18,1, ,172425-78180, ,""HOSE H208BC169",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
19,1,,172176-78700, ,"SUPPORT COMP.,HOSE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
20,1,,172165-78741-2, ,""COVER ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,.53555355>5
21,2,,172165-78781, ,RUBBER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5535555535
22,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533524
23,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,2,2,2,2,,,35553555335 5
24,1,,26116-100702, ,"BOLT M10X 70 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,.,:55555555>5

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y0OO0K3463 https://truckmanual shub.com/

70 HERE (/ILT~E—4. T—4)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING (VALVE~MOTOR, BOOM)

o e d LY P
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172110-76020, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,2,2,,,555553533553
,,172423-76120, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,2,2, ,,5535553535513
,,172176-76210, ,""JOINT PF1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535225
,,172165-76360, ,""JOINT PF1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,555553353>5
,»,172112-77360, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",2,2,2,2,,,555535335235575
»»23391-020000, ,""JOINT RGI1/4",2,2,2,2,, 5555333523225
1,,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",2,2,2,2,,,,5553552335>5
8,1,,23393-040000, ,"" JOINT 90RGI 1/2",2,2,2,2,,,5335553322335
9,1,,23394-040000, ,"JOINT 45RGI1/4",2,2,2,2,,,,,5353322275
10,1,,24315-000180, ,""0O-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,8,8,,,.,5555555355>5
11,1,,172423-78140, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,55555553>»
12,1,,172423-78150, ,HOSE, 1,
13,1,,172423-78160, ,HOSE, 1,
14,1,,172423-78190, ,HOSE, 1,
15,1,,172423-78200, ,HOSE, 1,
16,1, ,172423-78270, ,HOSE, 1,
17,1,,172423-78280, ,HOSE, 1,

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1
1
1,
1,
1,
1,



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

. 71 HEEE (S T~Z2A R, 24 0)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (VALVE~SWIVEL, SWING)

'
21273 0vs G
SWING CYLINDER -tiq%;gi _

H
o -

¥ I NO—LILT
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»»,172423-76110, ,"'CONNECTOR PF 1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,535555555335
,,172422-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535

,,172164-76210, ,"NIPPLE,ELBOW",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555555535
,,172141-76220, ,NIPPLE,1,1,1,1,,,,.,,:.5555555

,,172176-76221, ,ELBOW,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>

,,172156-76240, ,ELBOW,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,55555>
1,,172164-76241,,J0INT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5.555555>

8,1,,172147-76271, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
9,1,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555525
10,1,,24315-000140, ,""0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5

11,1, ,24315-000180, ,"0O-RING 1B P-18.0",3,3,3,3,,.555535553555>»
12,1,,172423-78290, ,""HOSE F704KY025",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355535535>»
13,1,,172423-78300, ,""HOSE G708CE108S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
14,1,,172164-78331, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
15,1,,172423-78390, ,""HOSE G612YY275S",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555525535

16,1, ,172423-78400, ,""HOSE G612YY034S",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553525535
17,1,,172164-78451, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5.555555>

18,1, ,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",2,2,2,2,,,55553553533>»
19,1,,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",8,8,8,8,,,,5555555355>5

20,1, ,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>5
21,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523533>»
22,1,,172162-76320, ,""CONNECTOR 3-1/4",,1,,,,,Z2,1,,,*,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,,
23,1,,172187-76350, ,"CONNECTOR,CRANE", ,1,,,,,Z,1,,,*,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,,
24,1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 9ORGI1/4",.,1,,,,,Z,1,,,*,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,,
25,1,,172141-76220, ,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,1,,,,,,.,.,,

26,1,,172162-76320, ,""CONNECTOR 3-1/4",1,1,,,,,51,,553555555>5
27,1,,172186-76390, ,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,1,,,.,.,,,,,

28,1,,172151-76580, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,51,,555555554

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 7 HERE (U5=>:1)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING (RETURN: 1)

AV
CRANE SPEC.
23 22

¥

24
|=FiZ
PREVIOUS
¥l
AANI—S \\&;
0l COOLER & §
g -
79
. SEE
\ .‘_,/=/ -
IS w0 S
i (,.;_‘ ..;J/// =
k= =,
o= 4
£/ 4
o) -
(1
s
e N
s o Q7

{J
HYD. OIL TANK ¥/7 .
9, 2
o) L

AANTaA
SWIVEL JOINT

[
TURNING MOTOR

12

o

1718 7 o—20

NO—L/ILT
ONTROL VALVE

27—g / 14 215 \
28 ©—mﬁa’cé

25

[

26




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172312-76150, ,""NIPPLE 1/8X1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,555353523257>5
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
»»23394-020000, ,"JOINT 45RGI11/4",1,1,1,1,,,,,,533552555
,,172425-78230, ,""HOSE F603BE105S",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355555
,,172423-78380, ,""HOSE G704CY045S",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553525535
1,,172423-78370,,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
8,1,,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
9,1,,172137-76100, ,"ELBOW PF1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>
10,2,,24315-000110, ,""0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>
11,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,2,2,,,5553335235275
12,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555233>
13,1,,172423-76130, ,VALVE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
14,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555355553
15,2,,24315-000110, ,""0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
16,1, ,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
17,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,55555535555>»
18,1,,172162-76180, ,"" JOINT 3-1/4 COMPL.",3,3,3,3,,5555555332525
19,2,,24315-000110, ,""0-RING 1B P-11.0",3,3,3,3,,,.5555555355>5
20,1,,172162-76180, ,""JOINT 3-1/4 COMPL.",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>
21,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555355554
22,1,,172162-76320, ,""CONNECTOR 3-1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,55535525355>5
23,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
24,1,,172423-78310, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
25,1,,172423-78320, ,HOSE, 1,1,
26,1,,172423-78330, ,HOSE, 1,1,
27,1,,172423-78340, ,HOSE, 1,1, 3333933333333

28,1,,172423-78350, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>5

29,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5552552255>5
30,1,,172422-76140, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,51,.4555555555

31,1,,172187-76170, ,THEETH,1,1,,,,,,1,,,,,.,,.,>

32,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,..1),.555555535
33,1,,172645-76570, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8X1/2",,1,,,,,Z,1,,,*,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,,
34,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",,1,,,,,.Z,1,,,*,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,,
35,1,,172162-76180, ,""JOINT 3-1/4 COMPL.",1,1,,,,,,1,5555555533
36,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,...1,...5555545
37,1,,172423-76200, ,THEETH, ,1,,,,,Z,1,,,*,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,,

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7

1 7333333333333 393
1
1

.1
slssssssssssssssv
,1



Y0O0K3483

https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 7 HEEE (Uy—->:2)
Fi g. HYD.OIL PIPING (RETURN:2)

MR T

HYD. OTL pUMP
7
/f
.
™~ AAANTFI TN

SWIVEL JOINT

IR O—-LIULT

Y CONTROL VALVE
TL—

CRANE_SPEC.| (Q)L_ & 13 \\
33
B
@ PREVIQUS

14
JL—oHm 124715
CRANE SPEC. 61‘29

3T6 / = Z i/—;zﬁ:ii M 22
% GINY < CRANE  SPEC. 2

35 ) 32-39

el

REFER TO Fig.72

I




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,2,2,2,2, ,,,,,5555555 55
,,172112-77360, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",4,4,4,4, ,,,,555352233
,»»23394-030000, ,""JOINT 45RGI 3/8",2,2,2,2,,,5533555332535
»»23391-040000, ,""JOINT RGI 1/2",4,4,4,4,,,,,,5:3555575
»»23393-030000, ,""JOINT 90RGI 3/8",2,2,2,2,,,,535555253333
»»23393-030000, ,""JOINT 90RGI 3/8",2,2,2,2,,,,535555253335
1,,23394-020000, ,"JOINT 45RGI11/4",2,2,2,2,, 5535523523335
8,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",4,4,4,4,,,,,:5535255135
9,1,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,
10,1,,172423-78420, ,"'"HOSE P208BC132W",4,4,
11,1,,172423-78430, ,""HOSE P204BC142w",2,2, 2333333332333 5
12,1,,172423-78440, ,""HOSE G706BB138W",2,2,2,2,,,,,55535235535
13,1,,172423-78450, ,""HOSE P206BBO78W",2,2,2,2,,,,5555352355135
14,1,,172422-78760, ,GROMMET ,2,2,2,2,,,,555355535 55

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

22111111111111111
44,,,,,,,,,,,,,11
2,2,



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 7 HEEE (EfT)
Fig. HYD. O1L PIPING (TRAVEL)

EFTE—F
AVEL MOTOR

ETE—5
TRAVEL MOTOR

L D PPN
SWIVEL JOINT




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172310-51290-1, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553352255>5

,»,172176-76260, ,CLAMP,3,3,3,3,,,555555553352>»

,,172151-76400-4, ,"TUBE, BOOM  (GREEN)".1,1,1,1,,.000sssssss0ss
,,172151-76420-4, ,"TUBE, BOOM  (GREEN)".1.1,1,1,,100usssssssss
,,172176-76420, ," TUBE(B), BUCKET",1,1,1,1,. 100222000000
,,172176-76440, ,"TUBE(A), BUCKET",1,1,1,1.. 00022000000
1,,172151-76460-4, ,"TUBE(B), ARM (GREEN)",1,1,1,1..000sssss0000s
8,1,,172165-76511-4, ,"TUBE(A), ARM (GREEN)".,1,1,1,1,,.0000ssssss0sn
9,1,,172165-76530-4, ,"CLAMP, TUBE (GREEN)".1.1,1,1,,2000sssssssss
10,1, ,172165-76540, ,"RUBBER CLAMP, TUBE™.,2,2.,2,2,, 10000 sss9444
11,1, ,172147-76750-4, ,""CLAMP, TUBE(A)(GREEN",1,1,1,1, 10022200000
12,1, ,172147-76760-4, ,""CLAMP, TUBE(B) (GREEN)",1,1,1,10 000 sssssssnsns
13,1, ,172147-76770, ,"CLAMP, RUBBER'™,2.,2.2.2, 1112229992204

14,1, ,172147-76780, ,"CLAMP, RUBBER™,2.2.2.2. 1122299022045

15,1, ,172183-81160, ," TREE CLIP™,2,2,2,2, .10 ssssrsssssss
16,1,,172112-81720, ,""CUSION RUBBER,PIPE™,1,1,1,1,, 0000 ssssss00
17,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10".3,3,3,3, 24000 sss5s444

18,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10".3,3,3,3, 14000 sss5s444

19,1, ,26013-100452, ,"BOLT M10X 45",1,1,1,1, 1122222229224+
20,2,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35".,3,3,3,3.. 0000000000 00s
21,1,,26116-100552, ,""BOLT M10X 55 PLATED".3,3,3,3,,20000sss5ss44
22,1,,26116-100602, ,"BOLT M10X 60 PLATED™.3,3,3,3,, 100000 sssss40
23,1,,933155-09670-4, ,"CLAMP, PIPE (GREEN)",1,1,1,1.. 00 0sssss0000s
24,1,,172425-78190, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,.5553533355

25,1,,172425-78200, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,....2553333335
26,1,,172176-78270, ,""HOSE G208ABOSTW™,2,2.2.2, 11112290000 0ss
27,1,,23202-040801, ,"PIPE  04X80™,1,1,1,10 0000022200000
28,1,,23202-040901, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,.4255559332>

29,1,,172176-78280, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,.1,...5553555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YCOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

HERE (7-1)
Fig. 19 Hoa PIPING (BOOM)

2

=Ly
ARM CYLINDER

T=Ljvy
BOOM CYL INDER

Ry
BUCKET CYLINDER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172310-51290-1, ,CLAMP, 1,1, ,,,,,,5.55555555
,,172176-76260, ,CLAMP,3,3, ,,,,,:5555523555

,»,172151-76400-4, ,""TUBE, BOOM (GREEN)",1,1,,,.55555533552555
,,172151-76420-4, ,"TUBE, BOOM (GREEN)",1,1,,,,55555533552555
,,172176-76420, ,""TUBE(B), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172176-76440, ,"TUBE(A), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,,555555555
1,,172151-76460-4, ,""TUBE(B), ARM (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,555535555355>5
8,1,,172165-76530, ,"CLAMP, TUBE",1,1,,,,,5555555352555
9,1,,172165-76540, ,"'"RUBBER CLAMP, TUBE"™,2,2,,,,,55555525355>5
10,1, ,172147-76750-4, ,""CLAMP, TUBE(CA)(GREEN",1,1,,,,.555555535352>5
11,1,,172147-76760, ,""CLAMP, TUBE",1,1,,,..555555355553
12,1,,172147-76770, ,""CLAMP, RUBBER",2,2,,,,,5555355535535>5
13,1,,172147-76780, ,""CLAMP, RUBBER",2,2,,,,5,5555355535535>5
14,1,,172425-77280, ,"" TUBE B ASSY",1,1,,,,,55553555355>5
15,1,,172425-77301, ,""TUBE A ASSY",1,1,,,,,55553555355>5

16,1, ,172425-77321, ,"TUBE B ASSY",1,1,,,..555555353553

17,1, ,172425-77351, ,"TUBE ASSY",1,1,,,,55553553535523
18,1,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",2,2,,,,,5553555353523
19,1,,172112-81720, ,""CUSION RUBBER,PIPE"™,1,1,,,,,.,5555555355>5
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,,.5555555555535
21,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,,.5555555355553
22,1,,26013-100452, ,""BOLT M10X 45",1,1,,,,5555535535533>5
23,1,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP ,PIPE(YELLOW:=36",1,1,,,55555553555233>
24,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",3,3,,,:5555555355935
25,1,,26116-100552, ,"BOLT M10X 55 PLATED",3,3,,,.:5555555335524
26,1,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",3.,3,.,..5355555322355332
27,1,,172425-78051, ,HOSE 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
28,1,,172425-78061, ,HOSE 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
29,1,,172425-78070, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,.,.5555555555

30,1, ,172425-78200, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.55553555555
31,1,,172176-78270, ,"'"HOSE G208ABO87W',2,2,,.,:55553233533>»
32,1,,172112-77360, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2PF1/2",2,2,,, 355355353332 2335
33,1,,23391-040000, ,"JOINT RGI 1/2",2,2,,,,,3555523333535
34,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,..55355535355335

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

T B BEEE (7-1) (oL-itH)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING (BOOM) (CRANE SPEC.)

COUNTRY {JP 1 AS

o APPLT —
P—LyT e
ARM_CYLTNDER | $AT CATION

KTy hy s
BUCKET CYLINDER /

T=LiUws \
BOOM _CYL [NDER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172122-76131, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",1,1,1,1,,,,5555533352>
,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
,,172183-76160, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2-1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,5553555355>5
,»,172633-76160, ,""ADAPTER 1/2-3/4",1,1,1,1,,,,,:355555525
,»»,172165-76200, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/2PF3/4",1,1,1,1,,,,,55533555575
,,172142-76280, ,""JOINT 374, SWIVEL",2,2,2,2,,,,5355555533135
3,,172142-77050, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,53555525>»
8,2,,172164-76750, ,"JOINT, 3RD",1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5.55555>
9,2,,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555255>5
10,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,55555553332>5
11,2,,172176-76651, ,""JOINT, 3RD",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
12,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,,,555535253355
13,2,,172423-78410, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555>
14,2,,172164-78760, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,.,:55555555
15,2,,172164-78770, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,:5555555>
15-1,2,,172439-78160, ,""HOSE
G212AB095",,,1,1,,,S,,,,,, /72438011 ,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125, ,,,, |
16,2,,172164-78800, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5.555555>
17,2,,172151-76600, ,""ADAPTER PF3/4,BLIND",2,2,2,2,,,,,3:555555525
18,1,,172162-76140, ,""ADAPTER 1/2-
3/4",,,1,1,,,wW,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125, ,,,,1
19,1,,172438-76400, ,"TUBE ASSY
(3rD",,,1,1,,,W,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011,M/#15125, ,,,,1
20,1,,172438-76440, ,"ELBOW, UNION
3/4",,,1,1,,,wW,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125, ,,,,1
21,1,,172438-76450, ,""JOINT, 3-WAY
rR1/2",,,1,1,,,W,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125,,,,,1
22,1,,172151-76651, ,"'STOP
VALVE",,,1,1,,,W,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125, ,,,,1
23,2,,172142-77150, ,""SEAL
SET™,,,1,1,,,W,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125,,,,,1
28,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP
30-,,,1,1,,,w,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125,,,,,1
29,1,,172112-77680, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/2-
pT1/2",,,1,1,,,W,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125,,,,,1
30,1,,172439-78150, ,""HOSE
G612AC110S5,,,1,1,,,w,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125,,,,,1
31,1,,172439-78200, ,"GUIDE ASSY,
HOSE"™,,,1,1,,.W,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125,,,,,1
32,1,,22217-270000, ,"SPRING WASHER

2r,,,1,1,,,w,,,,,,72438011 ,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125,,,,,1
33,1,,26014-080162, ,"BOLT M 8X
16",,,2,2,,,W,,,,,,72438011,M/#15125,72438011 ,M/#15125, ,,,,1

1,2
2,3
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 7 7 HEEE (PTOL—ATIVUR)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (P. T.0. FRAME END)

PTOFuh (TL—ALTYEK)
P.T.0.KIT (FRAME ENDI REFER TO Fig. 72
(172425-74500) )
Fig.33 REF.No.1 é%
. inc.Fig. 33 REF.No.2~33 Y
Fig.77 REF.No. I~17 VA @
1 21
&—1s8 15—1—@
28

30 19

A St
AS SPEC.

LT
L] l"'!" iy,
gk & &
Ar i N

A NO= UL
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172176-74511, ,"P.T.O.KIT, ARM END",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
,,172176-76542, ,""TUBE B ASSY,P.T.0.",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»
,,172176-76580, ,"'STOP VALVE(GREEN:97)",2,2,2,2,,,535553522335
,,172142-77151, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,2,2,,,,.,:55535535>
,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP  30",2,2,2,2,,,,55555522335
,,172164-76660, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,55555>

2,,172151-76790, ,""PLATE, CLAMP",1,1,1,1,,,,,.,555555535
8,2,,172142-76940-4, ,""CLAMP 3/4 (GREEN:97)",6,6,6,6,,,,555555355555
9,2,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER",6,6,6,6,,,,55535555555>5
10,2,,23871-060000, ,"PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",2,2,2,2,,,555553525575
11,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,4,,,,55553333335
12,2,,26116-120552, ,""BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
13,2,,26116-120652, ,""BOLT M12X 65 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,555355535533>»
14,2,,26116-120752, ,"'BOLT M12X 75 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,53555355235
15,2,,26116-120902, ,"'BOLT M12X 90 PLATED,1,1,1,1,,,,.5555555535
16,2,,172176-78571, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,55555555>»
17,2,,172164-78870, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,5:555555»
18,2,,172176-76522, ,"TUBE A ASSY,P.T.0.",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5535555535

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,3
5,3
6,2
7



YOO0K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

HEEE (PTO7—ATIVR)
Fig.78 HYD.OIL PIPING (P.T.0. ARM END)

PTOFuh (P—LI¥K)

P.T.0.KIT (ARM END)-

(172176-74511)

RHUNo. 1id. BHUNoO. 2251883337,
linc.2 ~ 18




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172151-76030, ,"BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,.555555555533
,1,,172151-76040, ,"BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,,553555555525
»1,,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,,,,,555555535555
»,172423-78540, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,172423-78550, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172423-78600, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555355555
,,172423-78610, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
8,1,,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",2,2,,,,,,55553555525»
9,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4™",1,1,,,,,55555553353>5
10,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,555555553333>

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 7 AVNO=LEE (R T~UEIVIRLT~U5—)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (PUMP~REMO. —CON. V. ~RETURN)

—

COUNTRY[JPJASJEX 1
Fig.No. [ 79[ 82 ] 79 é‘ia

)

4 5
\ /
e UEIV/INLT
0\ REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
UEIVINT A 0
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE &y
24~
SWIVEL JOINT
/ \




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4.,8.8,,..:555553535355355
»»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,:555555335352555
,»,172423-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5.5555552555
,,172423-78510, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,172423-78520, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172423-78530, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555355555
1,,172423-78560, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172423-78570, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555552352525
9,1,,172423-78580, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5:5555555555
10,1,,172423-78590, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
11,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE ,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555»
12,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",4.,4,,,,,,,,,,5555555
13,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",2,2,,,,,,,,,:5555555
14,1,,172173-76100, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,5555555553535
15,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,5555555535333>»
16,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,,,555555555333»
17,2,,24315-000110,,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,.55555553333>5
18,1,,172183-76200, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-1/4",1,1,,,,55555333535227>5

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

mpANeEY ) DEIAVILT~a v O—
Fig.Bo AN KE (VEQV/LT~avha—LItLT)

CONTROL PIPING (REMO. —CON. V. ~CONTROL. V.)

COUNTRY | JP

EX

UEJ2 /LT )
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE,'Bg

UEI /LT
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

dRO—LILT
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4.,8.8,,..:555553535355355
»,172425-78430, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555552555
,,172425-78440, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.55555352555
»,172425-78450, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,172425-78460, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172423-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555355555
1,,172423-78510,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172423-78520, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,555555235255
9,1,,172423-78560, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
10,1,,172423-78570, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>
11,1,,172423-78590, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
12,1,,172423-78860, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,55555555555
13,1,,172423-78870, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555525>5
14,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,5555555 55
15,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B™,4,4,,,,,,,,.,,555555
16,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",2,2,,,,,,,,5:5555555
17,1,,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",1,1,,,,,,,555552555>5
18,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,555555555355>5
19,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4™,4.,4,,,,,,555553233535
20,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,3,3,,,5555555333352 5
21,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",3,3,,,:55555533535225>5
22,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,,,,255553335352255
23,1,,172173-76100, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,5555553353525 5
24,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,,553555535523
25,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,5555553333255

26,2, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,455555533535322>5
27,1,,172183-76200, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-1/4",1,1,,,,,552352222323

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y0O0K3493

https://truckmanual shub.com/

Fig 81 IXNO-LEE (VEIV/LT~IVNO-LILT) (DL —iHE)

CONTROL PIPING (REMO. —CON. V.

~CONTROL. V.) (CRANE SPEC.)

COUNTRY I JP [AS

EX

APPLI -
@ cation| Ol —

UEJ /U

REMCTE CORTROL VALVE

ArBRS
VIEWED FROM A

AANNTIA N
SWIVEL JOINT ;

P

..
s
XN

=

1D

4

N

— 5

—

16=

P
".’ia‘./'\ ‘- 15
] D -’
— Al

UEI /UL

PN
IVRO-A/NT N 3;
CONTROL VALVE S

- @ b
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE b
N

YL/ ARINT
SOLENOID VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",,,4,4,,,,5355552533135
,1,,172439-78540, ,""HOSE F404BC129 P",,,1,1,,,,555355535532>5
,1,,172439-78550, ,HOSE, ,,1,1,,,,.5555552555
,»172439-78560, ,""HOSE G604BY161S T",,,1,1,,..,5555535555
,,172439-78570, ,HOSE, ,,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
»»23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",,,2,2,,,,55553555555>»
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,4,4,,,.5535553533523
,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",,,1,1,,,,5553552355>5
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,1,1,,,,.,55555355>5

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1
8,1
9,1



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 82 IVNO-LVES (KXY T~UEIV/WT~UsH=>) (AS)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (PUMP~REMO. ~CON. V. ~RETURN) (AS)

ARBRS
VIEWED FROM A

UEIJ LT
COUNTRY| JPTAS|EX REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

: (7
Fig-No. | 79| 82| 79 ) A\\\\\
T -

UEIINLT

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE }‘K HYD.OIL PUMP

Loy
A
v
Y

¥

-
| ? M)
=
A

L) .“

\ ZARNTIAU N L
SWiVEL JOINT

/ \ﬁ\/
REFER TO Fig.72
o




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172173-76100, ,CONNECTOR, , ,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,.,2,2,,,,5535553535523
»,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, , ,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,.2,2,,,.,5553555355>5
,»,172183-76200, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-1/4",,,1,1,,,,535555533133
»»,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, , ,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B, ,.,4.,4,,,,,.,.555555>
8,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",,,2,2,,,,,,,5555555>5
9,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",,.8,8,,,:5555553353>5
10,1,,172439-78500, ,""HOSE F403BB154S",,.,1,1,,,,,5535555355>5
11,1,,172439-78510, ,HOSE, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
12,1,,172439-78520, ,""HOSE F403BB132S",,,1,1,,,,555535555535
13,1,,172439-78530, ,HOSE, , ,1,1,,,,,.55555555>
14,1,,172439-78580, ,'""HOSE F403BB125",,.,1,1,,,.,:555555355>5
15,1,,172439-78590, ,HOSE, , ,1,1,,,,,5555555555

16,1, ,172439-78600, ,""HOSE F403BB112",,,1,1,,.,.,.,5553555554
17,1,,172187-79040, ,HOSE, , ,1,1,,,,,,55555555>

18,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",,,8,8,,,,55555535555>»

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



Y00K3433 https://truckmanual shub.com/

dNO-LEE (UYL T~3vNO~L/UT
Fi g83

CONTROL P[PING (REMO.-CON. V.~CONTROL. V.) (AS)

) (AS)

COUNTRY

JPIAS

EX

VIEWED FROM A

ARS8 3 ®
¥

Fig.No.

80 | 83

80

UEIL /LT )
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, g

UEJ/NULT p—
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

L

ARO-LINT
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,:55555353335232575
»»,172423-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.555555255
,,172423-78510, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555552555
,,172423-78520, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,172423-78530, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,555555555
1,,24315-000110,,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,55555355535535>»
8,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
9,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",4,4,,,,,,,,,55555555
10,1,,172423-78910, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>
11,1,,172423-78920, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
12,1,,172423-78930, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
13,1,,172423-78940, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,55535555555
14,1,,172423-78950, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5:55555555
15,1,,172423-78970, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
16,1,,172423-78980, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
17,1,,23391-020000, ,"" JOINT RGI1/4",8,8,,,55555525332233

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y0OOK3493

-..84
COUNTRY[JP [AS
APPL[ -
cation] O

EX

e

https://truckmanual shub.com/

IVNO-VEE (291 VLFFIUY)
CONTROL PIPING (2-WAY MULTI CHANGE)

MiaRa3
VIEWED FROM M

@

DEJVIWLT
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE/ o)

UEIJINLT
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

- - ) y

3 NO-ITLT
CONTROL VALVE

2OTAINLFIULT
2WAY MULTI VALVE

/

REFER TQ Fig.73

REFER TC Fig. 80

%i
©

11

2 FER TO Fig.73

y é

REFER TO Fig. 80

REFER TO

REFER TO
Fig.80

»

20T AZLFINTHEY N

2-WAY MULTI VALVE KIT

{172423-08700)

Fig.63 R 1

inc.Fig.
Fig

@oxmm
Pl
0=
=

0.
EF. No. 2~2
EF.No. 8~1

3
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,:55555353335232575
»,172425-78430, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555552555
,,172425-78440, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.55555352555
»,172425-78450, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,172425-78460, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172423-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555355555
1,,172423-78510,,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172423-78520, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555552352525
9,1,,172423-78860, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5:555555555>
10,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,5555555 55
11,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",4,4,,,,,,,,,:555555>
12,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",2,2,,,,,,,,5:5555555
13,1,,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",1,1,,,,,,:555552555>5

14,1, ,24315-000110, ,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,:5553555535555
15,1,,172123-76120, ,"'CONNECTOR PF1/4",4.,4,,,,,555552333352>5
16,1, ,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 3,3, ,,,55555535335535
17,2,,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",3,3,,,,5555535535535>»
18,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,,,,5555535335533>»
19,1,,172423-78890, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
20,1,,172423-78920, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
21,1,,172423-78930, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
22,1,,172423-78940, ,HOSE,, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
23,1,,172423-78940, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
24,1,,172423-78950, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
25,1,,172423-78970, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
26,1,,172423-78980, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,:555555555>5
27,1,,23391-020000, ,"JOINT RGI1/4",8,8,,,555355553522335

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 85 JVRO-LEE (29TAVLFFIVY) (HL—UiHE)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (2-WAY MULTI CHANGE) (CRANE SPEC.)
C) COUNTRY{JP | AS JEX

APPLT -
cation| O — | —

MA5R 3
VIEWED From M (1)

2O TARLFINT
10/ 2WAY MULT1 VALVE

AARNTIA A
SWIVEL JOINT

S EES
AUNO—LIULT
CONTROL VALVE

S SARRILT
") SOLENOID VALVE

REFER TO \
/ Fig.80 /@ REFER_TO Fig.73

)
é ; 7 8 ® SHile 3
REFER TO N

S
® REFER TO Fig. 80




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172173-76100, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,55553555353523
,,172423-78850, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.55555352555
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 6,6, ,,,5555555555555
,»»,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,,,,555555555355>5
»»,172423-78780, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555355555
2,,172423-78790, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.555525255
8,2,,172423-78800, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,555555535255
9,2,,172423-78810, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,.5:5555555555
10,2,,172423-78820, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>
11,2,,172423-78830, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
12,2,,172423-78840, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,55555555555
13,1,,172122-79930, ,"CLAMP B",6,6,,,,,5.5555555555
14,1,,172165-79810, ,SPONGE, 2,2, , ,,,,,55555555 55
15,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,,:5555523533535
16,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,:555535535535>»

1,2
2,3
3,2
4,2
5,3
6,2
7



YOO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

. 8 6 AVNO-LEE (A9T(YAFFIVT 1)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (4-WAY MULTI CHANGE:1)

COUNTRY

JP

AS

EX

APPL] -
CATION

UJEIJ IS
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

®roR3 (BMR)
VIEWED FROM ®) (DEVELOPMENT)

@%@@@?

-
F

éé%&&ééé
tas

@éé




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172173-76100, ,CONNECTOR,6,6, ,,,5555555555555
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,,,555555553535553
»,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,,,,5555555555
,»24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,555535553533223
,,172423-78700, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172423-78710, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555355555
2,,172423-78720, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.555555255
8,2,,172423-78730, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555555352525
9,2,,172423-78740, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,.5:5555555555
10,2,,172423-78750, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.555555555>
11,2,,172423-78760, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
12,2,,172423-78770, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555525>5

1,2
2,3
3,2
4,3
5,2
6,2
7



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 8 AVRNOA-VEE (ADTAINFFIVY D)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (4-WAY MULTI CHANGE:?2)

R»5R3 (EME)
VIEWED FROM R (DEVELOPMENT)

I?@@gﬁ@@?

Y YY)
e
! @

> b
COUNTRYIJP [AS|EX
"rion| O |—|—

4

ADTAIILFINLTE VR
4-WAY MULT] VALVE KIT

(172423-74530)
Fig.65 R
inc.Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

/ T /© REFER TO Fig.73 \

REFER TO Fig. 80 y

REFER TO

IxsO—=L/ILT
CONTROL VALVE

REFER TO
11




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172173-76100, ,CONNECTOR,6,6, ,,,5555555555555

,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,,,555555553535553
»,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,,,,5555555555

,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,,.5553555355>5
»,172425-77400, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555

»»,172425-77410, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555355555

,,172425-77420, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.55555352555

8,1,,172425-77430, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555552352525

8-1,1,,172425-

78430, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,N,,72425049 ,M/#15137,72425049 ,M/#15137, , 5555555 |
9,1,,172425-77440, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555555355555

9-1,1,,172425-

78440, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,N,,72425049 ,M/#15137,72425049 ,M/#15137, ,, 54555551
10,1,,172425-77450, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5:5555555555

10-1,1,,172425-

78450, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,N,,72425049 ,M/#15137,72425049 ,M/#15137, , 5555555 |
11,1,,172423-78700, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555525>5

12,1,,172423-78720, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.55555555255

13,1,,172423-78750, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555

14,1,,172423-78760, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.555555555>

15,1,,172423-78770, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555553>5

16,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",3,3,,,,5555532553355
17,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 3,3, ,,,5555553535535
18,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",3,3,,,,:5553555535553
19,1,,24315-000110, ,"'O-RING 1B P-11.0",3,3,,,.:555555232523

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7,1



YO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 88 AVNO-UVEE (49TAILFFZ VY :2) (&
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (4-WAY MULTI CHANGE:2)

L —> )
(CRANE SPEC.)

RoroR3 (BME)
VIEWED FROM R (DEVELOPMENT)

X

®
il

@%’%@%”?

XXX

e

¥
)
i
I

®®

L

COUNTRY |JP JAS |EX

APPLI
CATI

O] —|—

s

i RO Ey VLY P g
CONTROL VALVE

O—»t)

AY
VALVE

SCLENQID VALVE

AR —. ’- ‘(';

{d ---.‘:‘:,_.-::;‘ 3
- ROTARY
Vel ARRLT




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172156-78460, ,"CLAMP (GREEN:Z76)",2,2,,,,2355333332225
,»,172156-78490, ,""PLATE, RUBBER (B",2,2,,,,5355553555335>5
,»,172425-78500, ,"SUPPORT ASSY,HOSE™,1,1,,,,5555553555535
,»»,172156-78520, ,""SUPPORT, HOSE (B",2,2,,,:5555553552575
,,172156-78540, ,""COLLAR 9X 18",2,2,,,,,55553555355>5
»»,172165-78741, ,"COVER ASSY",1,1,,,,,,5555555553>
1,,26013-080302,,"BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,55555355353523
8,1,,194250-51660, ,""BAND  250",1,1,,,,,55555555255
9,1,,172175-76420, ,""COLLAR, TUBE",1,1,,,,:555355535555
10,1,,172175-76440, ,"'RUBBER, TUBE",2,2,,,,5555555535553
11,1,,172425-77551, ,"TUBE ASSY",1,1,,,,,:5555555555>
12,1,,172425-78651, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555525>5
13,1,,172425-78661, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555525>5
14,1,,172425-78672, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
15,1,,172425-78683, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>
16,1,,172425-78691, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
17,1,,172425-78701, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555525>5

18,1, ,172425-78800, ,""CLAMP,TUBE" ,1,1,,,,55555355535555>»
19,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.:5553555535555
20,1, ,26013-100652, ,"'BOLT 10X65 W/SP.WSHR",3,3,,,,555555555353>5
21,1,,26116-100902, ,""BOLT M10X 90 PLATED",1,1,,...555553555535
22,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,,,555553553533»
23,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,5555355353523
24,1,,172422-76140, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,55553555535555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOOK3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

, 89 JVNO-VEE (h—LR/ULT) (9L —H##)
Fig. CONTROL PIPING (HOLD VALVE) (CRANE SPEC.)

=L R/TLT
HOLD VALVE

COUNTRY | JP[ASTE¥X
APPLI -
CATION O | T

AARNT 34N
SWIVEL JOINT

A= N/LT
HOLD VALVE

g b YA v
CONTRCL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172112-77580, ,"JOINT 1/8",1,1,1,1,,,,55555525335
,,172112-77660, ,"'L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355225
,,172141-77800, ,"" JOINT, GREASE",4,4,4,4,,,,,553555533>»
,172147-77800, ,""CONNECTOR PT 1/8",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555525
,172151-77801, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>

,172164-77810, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>

,172164-78560, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>

,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,3,3,3,3,,,555535555355>5

O~NOURWNPE

RPRRPRRRRRR



YO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

il A
Fig.go GREASING

2A IS \/

SWING CYLINDER




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172425-81100, ,"BOOM ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554

,,172147-81451, ,""BUSH 50X75",2,2,2,2,,,,,35535355213

,,172165-81760, ,"'SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523533>5

,,172176-81541, ,"PIN 50X234",1,1,1,1,,,,,.53555255>»

,»,172176-81620, ,""PIN 50-155",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>

,»,172176-81580, ,"PIN 50-183",1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>

1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,3,3,3,3,,,,,555555555

8,1,,172165-82520, ,"SHIM 50X85X0.5",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555535>»

9,1,,172165-82530, ,"'SHIM 50X85X1.2",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555

10,1,,172165-82540, ,"'SHIM 50X85X1.6",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535554

11,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,2,2,,,555552533335

12,1, ,26716-160002, ,""NUT M16",2,2,2,2,,,,553555353523

13,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12'",3,3,3,3,,,.55555355553

14,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535

15,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",3,3,3,3,,.5555555353555

16,1, ,172312-31120, ,"BOLT M16X170",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555554

16-1,1,,26076-161702,,"BOLT 10.9

ie6xivo*,1,1,1,1,,,N,,72426069,M/#15098,72426069 ,M/#15098,72426069 ,M/#15098,72426

069,M/#15098, , ,

17,1,,172176-81620, ,"'PIN 50-155",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535554

18,1,,172176-81601, ,"PIN 50X325",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535

19,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555

20,1,,172164-81680, ,"PIN 40X111",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»

21,1,,172165-82301-4, ,""BRACKET ,BOOM (GREEN)",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>5

22,2,,172165-81710, ,"BUSH 70X85",2,2,2,2,,,,235555322232

23,2,,172165-81770, ,"'SEAL 70X80X6, DUST",2,2,2,2,,.52553523233>»

25,2,,24321-000700, ,"0-RING 1A G-70.0",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533523

26,1,,172165-82340, ,"PIN 40X122",1,1,1,1,,,,555355235533>»

27,1,,172165-82360, ,"PIN 70-400 CMP",1,1,1,1,,,,,55553555535

28,1,,172165-82520, ,"SHIM 50X85X0.5",8

29,1,,172165-82530, ,"'SHIM 50X85X1.2",8

30,1,,172165-82540, ,"'SHIM 50X85X1.6",8

31,1,,172165-82580, ,"SHIM 40X75X0.5",4
,4
,4

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7

32,1,,172165-82590, ,"SHIM 40X75X1.2"

A DA BDOOOOO®

8,8
8,8
8,8
4,4,
4,4,
33,1,,172165-82600, ,"SHIM 40X75X1.6',4,4,4,
34,1,,172146-82910, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,
35,1,,172117-83970-1, ,"PLATE (C)",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555355>5
36,1,,172112-87830, ,"SHIM 70X4",2,2,2,2,,,,,5355235224
37,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,,,,,.355235224
38,1, ,22242-000700, ,"CIRCLIP 70",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355595
39,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,555355553555>
40,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535>»
41,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,,555533552575
42,1, ,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",1,1,1,1,,,...555535255
43,1, ,172183-81170, ,"TREE CLIP",3,3,3,3,,.,.3555525535
44,1,,172176-81700, ,SHIM,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
45,1,,172176-81710,,SHIM,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
46,1, ,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,1,1,,,,,.555535255
47,1, ,172176-81650, ,""COLLAR 45.5X65",1,1,1,1,,,,:555555955>»
48,1, ,172176-81660, ,""COLLAR 45.5X60X1",2,2,2,2,,,,,53552335224
49,1, ,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535525
50,1,,172176-81650, ,""COLLAR 45.5X65",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
51,1,,172176-81660, ,""COLLAR 45.5X60X1",2,2,2,2,,,,5552522235>»
52,1,,172425-81050, ,"BOOM ASSY",1,1,,....1..,.555255>
54,3,,172147-81451, ,"BUSH 50X75",2,2,,,,,.1,.,.425535554
55,3,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,,,,.51,.555535555



Y00K3483 https://truckmanual shub.com/

9 T=L&T=LT3oyh
Fig. BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

Pefilius
ARM CYL INBER

15

28
g;gsos ;.

AA s
SWING CYLINDER

D Lo
CRANE SPEC.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172165-81202-4, ,""ARM W/BUSH (GREEN)",1,1,1,1,,,,555535555555
,,172147-81451, ,""BUSH 50X75",2,2,2,2,,,,,35535355213
,,172165-81700, ,"BUSH 45X65",2,2,2,2,,,,,35553553523
,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,:553555355>5
,,172112-83500, ,""PIN BUSH 45X60',2,2,2,2,,,,5553555355>5
,,172112-83530, ,""SPACER 49.5X33",1,1,1,1,,,,5,555355554
2,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",4,4,4,4,,,,,:5535235513
8,1,,172176-81500, ,"PIN 45-112",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
9,1,,172176-81520, ,"PIN 50-122",1,1,1,1,,,,,.355535555
10,1,,172125-81280, ,"'0-RING 81X8',2,2,2,2,,,,53555322235
11,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,,,,553553533553
12,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,,,,553555353523
13,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,2,2,,,55553525335 5
14,1,,172165-81500-1, ,"KIT,ARM PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,55535555235
15,2,,172165-81320-1,,"PIN 45X204",1,1,1,1,,,,,555552955>5
16,2,,172165-81340-1, ,"PIN 45X204",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555355554
17,2,,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,2,2,,,,5553555533>5
18,2,,933171-29760, ,WASHER,2,2,2,2,,,,55355353523
19,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,:555555525
20,2,,172165-82550, ,"SHIM 45X1.2",2,2,2,2,,,,5553552335>5
21,2,,172165-82560, ,"'SHIM 45X80X1.2",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533523
22,2,,172165-82570, ,""SHIM 45X80X1.6",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533523
23,1,,172165-81300-4, ,""ARM(L) ,BUCKET(GREEN)"",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555233>
24,1,,172165-81310-4, ,""ARM, BUCKET (GREEN)",1,1,1,1,,,,,,55355555>5
25,1,,172147-84401-4, ,"LINK,BUCKET(GREEN)"",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535355>5
26,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,2,2,,,.,553553533524
27,2,,933126-44500, ,"SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",6,6,6,6,,,5555535555535
28,2,,172112-86250, ,"BUSH 45X39, PIN",2,2,2,2,,,,,555352355135
29,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,2,2,,,,,555552352>5
30,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,1,1,,,,:,5535555955>5
31,1,,172165-82520, ,"'SHIM 50X85X0.5",1,1,1,1,,,..,255355554
32,1,,172165-82530, ,"'SHIM 50X85X1.2",1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555554
33,1,,172165-82540, ,"SHIM 50X85X1.6",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
34,1,,172165-82550, ,"SHIM 45X1.2",1,1,1,1,,,,.552555955>5
35,1,,172165-82560, ,"SHIM 45X80X1.2",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555355252>
36,1,,172165-82570, ,"SHIM 45X80X1.6",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555552555
37,1,,172183-81160, ,""TREE CLIP",4,4,4.,4,,,,,,5535535535
38,1,,172176-81201, ,"ARM ASSY",1,1,,,..,1..,5555255>5
39,2,,172147-81451, ,"BUSH 50X75",2,2,,,,,.1,.,545.535555

40,2, ,172165-81700, ,""BUSH 45X65",2,2,,,,,51,.555555535
41,2,,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,,,,551,5555555335
42,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,,,51,,5553555554
43,2,,172112-83530, ,""SPACER 49.5X33",1,1,,,,.51,..,5555555

44,2, ,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",4.,4,,,...,1..,2555255>5
45,1, ,172425-81070, ,"ARM ASSY",1,1,,,...,2,,53552255>5

47,3, ,172147-81451, ,""BUSH 50X75",2,2,,,,:52335553322335
48,3,,172165-81700, ,""BUSH 45X65",2,2,,,,552,35535335513

49,3, ,172165-81760, ,""SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,,,,:52535535352235
50,3,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,,,:2,,3555335555
51,3,,172112-83530, ,"SPACER 49.5X33",1,1,,,,.,:2,.355232524
52,3,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",4,4,,,,:525553552355>5
53,1,,794130-71410, ,"PIN ASSY,BALL SOCKET",1,1,,,,.:52555553555553
54,1,,172425-84400, ,"LINK R ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,:2,,555535555
54-1,1,,172425-84401, ,""BUCKET LINK R

ASSY*',1,1,,,,,N,2,72425057 ,M/#15416,72425057 ,M/#15416, ,,,,,,,,1
56,2,,172112-86250, ,"BUSH 45X39, PIN",2,2,,,,,:2,55553552335
57,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,:52,55535522335
58,2,,933126-44500, ,""SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",4,4,,.,...,2,55355255>5
59,1,,172425-84450, ,"LINK L ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,:2,,555535255
59-1,1,,172425-84451, ,""BUCKET LINK L

ASSY*',1,1,,,,,N,2,72425057 ,M/#15416,72425057 ,M/#15416, ,,, 5,5,
61,2,,172112-86250, ,"BUSH 45X39, PIN",2,2,,,,,:2,,255353553
62,2, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,.2,5555523335

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

63,2,,933126-44500, ,"'SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",4,4,,,,:525532553533523
64,1,,172425-84470,,PIN,1,1,,,,,,2,,,,,55555>
65,1,,172151-03050, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,3,,,5555555>
66,1,,172426-84450, ,"LINK F ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,.3,,555535555
67,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,,,:3,.555535554
69,2,,172112-86250, ,""BUSH 45X39, PIN",2,2,,,,,,3,,555355553
70,2,,933126-44500, ,"SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",6,6,,,,55355555355523
71,1,,172425-83200, ,"BOSS,HOOK" ,1,1,,,,,52,55355535535>»
72,2,,172151-72670, ,"BUSH 45 50",1,1,,,,,.2,,555535555
74,2,,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,,:52,5555535353>5
75,2,,933126-44500, ,"'SEAL VAY45X55X4,DUST",2,2,,,,:52553553533553
76,1,,172425-83250, ,""HOOK ASSY",1,1,,,,55255535235533>5
77,1,,172425-83260, ,""SWIVEL ASSY",1,1,,,,,52555355535533>5
78,1,,172425-83400, ,"PIN 6X50",1,1,,,,,,2,555555255>5
79,1,,172425-83410, ,"PIN 6X65",1,1,,,,,,2,555555355>5
80,1,,172425-83420, ,COME-OFF,1,1,,,,,52,5535535555>»



Y00K3493

https://truckmanualshub.(%ogl/ |\
P=L&INVTYNYYYH
F19-92 ARM & BUCKET LINK

38

Ty Uy
BUCKET CYLINDER

L= Hm
CRANE SPEC.

CRANE SPEC. 78

|||||




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172151-81500-4, ,BUCKET(700S)(GREEN) ,1,1,,,,55535555553535
,»,172151-81510-4, ,BUCKET(700S)(GREEN) ,1,1,,,,,5555355553555>5
,,172162-82820-4, ,"CUTTER,SIDE(L) (GREEN",1,1,,,,55555535552335
,,172162-82840-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(R)(GREEN",1,1,,,,,55555355555 55
,,172162-82930, ,""BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6,,,,555555555955>5
»»,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16™,6,6,,,,,555555555555
2,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16" ,6,6,,,5,555535553555553
8,2,,772151-81610-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,3,5535523322335
9,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT,TOOTH 18S (97)",4,4,,,,.3555523233535
10,3,,172151-81620, ,""PIN ASSY, LOCK",4.,4,,,,,.5555552355>5
11,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4, ,,,,,,,,55555555

12,4,,172151-81640, ,""LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,,55553555535
13,3,,172151-81610, ,""ADAPTER, ETHER START",4,4,,,,,553555353355135
14,1,,172176-81950, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET",2,2,2,2,,,,,35555355335
15,2,,172176-81560, ,""PIN 45X271 CMP™",2,2,2,2,,,,,5355232224
16,2, ,172176-81640, ,""COLLAR 45X60.5X22",2,2,2,2,,,555355353323
17,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,2,,,535553352335
18,2,,26116-100752, ,""BOLT M10X 75 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,55535535533>»
19,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,4,4,,,,,,,.555555>
20,2,,172124-81930, ,"SHIM 45X0.8",2,2,2,2,,,,5555552335>5
21,2,,172124-81940, ,""SHIM 45X1.2",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533524
22,1,,172151-86210-1, ,""CUTTER (L),SIDE™,1,1,,,,,51,,55555355>5
23,1,,172151-86220-1, ,""CUTTER (R),SIDE™,1,1,,,,,51,,55555355>5
24,1,,172151-86240, ,"BOLT M16X 32",6,6,,,,551 5555555555
25,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,,,,1,,55555555>5
26,1,,172165-86500, ,"TOOTH KIT, POINT",1,1,,,...2,04553525523
28,2,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",1,1,,,,,52555355535535>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00K3493 https://truckmanual shub.com/

9 IVryNSH47
Fig. BUCKET S TYPE

(70085)

N~
o

~4

[N
00— —

HWAG®
REPAIR PART

26

ATy
OPTIONAL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»172176-81950, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET",2,2,, 1112252052 25205
,,172176-81560, ,"PIN 45X271 CMP™,2,2, ., 1112222220020

, »24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2, ., 11222222222 224
,,172176-81640, ,""COLLAR 45X60.5X22",2,2, 11222222222 2224
,,26116-100752, ,"BOLT M10X 75 PLATED",2,2, .42 252252252255
»,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,55535333223333

2,,172124-81930, ,"SHIM 45X0.8",2,2,, 1112222222252
8,2,,172124-81940, ,""SHIM 45X1.2",2,2, .11 sss2ss2s22n
9,1,,172151-81700-4, ,"BUCKET (450S)(GREEN)",1,1,,,12ss2200220025
10,2, ,172151-81710-4, ,"BUCKET (450S)(GREEN)",1,1,,,1 2522522522224
11,2,,172162-82820-4, ," CUTTER, SIDE(L) (GREEN", 1,1, , 1112225225200 24
12,2,,172162-82840-4, ,"CUTTER, SIDE(R) (GREEN", 1,1, , 1122202205200 24
13,2,,172162-82930, ,"BOLT M16X 50 PLATED™,6,6,,, 1252052052 252»
14,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,,555553553555>
15,2,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16™,6,6,,, 5522522522525

16,2, ,772151-81610-4, ,"TEETH ASSY  (GREEN)",3,3,,.22222520522524
17,3, ,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT, TOOTH 18S (97)",3,3. 1122222522522 24
18,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",3,3,,, 1122220522220
19,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,3,3,,,,,555535553555>5

20,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",3,3,,,,:5 55225225205
21,3,,172151-81610, ,"ADAPTER, ETHER START".3,3,,..1100500520525
22,1,,172151-81800-4, ,"BUCKET(600S) (GREEN)",1,1,,,12ss0052052050
23,2,,172151-81810-4, ,"BUCKET(600S) (GREEN)",1,1,,,122200520220225
24,2,,172162-82820-4, ," CUTTER, SIDE(L) (GREEN", 1,1, 1112020020020 0ss
25,2,,172162-82840-4, ," CUTTER, SIDE(R) (GREEN", 1,1, 1112222052052 0ss
26,2,,172162-82930, ,"BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6, 44525205205 2055
27,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,,555353532232335
28,2,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16™,6,6, 4425225225205+
29,2,,772151-81610-4, ,"TEETH ASSY  (GREEN)",4,4, ., 12122022222 020
30,3, ,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT, TOOTH 185 (97)",4.4, 1112222252252 225
31,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",4,4,, 1122222522220
32,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,.555223533325

33,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4, ..., 112222225205
34,3,,172151-81610, ,"ADAPTER, ETHER START".4,4, ... 11000000200 2n
35,1,,172151-81900-4, ,"BUCKET(650S) (GREEN)",1,1,, 12252052052 055
36,2,,172151-81910-4, ,"BUCKET(650S) (GREEN)",1,1,, 12252052252 0255
37,2,,172162-82820-4, ,"CUTTER, SIDE(L) (GREEN", 1,1, 1112020020020 00s
38,2,,172162-82840-4, ,"CUTTER, SIDE(R) (GREEN", 1,1, .12 ss0ss00ss0sss
39,2,,172162-82930, ,"BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6,,:22550052200505
40,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,5555355535553555
41,2,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16",6,6, 5525225225205+
42,2,,772151-81610-4, ,"TEETH ASSY  (GREEN)",4,4,, 111202202202 205
43,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT , TOOTH 185 (97)".4,4, 1112222222222 9224
44,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",4,4,, 11222222222 224
45,4,,172151-81630,,PIN,4,4,,,,,5535552332335

46,4,,172151-81640, ,"'LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,12s225225205
47,3,,172151-81610, ,"ADAPTER, ETHER START".,4,4,,, 111202202205 25
48,1, ,172151-82000-4, ,"BUCKET(750S) (GREEN)",1,1, 11222220222 202+
49,2,,172151-82010-4, ,"BUCKET(750S) (GREEN)",1,1, 1122520252202+
50,2,,172162-82820-4, ,"CUTTER, SIDE(L) (GREEN", 1,1, .10 ss0ssnssssss
51,2,,172162-82840-4, ," CUTTER, SIDE(R) (GREEN", 1,1, 11222205205 2025s
52,2,,172162-82930, ,"BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6, 44225205205 2050
53,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,,55555535353555
54,2,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16™,6,6, 1422252225220

55,2, ,772151-81610-4, ,"TEETH ASSY  (GREEN)".,5,5,, 12222202222 2224
56,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT, TOOTH 185 (97)",5,5, 2112252252252 255
57,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",5,5,, 114225225225 20
58,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,5,5,,,,55555535355555

59,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",5,5,,.,12 2522522520
60,3,,172151-81610, ,"ADAPTER, ETHER START".5,5,,.21100000000020
61,1,,172151-86210-1, ,"CUTTER (L),SIDE"™,1,1,,.22:10s00s00500>
62,1,,172151-86220-1, ,"CUTTER (R),SIDE"™,1,1,,.22:10s00s00000>
63,1,,172151-86240, ,"BOLT M16X 32",6,6,,,,52101000200004

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

64,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,,551,.5535555545

65,1,,172765-86500, ,"POINT TEETH KIT",1,1,,,,,52,,555555553
67,2,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",1,1,,,,552555355535535>5

68,1, ,172425-81400, ,""BUCKET H(700
ASSY*',1,1,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234, , ,, 5,55, 1
69,2,,172425-81410, ,""BUCKET

H(650) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,,1
70,2,,172162-82820-

4,,"CUTTER,SIDE(L) (GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234,,,,,,,,
.1

71,2,,172162-82840-

4,,"CUTTER,SIDE(R) (GREEN",1,1,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,
.1

72,2,,172162-82930, ,"BOLT M16X 50

PLATED",6,6,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234,72425056 ,M/#15234,,,,,,,,,1
73,2,,172162-82940, ,"'NUT

M16',6,6,,,,,W,,72405056 ,M/#15234,72425056 ,M/#15234,,,,,,,,,1
74,2,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER
16",6,6,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,,1
75,2,,772151-81610-4, ,""TEETH ASSY
(GREEN)",4,4,,,,,W, ,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234, ,,,, 5,551
76,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT, TOOTH 18S

©n",4,4,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234,72425056 ,M/#15234, ,,, 555551
77,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY,
LOCK",4,4,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,,1
78,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234,72425056 ,M/#15234, ,,,,,,,, 1
79,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER
BIN",4,4,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234 ,72425056 ,M/#15234,,,,,,,,,1
80,3,,172151-81610, ,"ADAPTER, ETHER

START",4,4,,,,,W,,72425056 ,M/#15234,72425056 ,M/#15234,,,,,,,,,1



YOO0K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

BUCKET S TYPE (ATTACHMENT)

" jf WA ~
Fig.g IVryNSHAT (PAYFAUN)
EX

COUNTRY [P [AS 9 (450)
i
cation| O 48 (7509)
GB(WOOH)
[ i | | | I H i |
10 14 15 12 18 13 11 15
23 27 28 25 29 26 24 28
36 40 41 38 42 39 37 41 40
49 53 54 51 55 52 B0 54
69 73 74 TI 75 72 70 74
i i
17 21
30 34
43 47
56 60
76 80

AR
REPAIR PART
65

67

OPT [ONAL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

», (72147-81411-4, ,""BUCKET(450) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,555555355235575
,,172162-82820-4, ,"CUTTER,SIDE(L)(GREEN",1,1,,,,55555535522335
,,172162-82840-4, ,"CUTTER,SIDE(R)(GREEN",1,1,,,,55555535522335
,,172162-82930, ,""BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6,,,,,55555555955>5
,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,,,,.5555555555
2,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,.,55553555355553
8,2,,772112-91303-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",3,3,,,5555355533352335
9,3,,172151-81400, ,BOLT,6,6,,,,,5555535355555
10,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETH",3.,3,,...,.5555555255>5
14,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,6,6,,,,,,,,55555555>
15,3,,172112-91303-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)".,3.3,...55555555535555
16,1, ,172176-81950, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET",2,2,,,,55535553555535
17,2,,172124-81930, ,"'SHIM 45X0.8",2,2,,,5,5555355353523
18,2,,172176-81560, ,""PIN 45X271 CMP",2,2,,,,,:5555552337>5
19,2,,172124-81940, ,"'SHIM 45X1.2",2,2,,,,,35553522335>5

20,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,,,,5535355555233135
21,2,,172176-81640, ,""COLLAR 45X60.5X22",2,2,,,,55535535335213
22,2,,26116-100752, ,""BOLT M10X 75 PLATED",2,2,,,,5555553525535
23,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,,,5555555555
24,1,,772125-81471-4, ,""BUCKET(600) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,.555555553525
26,2,,172162-82820-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(L)(GREEN",1,1,,,,555555553353>5
27,2,,172162-82840-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(R)(GREEN",1,1,,,,,555535555355>»
28,2,,172162-82930, ,"'BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6,,.,55555553555535
29,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,,,,5555555555>
30,2,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,:5555555555535
31,2,,772112-91303-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",4.4, ,...25553535353535355
32,3,,172151-81400, ,BOLT,8,8, ,,,,,55555553555
33,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETH",4,4,,,,..55535535533>5
37,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,,..5:5555555
38,3,,172112-91303-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4.4, ,...:555555353535355
39,1,,772124-81401-4, ,""BUCKET(650) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,55555555353525
41,2,,172162-82820-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(L)(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555332555
42,2,,172162-82840-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(R)(GREEN",1,1,,,,.5555535555 75
43,2,,172162-82930, ,""BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6,,,:55535555355535
44,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,,,,,555555555>

45,2, ,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,5555553555535 55
46,2,,772112-91303-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",4.,4,,,,..555533552275
47,3,,172151-81400, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,555533523555>5

48,3, ,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETH",4,4,,.,...53555322335
52,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,,,,:55555555
53,3,,172112-91303-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4.4,,...25555553535355
54,1,,772125-81403-4, ,""BUCKET(700) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,.555535555355>5
56,2,,172162-82820-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(L)(GREEN",1,1,,,,.55555555353>5
57,2,,172162-82840-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(R)(GREEN",1,1,,,,.55555555355>5
58,2,,172162-82930, ,"BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6,,,.:55535555335554
59,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,.,,5555555555>
60,2,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16" ,6,6,,,5:555535553535553
61,2,,772112-91303-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4,4, ,,,,555553352275
62,3,,172151-81400, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,.:.55555555355
63,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETH",4,4,,,,.:553555232224
67,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,,,5555555555
68,3,,172112-91303-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",4,4,,,...5555335352275
69,1, ,772147-81441-4, ,""BUCKET(750) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,.:55555553535
71,2,,172162-82820-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(L)(GREEN",1,1,,,,.55555555355>5
72,2,,172162-82840-4, ,""CUTTER,SIDE(R)(GREEN",1,1,,,,.55555555353>5
73,2,,172162-82930, ,"BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",6,6,,,555553555535525
74,2,,172162-82940, ,"NUT M16",6,6,,,,,,,,55555555>
75,2,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,,55535555355535
76,2,,772112-91303-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",5,5,,,555555533352275
77,3,,172151-81400, ,BOLT,10,10,,,,,555555555555
78,3,,172151-81410, ,"SHIM SET, TEETH",5,5,,,.55553555532553
82,3,,172137-86780, ,NUT,10,10,,,,,,.5555555555
83,3,,172112-91303-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",5,5,,,555555533352275

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



https://truckmanual shub.com/

84,1,,172151-86210-1, ,"CUTTER (L),SIDE",1,1,,,,,51,5555555535
85,1,,172151-86220-1, ,""CUTTER (R),SIDE™,1,1,,,,,51,,55555355>5
86,1,,172151-86240, ,""BOLT M16X 32",6,6,,,,551555553555555

87,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,,,,1,,,5555555>5



Y00K3493
https://truckmanual shub.com/

_ 9 [Wry R (PHYFAURN)
Fig. BUCKET (ATTACHMENT)
COUNTRY{JP |AS | EX 1 (450
G e ity
CATION 54 (700)
69 (750)
(7 ; EEYY
2930 27 28 31 26 30 29
Ba ¥ S § R
7475 72 73 76 717574
r ! 11
14 15 910
37 38 3233
22 33 47 48
gg 68 6263

ATay
OPTIONAL




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172164-81650-1, ,"PIN 45X122",2,2,2,2,,,5535532335533
,»,172164-81670, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555>5

,,172112-87840, ,""SHIM 45X1",4,4,4,4,,,,,,32553553523
,,172423-94100, ,""BLADE ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,..53555255>5
,,172168-81410, ,"'SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",4,4,4,4,,,,:553552355>5
,,172151-72670, ,"BUSH 45 50",2,2,2,2,,,,,555353553
1,,172124-94310-1, ,"PLATE,LOCK",2,2,2,2,,,,55355353523
8,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,,,,5,553533533>»
9,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,2,2,,,,5555555353>5
10,1,,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE™,2,2,2,2,,,,.3555552233
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,4,,,,555533533325
12,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,2,2,,,55553525335 5
13,1,,172423-94210, ,"PIN 45X120",2,2,2,2,,,5535553533523

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,2
7



r0.96 Lok

https://truckmanual shub.com/

YOO0K3493

dis

N




https://truckmanual shub.com/

1’1’ ’172425_08500’ ’.'P-T-O KIT."l’l’””’1”””””’
2,2,,172425-74500, ,"PTO KIT,FRAME END",1,1,,,,,52,55535555535
3,2,,172176-74511,,"P.T.O.KIT, ARM END",1,1,,,,,,3,,555555555



https://truckmanual shub.com/

YO00K3493
, 9 PTO*uh
Fig. P.T.0.KIT
COUNTRY |JP |AS [ EX PTO%xwhk
APPL] ~ O|—|— P.T.0.KIT
CATION 1 (172425-08500)
) inc.Fig.33 REF.No.!
Fig.78 REF.No.!
PTOFwh (ZL—LTVK) PTOFwuh (P—LIVKN)
P.T.0.XIT (FRAME END) P.7.0.KIT (ARM END)

2 (172425-74500) 3 (172176=-74511)
inc.Fig.33 REF. No.2 ~ 33 inc.Fig.78 REF.No.2 ~ 18
inc.Fig.77 REF.No. 1 ~ 17

. 3 WgsE (PTOQMO-A) . TBHEEE (PTOP~-LIVN)

Fig. CONTROL EQUIP. (P.T.0.CONTROL} Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.ARM END)
Y N
PR RgE e 1 10 I
ine. E;H’ AEF. MNe.2 ~ 33 29 (172176=-7451 11

T REF Mo f ~ 1T ZIN’ / o. 14&. ‘l.giLNo. 215 1 BRRBLT.

1
1 R =t he '
1 Sl 7 1
REFER T =g, 27, . \JR““ ]|3
18 \9\,‘-‘\ s
19
" «

// v}"/

—-a
&

ac
z3

-

s
14 AEFER Ta &l1p.

s
5
4
3

. 77m= (PTOZL—LIVK)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0. FRAME END)

BTO® 2k [FLmuIv K}
P A0 kiT ke el

prens

.47 LYe]

inc Eop 11 AEF Ne 2 s 13

SN
1




[Info]

PcNo=Y00K3493
PcName=V1050-1
JpnUse=1
JpnSecl=ES<@
JpnSec2=fofbfNfzl [
JpnSec3=VIO
JpnPreface=1
EngUse=1
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (ViO)
EngSec3=VI10
EngPreface=1

https://truckmanual shub.com/



	preface.pdf
	PREFACE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PAINTED COLOR LIST
	PAINT PART No, & COLOR OF MAIN PARTS
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(1) MAIN PARTS
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(2) HYDRAULIC SECTION
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 01-12
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 13-24
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 25-36
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 37-48
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 49-60
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 61-72
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 73-84
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 85-96
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 97


